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ABOUT US

o CISPL is a privately owned and passionately company with
a management team that boasts more than 10 years’
experience in billing market.

o We pride ourselves on our vast market knowledge and
ability to provide a wide range of billings services that deliver
real benefits o our customers.

o Qur highly skilled in-house development team is available to
support you throughout the billing process and with any
further individual needs.

o |[t's an old saying but it's tfrue; CTSPL are big enough to cope
but small enough to care.



USER LOGIN

&l CT-POSS: USER LOGIM — >

CReEALIVE

Point of Sales

USER LOGIN

User 1D : || |

Password : | |

Login

Raise a Complain Online (Help Me Now)
DEVELOPED BY
CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS

Contact No - (919778177775
Email Id - support@creativetrends.in

Helpline No - (+91)-7855055681,9556282399 9337422373, 9090007775
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& welcometo CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN

ADMIN  MASTER  PURCHASE SALE ACCOUNTS STOCK  DAILY REPORT:  GSTREPORTS

ltem Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | SaleReturn | ServiceBill | Loading Slip | Receipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Daily SaleRpt | ] Change PW | {4} Logout




SHORTCUT ACCESS

Kl Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIM
ADMIM  MASTER  PURCHASE  SALE  ACCOUNTS  STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GST REPORTS
ltem Entry | Purchase | 5ale-Dist | Sale Return | Service Bill | Loading 5lip | Receipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Daily SaleRpt | | ] Change PW | (¥) Logout

o To define Item

o To make a Purchase

o To make a Sale

o To make a Sale Return

o To make a Service Bill

o To obtain Loading Slip

o To Receipt Voucher

o To Expense Voucher

o To Payment Voucher

o To obtain Stock Statement
o To obtain Daily Sale Report



ADMIN

Ed wWelcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN

ADMIM | MASTER  PURCHASE

SALE  ACCOUNTS STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GSTREPORTS

: DEFINE MEW USER
i ASSIGMN USER PERMISSION
APPLICATION SETTING
SCHEME DISCOUNT
BELOCK CUSTOMER
BLOCK SALES PERSON
ELOCK ITEM

BACKUP DATABASE
REVERT FINALIZED G5TR

}Ie Return | Service Bill | Loading Slip | Receipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Daily Sale

ELCOME CREATIVE TERABITE $§

CT - PC



ASSIGN USER PERMISSION

&l Set Permission

Select User
- Set Permission Reset Exit
Module Name Link Mame ﬁiigsr:;n’;d
ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT LEDGER REFPORT Azzigned
ACCOUNTS BALANCE SHEET Assigned
ACCOUNTS CONTRA (Bank DIPAWDL) Assigned
ACCOUNTS CREDIT MOTE Aszigned
ACCOUNTS DAILY CASH BOOK Assigned
ACCOUNTS DEBIT MOTE Assigned
ACCOUNTS DEFIME ACCOUNTS GROUP Aszigned
ACCOUNTS DEFIME ACCOUNTS HEAD Assigned
ACCOUNTS Expense Summary Assigned
ACCOUNTS Expenze Summary Monthwise Assigned
ACCOUNTS EXPEMNSE VOUCHER Assigned
ACCOUNTS FINAMCIAL REFORTS Assigned
ACCOUNTS INCOME EXPEMSES Aszigned
ACCOUNTS Journal Reagister Assigned
L] ACCOUNTS JOURMNAL VOUCHER Unassigned
L] ACCOUNTS OPENM FINAMCIAL YEAR Unazzigned
ACCOUNTS Cutstanding Details ! Summary Assigned
ACCOUNTS Party Aging Statement Assigned




MASTER ENTRY

Kl Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
MASTER | PURCHASE SALE ACCOUNTS STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GSTREPORTS

ADMIMN

© ltem Entr

[TEM CATEGORY
BRAMND / COMPANY

DEFIME G5T

[TEM MASTER

ITEM MASTER (5ervices)
ITEM PAREMT CATEGORY MASTER
PRIMT BARCODE

ASSIGM PARENT CATEGORY
ITEMWISE PRICE BAMD G5T
DEFIME DISTRIBUTIOM AREA
AREA SCHEDULIMNG
EMPLOYEE / SALES PERSOM
PARTY MASTER.

MODIFY H5M CODE
MASTER REPORTS

eBill | Loading Slip | Receipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Daily Sale Rpt | | ] Change PW | (¥) Logo

ME CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTION

CT - POSS




ITEM CATEGORY

1 Cat Master —
| Category Master |
Add/Madify Category
Parent Category *: Category Name *:
| Main Category w | ||
Save Clear Exit
Category List
Search Parent Category Wise : |- ALL- w
No of Records : 7
Edit Delete Category Mame Parent Category
3 |DELETE |BALM Main Category
COSMETIC Main Category
GROUND SPICES Main Category
OIL Main Category
SENITARY PAD Main Category
STANDARAD Main Category
WHOLE SPICES Main Category




ITEM BRAND / COMPANY

&1 Brand Master —

| Company / Brand Master |

Add/Modify
Company/Brand Name *:

Company Code: || |

Save Clear Exit
Company / Brand List
Search By Name - Search Mo of Records - 19
Edit Delete Manufacturer Name Code
3 EDIT DELETE ABBOTT HEALTHCARE

EDIT DELETE | BHIKHARAM CHANDMAL

EDIT DELETE |CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD.

EDIT DELETE | CREMICA

EDIT DELETE |DIVYASTRA

EDIT DELETE |DURGA GHEE

EDIT DELETE | KIMBERLY-CLARK INDIA PVT LTD

EDIT DELETE | MAGIC

EDIT DELETE |MARS INTERMNATIONAL

EDIT DELETE | WIVEA INDIA PVT LTD

EDIT DELETE |PARAG

EDIT DELETE |PATANJALI AYURVED LTD




Add/Modify Tax

Tax Code * |GST 5%

Effective From Date * |{]'1— Jul -2017

TAX MASTER

| Tax Master |

| TaxHate*: %

[+ ¥1sGST

Tax Description : | GST 5%

Previous Tax (If Any) :

-Select- -

Update Clear

Mo of Records : &

Delete Tax Code Tax Description  Tax Rate Eff From Dt Is GST
VAT 5% VAT 5 % 5 01 Apr 2014 |YES
3 G5T 5% G5T 5% 01 Jul 20017 | YES

GST 12%

GST 12%

01 Jul 2017

YES

GST 18%

GST 18%

01 Jul 2017

YES

GST 28%

GST 258%

01 Jul 2017

YES




ITEM MASTER

Q [tem Master

Add/Modify tems
[tem Mame * :

Company *:

Category *:

ltem Description :

Base Unit* :
ROL Quantity

Entry Tax % :

- O
| Item Master |
19MM AEON BLOCK BORAD 2.44*1.22 | BarCode: 2021000015
STANDARD - | AddNewCompany = HSNCode: |12459865
GEMERAL - | Add New Category | ltem Type*: Salable
BOX - Secondary Unit: PKT - 1BOX = PKT

BOX Applicable GST:  GST12% - GSTCalcBasis*: Inclusive Of MRP

ICI Dist Margin %: EI RetMargin % : EI Margin Calc Basis*:  On Purchase Price

Opening Stock Entry

Stock Date: (01-Sep-2021 [~ | Batch No.: | | Expiry Dt (mmmjyyyy): |
MRP (LU): [0 | Opening StockQty: |0 | PKT  Note: (HU - Higher Unit). (LU - Lower Unit
Purch. Price (HU) : |{]I | Sale Price (HU) |{]| |
GST Share
GST Type CGST Share % SGST Share % IGST Share %

50 50 0
INTERSTATE 0 0 100

EXPORT

0

0

Save Goto ltem List Add Mew Stock Clear Exit




ITEM MASTER LIST

& jtem List - O
Item List
Search Criteria
® Active O Inactive Company: -ALL- -  Category: -ALL- - ltem Type*: -SELECT- - |Search by ltem Name or Barcode
ltems neither purchased norsold for: - ALL - - Search Add New tem Print Barcode Activate [ Inactivate Exit
Total Records : 1126
Packed Loose Loose Gty Applicable Tax Calc Digtributar Retailer Calculation

L temMName Barcode  Company Category Lnit LInit Per Pack Tax Basis Margin (%) Margin (%) Basis ROL

3 n Edit | Delete |18 MM WPC 2.44*1.22 1043 STANDARD |GEMERAL |Pcs Pcs 1|GST18% On Purchasel... |0 o On Purchas... 0
[]| Edit | Delete | 19MM AEON ELOCK B... |1027 STANDARD |GEMERAL |Pcs Pcs 1|GST18% On Purchasel... |0 o On Purchas... 0
[]| Edit | Delete | AMC SALES&INVENTO... CREATIVE... |GEMERAL |Pcs Pcs 1[(GST18% On Purchasel... |0 ] On Purchas... ]
[]| Edit | Delete AMRON PURE SINE 1044 STANDARD |GEMERAL |Pcs Pcs 1|GST18% On Purchasel... |0 o On Purchas... 0
[]| Edit | Delete |ANUKAMPA CAMPHOR | 807 STANDARD |GEMERAL |Cs KG 10 |GST18% On Purchasel... |0 o On Purchas... 0
[]| Edit | Delete |AOC 19.5LED STANDARD |GEMERAL |Pcs Pcs 1|GS8T18% On Purchasel... |0 ] On Purchas... ]




SERVICE MASTER

@ Service Master

| Service Master |

Add/Modify Service

Service Name ™ |H0me Servicing

Service Code

Save Go to List

Clear Exit

Company *- STANDARD - AddNewCompany | HSN Code : |
Category™: GEMERAL - | Add Mew Category | Base Unit™:
Service Desc :
Applicable GST: GST12% - GST Calc Basis*:  Inclusive OfMRP - Service Rate
GST Share
GST Type CGST Share % SGST Share % IGST Share %
b a0 a0 0
INTERSTATE 0 0 100
EXPORT 0 0




PRINT BARCODE

B cT-pPOSS

Search

Search by Barcode:

Search By ltem Name:

Barcode Details

ltern Mame:

ltern Barcode:

MRP:

Font Size: (11

56

FOOT RING (CB}-56

STANDARD- FOOT RING (CB)

o6

[] Show Barcode In Print

200

o
b

Barcode Font: | Bar-Code 39 lesbar

Barcode Size: |22 =

b

Print Barcode

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
STANDARD- BOMBAY FOOT RING (S)
MRP: Rs.599/-

AR
*1 2004 5 %




ITEM WISE PRICE BAND GST

Catagory / ltem Wise GS5T

Category *: |KONARK PRODUCTS ltem Mame K.COCONUT HAIR OIL 5 LTR{1X4)
Min MRP Limit:  0.0000 Max MBP Limit- 0.0000
Applicable GST *: GST 18% -
| Update | | Clear | | Euit |

Category: -ALL- ~ Search by ltem Name or Barcode

Tax List

Mo of Records : 295
Categary ttemMName Min MRP Max MRF GS5T % -
SCOCH BRITE M5B ANTIBACPAD 2. 75x4(3600) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE AM SUPER STROMG L{Z341) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE IM SPOMGE WIPE SMALL(DE29) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE M5B STEELO CALENDER(1050) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE IM HANDLED COTTOM MOP(3808) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE AN TWISTER MOP REFILL{3188) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
BATTERY P RO3DJDG RS104- REMOTE NEW 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
KOMARK PROD... |K.COCONUT HAIR OIL 5 LTR{1X4) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE M5B HANDY SCR BRUSH(0S77) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE M5B HOUSE HLD SCR BRUSH{D9... | D.0000 0.0000 GST 18%
SCOCH BRITE M5B PR TOILETERIUSH(1066) 0.0000 0.0000 GST 18%




e e e i S|

DISTRIBUTION AREA MASTER

| Area Master |
Add/Modify Area Details
Area Code = |[HeleE State *  Orissa -
Area Desc* PANASONIC City = BERHAMPUR -
Distance From Godown * 0 in km
Status = YES -
[L.Ipdate ]’ Clear H Exit ]
View Area Details
State : | Ornissa v] City : -
Mo of Records : 11
Edit Delete Area Code Area Description City State L e Status
Godown
| EDIT || DELETE |Head Quara... Head Quarater BBSR |Bhubaneswar |Orissa 0 Active
> EDIT | DELETE | LOCAL2 PANASONIC BERHAMPUR | Orissa 0 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |BALASORE | 3M BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |LOCAL 3M BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |H.G BAM KONARK BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT || DELETE |LOCO1 LOCAL & OS BERHAMPUR |Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |BAM HQ HEM1 BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |BOLANGIR ... HEM2 BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |BAMH.Q LOCO BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT ||DELETE |BALASORE. |PANASONIC BERHAMPUR | Orissa 1 Active
| EDIT || DELETE |BERHMPUR |ALL BERHAMPUR |Orissa 1 Active




AREA SCHEDULING

& Schedule Area =REc X
Schedule Area
Add/Modify Schedule Area
State *: » City* BERHAMPUR ~ Area* BALASORE. -

Schedule Days : Monday Tuesday Wedensday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

| Update || Clear || ShowReport || Exit |
Selection Criteria
State *= Orissa ~ City* -—ALL- - Day Wise : -—ALL— -
Schedule Area List
Mo of Records : 2

Edit Delete Area Code Area Description MOW TUE WED THU FRI SAT  SUN
b EDIT ||DELETE | BALASORE. |PANASONIC YES |YES |YES - - - -

EDIT || DELETE |BERHMPUR |ALL - - - YES |YES |YES |YES




SALESMAN MASTER

&l Employee List

Search Criteria

® Salesman O Al

| Employee List |

- >

State *: v| city = |—ALL— v|  Area Assigned - | v| status: ACTIVE v
El Ernployee Details - 4
| Search | AddN
Add/Madify Employee Details
Emp.Code™: | | Name®:| | Link Sales Person*: ~NotLinked- .
Date Of
Emp Code Name Birth MobieNo.”: | | AliemateContactNo.:| | Email: | |
> | Edi |[Delete |JOHN JOHN DOB: [[J29Sep2021 @~|  Date OfJoining*: [29Sep 2021 [~ | Date ofLeaving: [[129Sep 2021 [~ | Status: ACTVE -~ CreditLimit 0 |
Edit | Delete | BAPI BAPI Assign Area To SalesMan
Edit | Delete HGQ HEAD QUARTER _ _ )
=2 || Detee | 50DEA CUDLA Area Assigned : |-SELECT- v| AssignDt: |29 Sep 2021 [~ |  ClosingDt: |[029 Sep 2021 [ |
Edit || Delste | MUNA MOHAMMAD AKTAR Company : |-ALL- v| ‘ Add | | Clear ‘
Edit | Delete | SURYAKANTKC | SURYAKANT KC Note: Area Description :
Edit || Delete | MUNA PATRA MUNA PATRA 1. In case of employees other than sales man, it iz not required to Assign the area.
: 2. After entering the joining date directly click on Save button
Edit || Delete |NILU NILU(G371011093)
Edit || Delete |SANDEEP SANDEEP(6371200572) Assigned Area
Edit || Delete | SANTOSH ABBOT | SANTOSH(8308778687) Company AreaCode Area Description AssignDate  Closing Date
Edit || Delete | SANTOSH SANTOSH 13 Jun 2019
Edit | Delete | SRIKANTIABR SRIKANT/AB
Edit || Delete | NATU NATU
Edit || Delete | PRIYA PRIYA
Edit || Delete | ALOK(8093938686) | ALOK(B093938686)
Edit | Delete | NARAYAN NARAYAN SAHOO
| Save | Clear | Viewlist & Ext |




PARTY MASTER

KD party Master

Party Information

Party Mame *:
ContactPerson:
Accounts Group *:
Party Type *:
Category :

Credit Limit Amt :
Credit Limit Days :
Effective Since :

Discount % :

Remarks :

Status :

Opening Balance :

Address Details

Address :

State *:

City *

Area™:

Pin :

' Party Master |

|AB.JEWELLERS | GSTINNumber
| | EFFECTIVE Date*
|SUNDRY CREDITORS -
|Vendor ~| CustType : |B-B - PAN Number
| B SRIN Number :

Reg. Number
|0.00 |

D.L. Number
0 |

Adhaar No
|D1-Apr—21}21 M | Dealing Company :
’ - ALL -
STANDARD

ACTIVE -
5800 ToBePaid -

. |21AQYPD9746N1Z0 |

. |01-Apr-2021

EMd

Check GST Mo Validity

. |aQYPD9746N

|Surendra sen building, 1stfloor, Maya sarak, Cuttack |
|Odisha ~| Code* Phone : 9778177775 |
| Cuttack v| Mobile *: (9778177775 |
Fax: (9778177775 |
| | Email : |abjewe|lers@gmail.com
Save Clear View List View Shipping Address Exit




PARTY LIST

& Party List _ %
Party List
Search Criteria
State * v|  ciy*: [ALL- v|  Area : -ALL- v
Party Type - VENDOR v Category: |-ALL- ~ SubType: -ALL- v
New idi Search
Add New Party Check GST Mo Validity |Search by Party Mame | = Total Records - 7
. SRIN
Party Name Contact Person Mobile No. GSTIN No. No Full Address
3 Edit | Delete |ABJEWELLERS 092861333300 | 27AGQYPDO746M121 Surendra sen building, 1st floor,May...
Edit | Delete |BABULAL & CO. 9338474338 21AM] FBBOSBG1ZK MNAYA SARAK CUTTACK  Bhuban...
Edit | Delete | CASH PURCHASE CASH PURCHASE 9778177775 HQ Bhubaneswar OCdisha
Edit | Delete |IT DISTRIBUTOR 9937309606 21AVEPM5994K1Z29 B-16,1ST FLOOR,SAHEED MNAGAR. ..
Edit | Delete |PRAEBHU PRASAD PAM... MIA GUAPUR  Bhubaneswar Odisha
Edit | Delete | Ramesh zaveri & co. F064807947 21ADTPRE0O7OMI1ZU Hemamaharaj Lane,Maya Sarak,C...
Sonali Jewellers 0671-2518131 | 21ACDFS1675E12G MAYA SARAK CUTTACK  Cuttack ..




MODIFY HSN CODE

| Item List (Update HSNCode) |
Search Criteria

Company: -ALL- - Category: KONARKPRODUCTS ~ Search by ltem Name or Barcode I Search I [ Exit ]
Apply For All { Shown In List): HSM Code Total Records : 18
tem Name Barcode Brand Category HSMNCode ApplicableGST
» KAGARBATTI(1X42D0Z) KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 3307 GSTH% -
K.COCONUT HAIR OIL & LTR{1x4) KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 3305 GST 18% -
K.COCONUT QIL 175 ML{1X96) KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST 5% -
K.COCONUT OIL 25 ML{1X288) KOMNARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST 5% -
K.COCONUT OIL 450 ML{1X3E) KOMNARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST 5% -
K.COCONUT OIL 5 LTR{1X4) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST 5% -
K.COCONUT OIL 85 ML{1X152) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST A% -
K.COCOMNUT OILOAM) 175 ML{1XE0) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GSTH% -
K KOMARK TEA 100GM{1X24KG) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GSTH% -
K KOMNARK TEA 1KG(1X24KG) KOMARK PRODUCTS KOMNARK PRODUCTS 0s02 GST 5% -
K KOMNARK TEA 250GM(1X24Ki5) KOMARK PRODUCTS KOMNARK PRODUCTS 0s02 GST 5% -
K.KOMNARK TEA GEM 100GM(1X24KG) KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GSTH% -
K.KOMNARK TEA G&M 250GM(1X24KG) KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GSTH% -
K.KOMNARK TEA G&M Rs10/41X50B... KOMARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GST 5% -
K.KONARK TEA G&M Rs5/4{1X50B0... KOMNARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GST 5% -
K.KONARK TEA Rs10/4{1X50BONDLE) KOMNARK PRODUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GST 5% -
K KOMARK TEA Rs5/41X50BONDLE) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 0502 GST 5% -
K.TIL OIL 100ML{1X152) KOMARK PRODLUCTS KONARK PRODUCTS 1513 GST A% -




MASTER REPORTS

Ed Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN

ADMIM W PURCHASE  SALE  ACCOUNTS  STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GST REPORTS
© ltem Entr ITEM CATEGORY eBill | Loading Slip | Receipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Da
BRAMD / COMPANY
DEFIME GST
ITEM MASTER
ITEM MASTER (5envices)
ITEM PAREMT CATEGORY MASTER
PRIMT BARCODE
e dll \VIE CREATIVE TERABIT
ITEMWISE PRICE BAMD G5T
DEFIME DISTRIBUTIOMN AREA
AREA SCHEDULIMNG

EMPLOYEE / SALES PERSON
PARTY MASTER
MODIFY HSN CODE . L
| MASTER REPORTS > PARTY LIST

[TEM LIST

EMPLOYEE / SALES PERSONS
AREA SCHEDULIMNG REPORT
[TEM PRICE LIST




MASTER REPORTS (PARTY LIST)

Il Party List ® & ElEIE<T
State *: Orissa v City * - Bhubaneswar v Area : -ALL- v
Party Type : |CUSTOMER »|  Category: [-ALL- - | Sub Type - [-ALL- -

[ Search ] [ Export ] [ Print ] [ Exit ]
| i Party List No Of Records:2
Party Name 'T’;'z c‘?‘"‘:" Sub Type Address Area | Reg.No | DL No | GSTIN NO DisePer} C’A";'t'" c[;a'-;“s' Dealing Company
Party-1 | Customer| CUST General | Rasulgarh Hezd Head | o| 0.00 0 STANDARD
Quarater Quarater
Bhubaneswar
OnsszA A
| |Mob: ST78177775
| SAJ FOOD Custome:?CUST General |BBSR Head Quarater Head GSTIN : 0: 0.00| C¢/3M INDIA LTD
PRODUCTS PVT LTD Bhubzneswar Quarater 21AAICS0790G1Z) HEM CORPORATION
OnssaA A PVT.LTD
Mob: 9 KONARK PRODUCTS
LOCCO TEA
PANASONIC
STANDARD
[




MASTER REPORTS (ITEM LIST)

KD tem Report — O ot
Company : |ABBOTT HEALTHCARE | Category - |-ALL- v|| Search | Expor | Print | Exit
A
ltem List Of ABBOTT HEALTHCARE
Category DISTRIBUTOR

Item Name MRP UoM "l';;l'* Conv. Fact A“";ﬁ"h Ma[:;:.x 3:";::; Calc Basis ROL |Entry Tax%
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RF32PCS 445 00 (Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Pnce 1] 0
COOKIES&CREAM 400G R*32PCS 460.00(Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] 0|On Purchase Prce [1] 0
COOKIES&CREAM 400G R32PCS 520.00(Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] (| On Purchase Prce ] ]
COOKIES&CREAM 400G R32PCS 540.00(Cs Feos 32| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Prce 1] 0
ENS CHO 400G R*32 525.00(Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Pnce (1] ]
ENS CHO 400G R*32 S45.00Cs Pcs 32| GST18% 1] | On Purchase Pnce ] ]
ENS CHO 400G R*32 570.00(Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Prce 1] ]
ENS CHO 400G R*32 530.00(Cs Pes 32| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Price 1] 0
ENS CHO D& R*36PCS J45.00(Cs Pes 36| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Pnce (1] ]
ENS PLUS VAN 1KG J"8PCS 1175.00|Cs Pes 8| GST18% 1] (| On Purchase Prce ] ]
ENS FLUS VAN 1KG J"8PCS 1200.00(Cs Feos 8| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Prce 1] 0
ENS PLUS VAN 1KG J*BPCS 1310.00(Cs Pes 2| G5T18% 1] 0| On Purchase Pnce 1] 0
ENS PLUS VAN 400G 24PCS 620.00(Cs Pes 24| GST18% 1] 0|On Purchase Prce [1] 0
ENS FPLUS VAN 400G 24PCS 650.00(Cs Pes 24| G3T18% 1] (| On Purchase Prce ] ]
ENS PLUS VAN 400G"24PCS 690.00(Cs Pes 24| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Price 1] 0
ENS PLUS VAN 400G 24PCS F05.00(Cs Pes 24| GST18% 1] 0| On Purchase Pnce (1] ]
ENS WV DIA 1KG RF10PCS 1450.00(Cs Pcs 10(GST12% 1] | On Purchase Pnce ] ]

ENS WV DI& 200G R*36PCS 345.00(Cs Pes 36| GST12% 1] 0| On Purchase Prce 1] o W
ENS W DIA& 400GM RT32PCS 665.00(Cs Pes AZ2IGST12% [1] 01 0n Purchase Price [1] 0




SALESMAN LIST - DSE

o saesman Lt "
1

l State *: Orissa + City* BERHAMPUR +  Area Assigned : —ALL— .

|: I Search I ’ Export ] ’ Print ] ’ Exit

Salesman List Mo Of Records:9

Salesman Code Salesman Name OB Contact No. Emailld JoiningDate
ami PRASANT PANDA, 7804028555 01 Ape 2017
amz AKSHYA 01 Ape 2017 8853153107 01 Ape 2017
HEMH1 MR.SAl RAJ 13 Apr 1586 9 01 Apr 2017
HEM2 MRy 13 Apr 1584 g 13 Apr 2017
KO MR. PANIGRAHI 01 Apr 2017 S040651012,8508136444 01 Apr 2017
LOCO RABINDRA KU SAHOO 13 Apr 1583 9 01 Ape 2017
PN1 DEEENDRA PATRA 8437122732 01 Ape 2017
PN2 MANO] PANIGRAHI 95 01 Apr 2017
FN3 EITISMITA 959 01 Ape 2017




MASTER

REPORTS (DSE SCHEDULE)

Search Criteria

CT-POSS - DayWise DSE Report

DSE Mame: -ALL- v Export Frint Exit
Daywise Assigned Area DSE Report Date From 16-Jul-20128 To: 22-Jul-2013
Mo Of Records : 2
AREA ASSIGNED MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
BALASORE. MANC) PANIGRAH] |MANCJ PAMIGRAH] |MANOJ PANIGRAH] |— - - -
BERHMPUR - - - EMSMITA EMSKITA EMSKITA EMSMITA




ITEM PRICE LIST

&l CT-POSS - Item Price List - 4
Company : [ABBOTT HEALTHCARE v| Category : |- ALL- | ltemMame: |- ALL- -
Customer: |-ALL- w Search | | Export | | Frint | | Exit

)

ltem Price List Ne of Records - 373

Company : ABBOTT HEALTHCARE, Item : - ALL -, Customer: - ALL -
Item Name Pack Size MRP Sale Price Tax % Tax Amount 'f'l_::;’;glf;':;‘

COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 520,00 12810.60 13 2305.91 47235
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 460.00 11352.00 13 2043.36 418.61
COOKIES&CREAM 400G R™32PCS 32 520,00 12810.60 13 2305.91 47235
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32FPCS 32 460.00 11352.00 13 2043.36 413.61
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 44500 13326.08 13 2358.69 451.40
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 540.00 13326.08 13 23538.69 451.40
COOKIES&CREAM 400G R™32PCS 32 520,00 12810.60 13 2305.91 47235
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32FPCS 32 460.00 11352.00 13 2043.36 413.61
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 44500 13326.08 13 2358.69 451.40
COOKIES&CREAM 400G RT32PCS 32 540.00 13326.08 13 23538.69 451.40
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 580.00 13558.72 13 2518.77 316.20
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 343.00 13152.96 13 2367.33 455.02
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 570.00 13757 44 13 2475.34 3073
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 525.00 12671.04 13 228075 48724
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 525.00 12671.04 13 228075 48724
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 343.00 13152.96 13 2367.33 455.02
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 570.00 13757 44 13 2475.34 3073
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 570.00 13757 44 18 2478.34 20731 W
ENS CHO 400G R™32 32 525.00 12671.04 13 228075 48724




PURCHASE

E Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ADMIN  MASTER | PURCHASE | SALE ACCOUNTS STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GSTREPORTS

. Item Entry | Purchas PURCHASE ORDER eipt | Expense | Payment | Stock Statement | Daily SaleRpt | |_] Change PW | (¥) Logq
PURCHASE ORDER HISTORY

PURCHASE (MOM SALABLE 7 ASSETS)
PURCHASE (SALABLE ITEMS)
PURCHASE-UM REGISTERED

PURCHASE RETURNM {DEBIT MOTE INVOICE]

PURCHASE REG. WITH ITEM DET QTIVE TERABITE SOLUTIO“

PURCHASE REGISTER WITH G5T
DAILY PURCHASE REPORT
PARTY WISE BILL TO BILL PUR. REPORT

ITEM WISE SPECIAL REPORT ‘

PARTY / ITEM WISE SUMMARY OR DETAILS

PARTY / ITEM WISE PURCHASE AND PAYMENT -
MAX PURCHASED ITEM LIST ’




PURCHASE ORDER

|Pur:hase Order GST|

Purchase Order No Order Date Exp. Delivery Date Supplier/Vendor
AAPO2018190001 01 Apr 2018 [E~ 30 Apr 2018 [E~ CHLAXMINARAYAN SUBUDHI = GSTIN No - NiA
Purchase Type
@ Local (O InterState ) Import
ltems
Purchase Sale Value of Disc Disc Taxable d
Id ltem Name Qty 1 UoM Qiy 2 UoMm MRP Price Price Goods % Amt  Amt CGY
K.KONARK TEA G&M Rs5i-(1X50BONDLE) 10| B - 000 B 5.00 50.00 64 66 50000 2.00| 10.00 45000 12.29
H.PRECIOUS KASTURI POP TEN 25| D < 0.00 | P 10.00 120.00 75.68 3000.00| 2.00 60002594000 73.5
KCTIL OIL 100MLTXT192) 15(C < o.oo| P 36.00 200.00 3866.88 3000.00| 200, 6000234000 73.5
KAGARBATTI(1X42D0Z) 25| D A o.oo| P 14.00 250.00 87.98 6250.00| 2.00|125.00(6125.00 15837
4 | m | b
Discounts Total Tax Total Amount : 13119.75
Special Di t- 000 3% 0.00
pecial Discoun Total CGST Amount: 31238 Insurance Amt - 0.00
CashDiscount:  0.00 % 0.00 Total SGST Amount: 312.38 Additional Charges 1 - 000
Remarks Total IGST Amount: 0.00 Additional Charges 2 : 0.00
Total GST Amount: 624.75 Additional Charges 3 : 0.00
Instructions RoundOff Amount (+/-) - 0.00
1. Use Enter/Tab to Mavigate with in the form Total Order Value : 1311975

2 Use Arrow keys to Navigate with in the ltem List

3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List

4 Press Space key to editany Cell




PURCHASE ORDER BILL PRINT

GSTIN : 21AEBPPO254.11TW

SRI KAPILESWAR TRADERS

Cortact No : 3437067402

Email : Desibehera Street,Brahmapur, PIN - 760005
PURCHASE ORDER
PO NO - AAPO2018190001 ORDER DATE - 01-Apr-2018
VENDOR NAME - CHLAXMINARAYAN SUBUDHI EXP. DELIVERY DATE - 30-Apr-2018
. Purchase Yalue of ) . | CGST | SGST | IGST Total
Sl term Mame & Pack MRP Quantity Price Goods Disc Amt | GST % ‘At At At Total GST Amount
1 |KKONARK TEA GAM Rs5/{1X50BONDLE) 500 200 {H}BB} 50.00 500.00 10.00 Rl 1225 1235 0.00 24 50 51450
2 |H.PRECIOUS KASTURI POP TEN 10,00 (300 ﬂz"‘?'% 120,00 3000.00 60.00 5% 73500 7350 0.00 14700| 308700
3 KTILOIL 100ML{1X152) 36.00 (2880 ﬂ1ﬂﬁll:[‘:]n 200.00 3000.00 60.00 5% 73500 7350 0.00 14700| 308700
4 |KAGARBATTI(1X42D0Z) 14.00 (300 HZ'I?FI% 250.00 6250.00 125.00 5% 153.13) 15313 0.00 30625 643125
RUPEES THIRTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY OMNLY 12750.00 255.00 -/ 312.38| 312.38 0.00 624.75/13119.75
RoundOff Amount 0.00
Total Order Value | 1311975




PURCHASE (NON SALABLE/ASSETS)

From Date: 01 Mar 2018 [El~

@ Mon Salable

To Date: 06 Jun 2018 [E~

| Purchase History (Misc/Asset) |

Vendor: -ALL- - [ Search ]’ Mew

) Assets () Expense

'L Purchase GST Non L
- = .
Serial No Receive | Serial No Receive Date Party Type  Supplier/Customer/Staff Invoice No Invoice Date Purchase Mode Waybill No
Date 2018050701 07 May 2018 @ Sup/Cust |JOSHNA POLYMERS - JPIGST/34 07 May 2018 ~ @ Credit O Cash
» 2018050701 07 May 2018 Purchase Type ©) Staff GSTIN N.O 1 21BAZPJ378TM1ZV Transporter Name LR No LR Date
© Local O Inter State © Import Outstanding Amount: 4513.00 . 17May2018 @~
2018032801 28 Mar 2018 . N ) [[] Manually Control Reverse Charae
@ Mon Salable Assets Expense SelectExpense/Asset AccountHead  Sales Exp.(Gift & Prize Distribution)  « -
2018032001 20 Mar 2018 Reverse Charge - Yes @ No | No
Non Salable/Asset Purchase | Expen;e|
20180371701 17 Mar 20138 ltems
Qty 1 Qty 2 Value ) .
g em (Higher UOM (Lower UOM MRP hurchase of Packinghmt | oo | oo | Taable GST CGSTAmt S
Name : ; Price % Amt  Amt Per
Unit) Unit) Goods
1 CONTAINER | 100 | N.. -~ 0.00 | P | 40.00 | 38.30 | 3830.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3830.00 18.00 | 34470 344
| 1 | 3
Discounts Tax Analysis Total Amount - 451940
Special Discount:  0.00 % 000  Total CGST Amount: 34470 Insurance Ami - opo
Cash Discount: 000 % 0.00 Total SGST Amount: A Additional Charges 1 : 0.00
Total IGST Amount: 0y Additional Charges 2 - 0.00
Total Taxable A t: 3830.00 Total GST A t: 689.40
otal Taxable Amoun © moun Additional Charges 3 - 0.00
] FreightPacking Charges - RoundOff Amount (+/) - 040
0.0000 % 0.00 Net Payable Amount : 4519.00
Goto List Cancel



PURCHASE EXPENSE

.'—se' ‘Nonsalable .
| Serial No Receive Date Party Type  Supplier/Customer/Staff Invoice No Invoice Date Purchase Mode Waybill No
2018052301 | BEMay2018 B+ @ Sup/cust VRLLOGISTICS - 1043312266  [23May2018 v|[¥] @ Credit = Cach
Purchase Type ) Staff GSTIN No : 21AABCV3609C1ZZ Transporter Name LR No LR Date
© Local © Inter State ) Import Outstanding Amount: 39773.00 - 30May 2018 [E+
A Zrp —_— Manually Control Reverse Charae
Non Saiable Assets. @ Expense Select Expense/Asset AccountHead  Freight Inwards@5% -
Reverse Charge: @ Yes ' No Yes
[ Non Salable/Asset Purchase | Expense |
Tax Analysis
CGST 25 % 593.75000 T
Amount *: 23750.00
SGST 25 % 593.75000
= ?
IGST 0 % 0.00 Total GST *: [ 1187_50}
Total GST 5.00 % 1187.50 RoundOff Amount (+/-) 0.00
Total Amount *: | 23750.00|

Narration * Being the Amnt payble towards freight




PURCHASE REGISTERED (GST)

& purchase GST (Registered)

- O X

Serial No Receive Date SupplierVendor Invoice No Invoice Date Purchase Mode
2021092901 |29 Sep 2021 (B~ | |59 BREAKRY /MW (SATYA NAGAR KALI MANDIRA ROAL ~ | | New QW4785 ‘ |29 Sep 2021 [E~ | ® Credit O Cash
Purchase Type GSTIMN Mo : NfA LR Mo LR Date
@ Local O InterState O Impot  Qyistanding Amount - 0.00 | | [29Sep2021 [~
Transporter Name Waybill No Tax Calc. Basis
PO No -~ NIA - 1821026221491 - | | O AsDefined O INCMRP @ On Trade Price
ltems
) Qty 1 Qty 2 ) )
ld | ltem Name BatchNo Py Date (Higher | UOM (Lower UOM MRp urchase  Sale - Valueof Freight
mmmiyyyy) ; . Price P'rice Goods  Amt
Unit) Unit)
1 18 MM WPC 2.44%1.22 1| Pee - Pce 8000.00 5093.37 | 5093.3700 | 5093.3700 | 0.0000
2 AMRON PURE SIME 1/ Pes -~ Pes 5000.00 3559 32 | 3600.0000 | 3559.3200 | 0.0000
< »
Discounts Remarks [ Apply Tax on Insurance and Freight Charges Total Amount - 8652 69
Special Discount | D.D-D‘ % | D.D'D‘ Total Tax Insurance Amt : | D.EHJ|
Cash Discount: | D.D{I‘ % | D.D-D‘ Total CGST Amount - 77874 Freigh/Packing Charges : | D-D'D|
'1“53'”‘;“““5& M Total IGST Amount: 0.00 | TCS| - I 0.00]% | D'mI
. Use Enter/Tab to Navigate with in the form Additional Charges 1/ - 0.00
2 Use Arrow keys to Mavigate within the ltem List Total GST Amount : 1557.48 — )
3. Press E=c key to come out from the ltem List ‘ Additional Charges 2| - | D'G'D|
4. Press Space key to edit any Cell RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | D.'D'D|
5. Press Alt+M to add a New Vendor/Supplier
Save Goto List Cancel Exit Net Payable Amount - 1021017




PURCHASE UNREGISTERED (GST)

Qoo o T

From Date : 01 Apr 2017 [~

ToDate: 06 Jun 2018 [E~

Vendor:

: PO
Serial Mo FO Mo Date Da
» | Edit || cancel | 2017082701 |NA NIA 020|

L=
| Purchase History (Misc/Asset) |
-ALL- - [ seach || MNew || BExit |
q' Unregistered Pu -
Serial No Receive Date Supplier/Vendor Invoice No Invoice Date Purchase Mode Wayhbill No
2017092701 02 Oct 2017 B~ SANGAM ENTERPRISES(BALIAN™ + | New | 285 27Sep 2017 = @ Credit ) Cash
Purchase Type GSTINNo: 21ACOFS8187J12H Transporter Name LR No LR Date
@ Local O InterState @) Import Outstanding Amount : 0.00 - 23 Oct 217 @~
Reverse Charge : No
Unregistered Purchase
ltems
Qty 1 Qty 2 Value : .
i s (Higher UOM (Lower UOM MRp Furchase of R e e Sl CGSTAmt  SGSTAmt 1G]
Name : ; Price % Amt  Amt Per
Unit) Unit) Goods
1 RM—ED|BLE(IL| 'IDD| L @ D.DD| ML | SD.DD| ?3.DD| ?3DD.DD| D.DD| D.DD|?3EID.DD 5.00| 182.50 182.50 0.0q
< I | b
Discounts Tax Analysis Total Amount - | 266500
Special Discount: ~ 0.00 % 000  Total CGST Amount: 18250 Fright/Packing Charges - 0.00
Cash Discount:  0.00 % 0.00 Total SGST Amount: _ Insurance Amt - 0.00
Total IGST Amount: Addiional Charges 1 - 0.00
Total Taxable Amount: 7300.00 Total GST Amount: 365.00 Additional Charges 2 - 0.00
Additional Charges 3 : 0.00
RoundOff Amount (+/-) - 0.00
Net Payable Amount - | 7665.00|

Save

Go to List



PURCHASE-BILL PRINT

SERIAL NO - 2018050301
VENDOR NAME - 3M INDIA LTD, GSTIN NO - 19AAACBS724H1ZR
INVOICE NO - WO18000922

ENTRY DATE - 03-May-2013

INVOICE DATE - 28-Apr-2018

TRANSPORTER NAME - N/A LR NO - N/A LR DATE - 28-Apr-2018

s, ltem Mame & Pack BatchNo| BxpiyDt| MRP | Quantty | s VAU o oot Charge | Disc Amt | GST% | Total GST | Total Amount

1 |3M.SB SC PADE2S PK)2208) 10.00 6C| 244224| 1485344 000, 000w 18%|  2637E2] 1729106
(2304.00 F) 0.00

2 |3M.SCRE PAD 3X4 THICK PAD(2321) 25.00 2c| 30528 610560 000, 000% 18% 109901 7204 61
(384.00 F) .00

3 |3M.5B ANTIBACPAD 2 75X4(3600) 2000 2C| 244224| 488448 000, 000% 18% 87921 5763.69
(384.00 F) 0.00

4 |3M.SB SC SPNGE LAR(3329) 30.00 1c| 206172) 206172 000 000% 18% 37111 243283
{102.00 F) 0.00

5 |3MFLOOR MOF COTTON(3071) 55.00 1c| 3832 393200 000, 000% 5% 19660 412860
{100.00 F) 0.00

6 |3MCHAKRA 11GM({D256) 15.00 5C| 24408 1220400 000 000% 18%| 219672 1440072
(1800.00 F) 0.00

7 |3M.JET SCRUBBER TOUGHI(2685) 140.00 1c| 25977 259770 000 000% 18% 4759 306529
(30.00 F) 0.00

8 | 3M.CHAKRA HANDLE COTTON MOP(3782) 275.00 1| 377784 377784 000 000% 18% £20.01 4457.85
(24.00 P} 0.00

9 |3M.SB FL SQUEEGEE 40CM(0553) 395.00 1c| 296136 296136 000, 000% 18% 53304 349440
(12.00F) 0.00

RUFEES STy TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY NINE ONLY h317814 0.00 0.00 - 906091 62239.05

RoundCff Amourt 0.00

Tot CGST= 0.00, Tot SGST= 0.00, Tot IGST- 9060.91 Grand Total| 6223905




PURCHASE RETURN (Debit Note Invoicing)

I Debit Note - O *
|Purchase Return (Debit Note lnvoicingﬂ
Return Date Return Invoice No Supplierendor
|;39 Sep 2021 [+ | KT/PRAJO0D1/2122 SHALIMAR CHEMICAL WORKS PVT LTD - GSTINMo: 21AAECST442K1ZE
Transporter Name LR No LR Date Return Type DOr Note Against Inv Mo And Date *
1831023263387 -] | [95ep2021 @] @ Local O InterState O Export [TR122121 | |28 Sep 2021 -
ltem Details
. Purchase Value of Disc Disc Taxable
Id [tem Name BatchMNo ExpiryDt Qty 1 UoM Qty 2 uoMm MRP Price Goods a Amt  Amt
1 AMC SALES&INVENTORY SOFTWARE 12 - Pcs | 205000 | 2000.00 2000.00| 0.00| | 2000.00
< >
Description Total Tax Total Amount : 2360.00
Total CGST Amount 180.00
RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | 0.00
Total SGST Amount: 180.00
Total IGET Amount - 0.00 Met Payable Amount - 2360.00
Instructions Taotal Tax Amount 360.00
1. Use EnternTab to Mavigate with in the form
2. Usze Arrow keys to Navigate with in the ltem List
Save Go to List Cancel Exit

3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List
4. Press Space key to edit any Cell OR to tick “lsDamaged”




PURCHASE REGISTER WITH ITEM DETAILS

1 Purchase Reg. With ltern Details — x

Company: |- ALL- w Category:l-ALL- W From Date: |07 Apr 2021 [~ | ToDate: (31 Mar 2022 [~ |

Export Print Exit

e
CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
Purchase Reqgister with ltem Details  Period from 07-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 for - ALL -
Inw.No Inv_Date Recv.Date
0000043 08 Apr 2021 08 Apr 2021
Item Name Oy Free Oty P _Rate Amount 5 _Rate Margin
DURGA GHEE 1L"13KG G o 7178.85 4307310 760957 599
DURGA GHEE 500ML*30pcs 3 o T466.00 22393 00 791396 600
DURGA GHEE 200ML*75pcs 3 o 7580.86 2274258 803571  6.00
DURGA GHEE 100ML*150pcs 3 o 7695.72 23087.16 815746 6.00
DURGA GHEE 50ML"300pcs 2 o 7810.59 15621.18 827922 559
Total: 126922 02
Tot.Discount: 3307.66
Tot Tax: 14773.70
Tot.Payable Amt: 137388.06
Inw_MNo Inv.Date Recv.Date
3535011285 08 Apr 2021 08 Apr 2021
Item Name Qry Free Qty P_.Rate Amount S.Rate Margin
ENS V DIA J 400G24PCS 10 o 12365 84 123698 40 1315820 633
ENS W DIA 1KG RT10PCS 1 o 11125.80 11129.80 1134020 633
ISOMIL POW24PCS 10 o 9018.24 90182 40 050400 638
NEOQSURE DHA £00G™24PCS 1 o 89528.72 §528.72 1013688 633
PED VAN 1KG*10PCS 10 o 8989.00 29890.00 956270 638
PED CHO 1KG10PCS 10 o 8938.90 89889.00 936270 633
SIMILAC 101 400G J724PCS 5 o 11570.64 57853.20 1230912 633
SIMILAC 102 400G J"24PCS 3 o 11570.64 57853.20 1230912 633
SIMILAC 10Q3 400G J724PCS 5 o 11570.64 57853.20 1230912 633 v
QUM &5 TOTAl COMFOET F74PCS 1 n 19577 AR 119577 R 147@N R4 AR




PURCHASE REGISTER WITH GST

A CT-POSS - Purchase Register — O ot

Period From: [20 Aug2021 [~| @ Salable .

Export Print Exit

To:[29Sep 2021 [E+| O NonSalable .

Purchase Reqgister

Perniod From 20-Aug-2021 to 29-S5ep-2021 Mo of Records - 3
Inwv. Receive Tax 28% Tot Amt 5% 12% 28%
Party Name |Address GTIN Date Inv. No Date E ped 5% TTO [ 12% TTO | 18% TTO TTO |Before Tax| GST | GST 18% GST GST
20-
BlJAY KUMAR | KAKATPUR Bhubaneswar, 20-Bug-
SAHOO/ETH Odicha.21 21ATKPS28800120G gﬂug:l 117 2021 0.00 0.00| 10713.60 0.00| 0.00| 10713.60 0.00| 1285.64 0.00) 0.0
M. INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
MARS BIRLA GA 21- 23 Aug-
INTERNATIOMAL 1988ACEETO4NZI [Aug- |DB63630333 0.00 0.00| 531992 3548608 0.00| 40306.00 0.00| 63335 638750 0.0
PANCHLA, PANCHLA, 2021
INDA PVT LTD 2021
West Bengal1%
146 ZONE-A, SECTOR-
NQ SOLUTION A MANCHESWAR 23 294
INDUSTRIAL 2ALDCNT31401 28 | Aug- |TIOSB0EAAAI1ZD Hg 0.00 3704.64| 1219992 12276742 0.00( 133671098 185.24| 146308 2209812 0.
INDIA PVT. LTD. 2021
ESTATE Bhubaneswar, 2021
Odisha-21
TOTAL 0.00|3704.64 28233.44 158253.50|0.00 190191.58| 185.24 | 3388.01 | 28485.62|0.0(




DAILY PURCHASE REPORT

&1 CT-POSS - Daily Purchase Report

From Date: [11 Aug 2021 D" To Date : |29 Sep 2021 |:|'| OrderBy: Date Descendin ~

Export

Print

Exit

Daily Purchase Report From Date : 11-Aug-2021 To : 29-Sep-2021
Mo Of Records : 18

SINo.| InvNo. Entry SINo. | Entry Date P“I’;:‘E“e Party Name Cash Credit Total
1 |9863630338 (2021082301 |23 Aug2021  |21Aug2021  |MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD ~ 4783200 47832.00
2 |TIDS306AAAZ122 2021082303 |23 Aug 2021 |23 Aug 2021  |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. ~ 162410.00| 162410.00
3 [117 2021082001 |20 Aug 2021 |20 Aug 2021 | BIJAY KUMAR SAHOO/PTN ~ 12000.00| 12000.00
4 |TID5695AAA2122/2021081901 |19 Aug 2021  |19Aug 2021  |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. —~ 51309.00) 81309.00
5 |TIDS696AAA2122/2021081902 |19 Aug 2021  |19Aug 2021  |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. —~ 124514.00| 124614.00
6 VS35 2021081701 |17Aug 2021 |12 Aug 2021  |SHREE VINAYAK MOTORS - 229328.00) 289388.00
7 |R12082100992 (2021081702 |17 Aug 2021 |12 Aug 2021 |RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD - 1321600/ 13216.00
8 |9863630293 2021081601 |16Aug2021 |12Aug2021 | MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD ~ 39722000 39722.00
9 |INV-ODID476 2021081602 |16 Aug2021 |13Aug2021 | McNROE CONSUMER PRODUCTS PVT LTD ~ 200682.00| 200682.00
10 |3585011958 (2021081603 |16Aug2021 |14Aug2021  |ABBOTT HEALTH CARE PVT LTD ~ 814342.00| 814342.00
11 |9863031328  [2021081307 [13Aug2021  |07Aug2021  |MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD ~ 8344300 83443.00
12 516 2021081302 |13 Aug 2021  |13Aug 2021 | P.S ENTERPRISES ~ 121282.00| 12129200
13 |TIOS506AAA2122(2021081303  [13Aug2021  [13Aug2021  |NQSOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. —~ 129723.00| 129723.00
14 |TIDS507AAAZ2122(2021081304 |13 Aug2021  [13Aug2021  |NQSOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. —~ 79625.00) 79625.00
15 | TIOS508AAAZ2122(2021081305 |13 Aug2021 |13 Aug2021  |NQSOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. - §2070.00| 62070.00
16 | TIOS500AAAZ2122(2021081306 |13 Aug 2021 [13Aug2021  |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. ~ 3077.00  3077.00
17 |TID5510AAAZ122(2021081307 |13 Aug2021  [13Aug2021  |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. ~ 126062.00, 126068.00
18 |T1153AAA2122 (2021081101 [11Aug2021  [11Aug2021  |SRIGOVINDA INTERNATIONAL ~ §6561.00| 66561.00
TOTAL 0.00| 2457374.00|2457374.00




PARTY WISE BILL TO BILL PURCHASE REPORT

&l CT-POSS - PartyWise Bill To Bill Purchase Report

Parly: |- ALL- ~| Company: |- ALL -
From Date : |{}1 Aug 2021 [~ | ToDate: (31 Mar 2022 [~ | @® Summary O Details Search | | Export | | Print | | Exit
Partywise Bill to Bill Purchase Report

Date From : 01-Aug-2021 To :31-Mar-2022 Mo Of Records: 11

Sl No PartyName & Address No. Of Bills Cash Credit Amount Mo Of Lines

1 |ABBOTT HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 4 0.00 3896893.00 3896893.00 74

2 |BUAY KUMAR SAHOO/PTN 1 0.00 12000.00 12000.00 1

3 |MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD 5 0.00 195198.00 195198.00 24

4  |McNROE CONSUMER PRODUCTS PVT LTD 2 0.00 458680.00 458680.00 47

5 |NIVEA INDIA PVT LTD 1 0.00 397094.00 357094.00 74

6  |NG SOLUTION INDIA PVT. LTD. 13 0.00 1129007.00 1125007.00 174

7 |P.S ENTERPRISES 1 0.00 121292.00 121292.00 2

& |RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 1 0.00 13216.00 13216.00 1

9 |SHREE VINAYAK MOTORS 1 0.00 289388.00 289388.00 1

10 |SREE RAGHUNATH TRADING CO 1 0.00 530.00 530.00 1

11 |SRI GOVINDA INTERNATIONAL 1 0.00 66561.00 66561.00 20




PARTY WISE BILL TO BILL PURCHASE REPORT(DETAILS)

Party: -ALL- w| Company: -ALL- w

From Date: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ | ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [~ | (O Summary @ Details Search Export Print Exit

Partywize Bill to Bill Purchaze Report

Date From 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018 Mo Of Records: 4
Sl Mo PartyName & Address Bill Date Bill No. Amount No Of Lines

1 3M INDIA LTD 01 Apr 2013 20718020101 17146405 22

NO. OF BILLS = 1 PARTY TOTAL = 171464.05 22

2 PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA COMPANY LIMITED 01 Apr 2013 201 3040102 1413080.00 5

01 Apr 2013 2018040103 42518.00 4

NO. OF BILLS =2 PARTY TOTAL = 1460598.00 13

3 SHREE BALAJI ENTERPRISES 28 Apr 2013 2018042801 18475700 3

NO. OF BILLS =1 PARTY TOTAL = 194757.00 5

4 SHREE BALAJ TEA CORPORATION 253 Apr 2013 2018022501 37850.00 3

NO. OF BILLS = 1 PARTY TOTAL = 37850.00 3

GRAND TOTAL TOTAL NO. OF BILLS = 5 TOTAL AMOUNT = 1864669.05 'O - o-OF LINES




ITEM WISE SPECIAL REPORT

Party . |- ALL -
tem Name
Checki/Uncheck All Search ltem

v | Company :

-ALL - W From Date :

Search Export Print Exit

01 Apr 2018 [~

To Date :

31 May 2018 [~

[ | 3M. SB BATH SQUEEZEE30CM(0579)(19 »
[ ] 3MBATHROOM SQG LCL{0355)X(1)

[ ] 3MBATHROOM SQG LCL(0454)(68)

[ | 3MBUTTERFLY MOP(3594)(194)
IM.CHAKRA T1GM(0256)(2)

[ ] 3M.CHAKRA 12GM(9918)X(3)

[ | 3M.CHAKRA HNDL CTNMOP(3238)(4)

[ | 3M.DISHWAND SCBR(3204)(5)

[ ] 3M.FLAT MQP LCL (1711)(6)

[ 3MFLOOR MQOP COTTON(3071)(7)

[ | 3MFLOOR MOP CTN 25PACK(3063)(200
[ | 3M FLOOR SQGE 40CM(9243)(69)

[ | 3MFLOOR SQUEEGEE LCL{0363)X(8)

[ | 3MFOOTLOCK MOP RFFL(1265){155)

[ | 3MHANDLE COTTON MOP(4137)(193)

[ ] 3MHANDLED COTTOMN MOP(3808)(287)
[ ] 3MHANDLED COTTOMN MOP(3899)(276)
[ ] 3M HANDY SCBR BRSH(3212)(9)

[ | 3M HOUSEHLD SCRB BRSH(2297)(10)
[ | 3MHOUSEHLD SCRBR BRSH(3220)(11)

Itemwise Special Report
Party : - ALL - Company: - ALL -
ltem Name : 3M.CHAKRA 11GM({0256)

From Date 01-Apr-2018 to 31-May-2018

Purchase | Total Basic

Party Name Bill Date Bill No. MRP Oy Free Price Value
M INDIA LTD 01-Lpe-2018 | 2018040101 15.00 15C 0P 244080 4320216
M INDIA LTD 01-May-2018 | 2018050101 15.00 15C 0P 244080 4320216
M INDIA LTD (03-May-2018 | 2018050301 15.00 sC 0P 244080 1440072
Total
Total Oty 5 C oP A nt 100305.04
Itemwise Special Report From Date 01-Apr-2018to 31-May-2018
Party: - ALL -, Company: - ALL -
ltem Mame : 3M.CHAKRA HANDLE COTTON MOP(3782)
. . Purchase | Total Basic
Party Name Bill Date Bill No. MRP Oy Frea Price Value
3M INDIA LTD 01-M=y-2018 | 2018050101 275.00 1C 0P 3777.84 445785
3M INDIA LTD 03-M=y-2018 | 2018050301 275.00 1C 0P 3777.84 445785
Total
Total Oy 2C oP " nt 8915.70




PARTY WISE PURCHASE & PAYMENT(SUMMARY)

® Summary () Details Party: -ALL- v| FromDate:01 Apr 2018 [~ | To Date: [30 Apr 2018 [E~-

Search Export Print Exit

*Mote:(Credit sale column with -ve amount signifies 'Purchase Return Amount’)

Party wise Purchase & Payment Summary

From Date : 01-Apr-2018 To: 30-Apr-2018

PARTY

Cash Purchase
M INDIALTD 0.00
HEM CORPORATION PYT.LTD. 0.00
PANASONIC EMERGY INDIA 0.00

COMPANY LIMITED
SHREE BALAJI EMTERPRISES 0.00
SHREE BALAJI TEA CORPORATION 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

PURCHASE
Credit
Purchase
171464.05

0.00

14605938.00

184757.00
37850.00
1864669 05

Total Purchase

17146405
0.00

1460593.00

184757.00
37850.00
186466905

Cash
Payment
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

PAYMENT

Cheque Cheque

Payment Returm
143199.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
400000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
140055.00 0.00

683254.00

Total
Payment
1431959.00

0.00
400000.00

0.00
140055.00

0.00 683254 00

Mo of Records - 5

% of Payment
On Purchase

83.52
0.00

27.39

0.00
370,03

*Mote:(Credit zale column with -ve amount signifies 'Purchase Return Amount’)




PARTY WISE PURCHASE & PAYMENT(DETAILS)

(_) Summary (® Details

Search Export Print Exit

Party : |- ALL - v| From Date:01 Apr 2018 [~ | ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [+

*Mote:(Credit sale column with -ve amount signifies 'Purchase Return Amount’)

From Date : 01-Apr-2018 To: 30-Apr-2018

Date

01-Apr-2018
16-Apr-2018
25-Apr-2013
26-Apr-2018
27-Apr-20138
28-Apr-2018
TOTAL

Cash Purchase
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PURCHASE
Credit Purchase
1632062.05
0.00
37850.00
0.00
0.00
194757.00
1864669.05

Party wise Purchase & Payment Details

COLLECTION

Total Purchaze | Cash Payment Cheque Payment
1632062.05 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 140055.00
37850.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 143199.00
0.00 0.00 400000.00
194757.00 0.00 0.00
1864669.05 0.00 683254.00

Total Payment

0.00

140055.00

0.00

1431959.00
400000.00

0.00

68325400

Mo of Records : G

% of Payment On
Purchase

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

*Mote:(Credit 2ale column with -ve amaount signifies 'Purchase Return Amount’)




MAX PURCHASED ITEM

From Date : 01 Apr 2018 [E~ | To Date: 30 Apr 2018 [E~  Company: -ALL- v | Category : |-ALL-
Party : PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA COMPA Search Export Print Exit
Max Purchased Item List
Company:— ALL - Category:- - ALL - Party:- PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA COMPANY LIMITED (RAJENDRA NAGAR MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK)
i;:-]gi;]{;l Apr 2018 to:- 30 No Of Records: 9
Item Name MREP Conv Fact Quantity Purchased

P RENDG GOLD PLUS(3ING) 15.00 1000 154C
P R6UMDG METALIUN) 10.00 1000 110C
P REIDG TUMEBOIT) 12.00 1000 M4C
P ROINDGEREIN-FEEMOTENANG) 10.00 1000 12c
P ROSUED- PANASONIC ECO(SUE) 3.00 1000 16C
P R20UDG HYPER(IU) 20,00 300 32C
P RO3DIDG BE510- BEMOTE NEW 10.00 1000 2C
P R14UDG MEDIURU) 13.00 300 6C
P .CR-2032/5BE LITHUM 40.00 1 200F
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SALE - RETAIL

4. Press Space key to edit any Cell

KX jtem Sale GST - m| X
Bill Date Bill No Customer Bill Type Sales Person
29 Sep 2021 [E~ | KT2122011088 1BAKE SHOP/MW (NEAR SARALAHUNI) | New O Credit ® Cash ANSHUMAN (ANSHUMAN) -
Avl. Limit : 21552997
flem Barcode | Name :| 1 BAKE SHOP/MW | Mob (6370606029 | PmtMode: |Cash v A" S
: rea
GSTIN No - N/A 0S Amt 63447003 PmiRef: | SAHID NAGAR/ANSHUMAN
ltems
sl _ Qty 1 Qty 2 Value | b oight _ _ _ Disc
ltem Name ExpiryDt BatchMNo (Higher UOM (Lower UoM MRFP  Rate of Disc1 Disc1Amt DiscType
Mo ; . Amt P/AS
Urnit) Unit) Goods
1 18 MM WPC 2.44*1.22 1|Pcs - Pcs 8000.00 | 5093.3700 | 5093.37 | 0.0000 0.00 0.0000
2 AMRON PURE SINE 1|Pcs ~ Pcs 5000.00 | 3600.0000 | 3600.00 | 0.0000 0.00 0.0000
< >
Total Qty: pkd=2 Loose=0 Select Shipping Address O] Apply Tax on Freight Charges Total Amount : 8258.70
Special/Cash Discount :
‘ 5| o | 43467 :iﬂ S Total Taxable Amount - 8258.70 Fright/Packing Charges : | D_D-D|
LDaneswar
Description Odisha 170606029 Total Tax Total GST Amount : 1486.56
Total CGST Amount : 74328 RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | 4}.25|
Instructions Total IGST Amount: L Received Amount | 9?45.EH}|
1. Use EnterTab to Navigate with in the form Total GST Amaunt- 1486 56
2. Use Arrow keys to Navigate with in the ltem List ' : Refund Amount : | ﬂ|
3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List
Save Go to List Cancel Exit




SALE - DISTRIBUTOR

& ttem Sale GST — a X
Bill Date Bill No Customer Bill Type PO No PO Date
29Sep 2021 @~ | |KT2122011088 59 BREAKRY /MW (SATYA NAGAR KALI MANDIR| + | | New © Credit © Cash [1245 | [A29Sep2021 «
Location*: SATYANAGARKALI MANDIRAROAI - Salesman Area
Company Prev FY Amt: 0 CrLimit. ZDDDDDD0 SAMAR (SAMARINDRA BISOIl) SATYANAGAR/SUKANT
CALL - Curr FY Amt: o0 Cr.Days: 80 Avl. Limat - 2502 00
Outstanding Amount - 0.00 Last Bill Pend Days: 0 ® Local O Interstate O Export
ltems
Qty 1 Qty 2 .
Sl tem Name ExpiyDt  BatchNo  (Higher UOM (Lower UOM MRP Rate  oueof Freight Disc1  DisclAmt  Disc
Mo . . Goods Amt
Unit) Unit)
1 ASTHA AGAREATI PATCHOULI*36BOX 1/Cs - BOX 120.00 | 3291.4200 | 3291.4200 | 0.0000 0.00 0.0000
2 ASTHA AGARBATI 3INT 20G*12D 2/ Cs -~ D 120.00 | 10971400 | 2194 2800 | 0.0000 0.00 0.0000
< >
Total Qty: pkd=3 Loose=0 Total Packet/Box [ Apply Tax on Freight Charges
Total Tax Total Amount : 537598
: 13440 = = .
Special/Cash Discount Description Total CGST Amount Fright/Packing Charges : | {}_{}[}|
| 2‘ o, | 1{]9_?2| | Total SGST Amount - 13440 Total GST Amount - 268 80
Comp. Promo offer Adi | - Total [GST Amount: i Additional Charges| = | 0.00]
L L t
SR e e Total GST Amount: 268 80 Tes: [ 000% | 0.00]
Party/Company : ABBOTT HEALTHCARE | - Amount:
Net Payble Amount RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | ﬂ'-22|
Instructions S . )
1. Use EnterTab to Navigate with in the form Select Shipping Address 5145.00 Total Bill Amount : 564500
2. Use Arrow keys to Mavigate with in the ltem List ~ SATYA NAGAR KALI MANDIRA ROAD
3 Bhub
3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List Odiush?aneswar S — . Go to List Cancel Print Loading Slip Exit
4. Press Space key to edit any Cell




SALE HISTORY

& sale List

From Date: |07 Aug 2021 [~ | To Date: (29 Sep 2021

E-|BilNo: [ | CashiCredit: -ALL- - LocalOutside: -ALL-

| Sales History |

- Bill Type - -ALL- .

Salesman: -ALL- - Customer: -ALL- . New Sale Exit
Mo of Records : 1381 Grand Total=5132309.08
Bill Date Bill Mo Salesman Customer & GSTIN Mo Location
» View | Edit || Cancel (|24 Aug 2021 |KT2122011087 | BALARAM JEMNA CASH SALE BEBSR
View | Edit || Cancel |[23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011086 |BINDUSAGAR(8249501925) | OMM SAl VARITY STORE/NV BADAGADA
View || Edit || Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011085 | SITARAM (7002542857) SA| ADHAR FRESHIMY, GSTIM - 21ADZFS3976M123 | OLD TOWN
View | Edit || Cancel |[23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011084 | BINDUSAGAR(8249507985) | WHAT NOT STORE / NV, GSTIN - 21AWEPP4762A17Y | BJEM SCHOOL ROAD
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011083 | JEETENDRA BISWAL USHA KALYAN MEDICAL STORE/IPTN PATRAPADA,
View || Edit || Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011082 | JEETEMDRA BISWAL BATA GOSEIN V STORE /PTN AIMS ROAD
View | Edit || Cancel |[23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011081 | JEETENDRA BISWAL MAMALI DRUG HOUSEIPTN PATRAPADA NEAR ANDHRA BANK,
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2027 |KT2122011080 | JEETENDRA BISWAL SAl KRUPAY STORE/IPTM PATRAPADA, IN FRONT OF BISOI GROCEF
View || Edit || Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011079 | JEETEMDRA BISWAL B N FAMILY MARTIPTN NEAR BY J&Y MAAYV STORE
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011078 | JEETENDRA BISWAL JAY DURGA SANCKSIPTN NEAR B N FAMILY
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011077 | JEETENDRA BISWAL TARIMI DRUG HOUSE/PTN PATRAPADA, KRISHNA VIHAR,
View | Edit || Cancel |[23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011076 | JEETENDRA BISWAL SAl SRI LADIES CORMER/PTN PATRAFADA,
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011075 | JEETENDRA BISWAL KRISNAYV STORE/PTN AIMS ROAD
View || Edit || Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122071074 | BINDUSAGAR(8249507985) | MAMASI LD CORMER / MV BADAGADA,
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011073 | JEETENDRA BISWAL SAIV STORE-7IPTN PATRAPADA NEAR JAY MAAY STORE,
View | Edit || Cancel (|23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011072 | JEETENDRA BISWAL SOUBHAGYA STORE/PTN PATRAPADA, AIMS ROAD,
View || Edit | Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122071071 | BINDUSAGAR(8249507985) | J B SMART/NY CEMNAL ROAD
View | Edit || Cancel |23 Aug 2021 |KT2122011070 | MANORANJAN MITHA PAN/MW IN FROMNT OF SRIYA TALKIES




SALE BILL PRINT (SHORT)

[AXINVOICE
\JE
CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD.
306/1637, Maruti Nagar.
Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh, Odisha
GSTIN : 21AAFCCR62TF1ZW

FSSAI No. : 12345678912345678
Contact No : 9778177775

Bill#: KT2122011087 Date: 24-Aug-2021
Customer - CASH SALE

SL Item Code & Desc Rate Oty Amt

I PISWARNA KANTICREAM 15G*36PCS | 1082042 2 60113

Pcs -0.00

2 PIMULTANIMITTI BODY CLEANSER 75G*144P 395540 6 164.81

Pcs -0.00

e T . - |

DISC: 0.00

CGST: 6894

SGST: 6894

ROUND OFF: 0.17

Total Prod Value: 765.96

Tax Code Taxable Ami CGST SGST Tax Amt
GSTIR% 76596 68.54 6854 137.87
Total GST Amount 13787

Rupees Nine Hundred Four Only

Salesperson :- Admin

BANK DETAILS:-

KAMALA TRADERS

A/C NO-3221008700001662 (PNB BANK)
IFSC CODE- PUNB0322100

BAPUJI NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR




SALE BILL PRINT (HALF)

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS
PVT. LTD. ZAX INVOICE

GSTIN : 21AAFCC8627F1ZW 306/1637, Maruti Nagar,

FSSAI No.: 12345678912345678 Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh,Odisha,PIN - 751002 Contact No : 9778177775
CASH SALE Bill NO : KT2122011087 TYPE : CASH DATE : 24 Aug 2021
Address : EHUABESWAR, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-21. Ph No. 9776481626, GSTIN:-N/A

HSN Taxable Total Total
Sl Item Name & Pack Code Qty Rate Total Araciat GST % | CGST | SGST GST | Amount
1 PJ SWARNA KANTI CREAM 15G*36PCS () 33049910 2 Pcs| 300.57| 601.13| 601.14 18 54.10 54.10| 108.21| 709.35
2 ?ggfg’ﬂ,‘}:‘;' MITTI BODY CLEANSER 34011941| 6Pcs| 27.47| 164.81| 164.82 18| 1483 1483 2067 194.49

Rupees Nine Hundred Four cnly 765.94| 765.96 68.94| ©6894| 137.87| 903.83
BANK DETAILS:-

KAMALA TRADERS TaxCode Taxsble Amt CGST SGST IGST GSTAm |Rounded Off 0.17
AJC NO-3221008700001662 (PNB BANK) GST18% 76596 68.94 6894 0.00 137.87
IFSC CODE- PUNB0322100 Totsl GST Amount  137.87 |Grand Total 904.00
BAPUJI NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR

For CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT.
Software By: CTSPL-9778177775,9337422373 LTD.




SALE BILL PRINT (FULL)

‘ k 306/1637, Maruti Nagar,

Contact No : 778177775
N GSTIN: 21AAFCCEE27F 1ZW
FSSAI No.: 12345678912345678

CﬁEATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. TAX INVOICE
LTD.

Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh,Odisha, STATE CODE - 21, PIN - 751002 Type : CASH

Invoice No. : KT2122011087
Inv. Date : 24 Aug 2021

Detalls of Receiver (Billed to)
CASH SALE

Address : BHUABESWAR. Bhubaneswar
State : Odisha, State Code : 21

Mobite : 9776481626

Details of Consignee (Shipped to)
CASH SALE

Address : BHUABESWAR. Bhubaneswar
State : Odisha, State Code : 21

Mobile : 9776481626

GSTIN : - N/A - GSTIN : - N/A -
HSN Taxable CGST | SGST | Total Total
Sl Item Name & Pack Code Qty Rate Total Value GST % Amt Amt GST Amount
1 |PJ SWARNA KANTI CREAM 15G*36PCS () 33049910 2Pcs| 30057| 601.13| 601.14| 18.00f 54.10( 54.10f 108.21| 709.35
2 |PJ MULTANI MITTI BODY CLEANSER 75G*144P (34011941 6Pcs| 2747| 164.81| 164.82| 18.00( 14.83| 14.83 29.67| 19449
0
0.00 765.94| 765.96 68.94| 6894 13787 903.83
LaxCode IsxgbleAmt  CGST  SGST  GsT IaxAm Rounded Off : 0.17
GST18% 765.95 68.94 68.94 0.00 137.87 Grand Total : 904.00
Total Tex Amount 137.87 5
(Rupees Nine Hundred Four only)
BANK DETAILS:-
KAMALA TRADERS

AJC NO-3221008700001662 (PNB BANK)
IFSC CODE- PUNB0322100
BAPUJI NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS
PVT. LTD.

Our Software CTPOSS: 9778177775,9337422373

Page 1 0of1




SALE RETURN (Credit Note Invoicing)

& Credit Mote

|Credit Note (Invoicing) |

Return Date Return Invoice No Customer Return Type Area
[30Sep2021 @~ | KT/SRA/21220063 A G MEDICAL/AB - @local O lnterState O Export UNIT 4/AB
Cr Note Against Inv No And Date * Location™: UNIT 4 - @ Saleable Stock (O Damaged Stock
12333321 ||30Sep2021 @~ | GSTINNo:NA Tax Calc. Basis Salesman
MNate: Enter Inv No without Prefix @ As Defined O INC MRP O On Trade Price SANTOSH(EEDB??BSQ‘?] -
ltem Details
Sl . Purchase Sale Value of Sch
No ltem Name BatchMNo ExpiryDt Qty 1 UoM  Qty 2 uoMm  MRP Price Price Goods % Sq
1 AMRON PURE SINE 1|/Pcs - Pcs 5000.00 3559.32 | 3600.0000 3600.0000 0.0
2 ASTHA AGARBATI 3IMNT 150G 108P 25|Cs -~ Pecs 50.00 3659.29 | 4174 2800 102857.0000 0.q
< >
Discounts Total Tax
- 47 85
Special/Cash Discount: | D.DD‘ %% | 0.00 Total CGST Amount: 2895 425() Total Amount - QI
Description Total SGST Amount 23954250 ~ RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | 0.1500
Total IGST Amount: (.0000 Net Payable Amount - 112248.0000
Total Tax Amount : 5730.58500
Instructions
1. Use Enter/Tab to Navigate with in the form Select Shipping Address
2. Use Arrow keys to Mavigate with in the ltemn List UNIT 4
3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltemn List Bhubaneswar 9760987609 . .
4. Press Space key to edit any Cell Odisha Save Go to List Cancel Exit




SALE RETURN BILL PRINT (HALF)

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS

PVT. LTD. CREDIT NOTE INVOICE

GSTIN : 21AAFCC8627F1ZW 306/1637, Maruti Nagar,

FSSAI No. : 12345678912345678 Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh,Odisha, PIN - 751002 Contact No : 9778177775
MAHAVIR MEDICAL Return Bill #: KT/SRA/21220062 TYPE : CREDIT DATE : 20 Aug 2021
STORE/AB/GST
Address : ACRUX GOKUL PLAZA SHOP NO.3.CUTTACK ROAD, BHUBANESWAR-6., Bhubaneswar, Odisha-21, Ph No. 9438295971, GSTIN:-
21AAJPD5735A1ZF

HSN Taxable| GST | CGST | SGST | Total | Total
Sl Item Name & Pack Code MRP Qty Rate | Total Vakis o9 Amt Amt GST | Amount
1 [PED VAN 400G J*24PCS () 1901 530.00| 3 Pcs| 408.73(1226.19|1226.19| 18.00| 110.36| 110.36( 220.71|1446.90
Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven only 0.3 1226.19(1226.19 110.36| 110.36| 220.71(1446.90
Tax Code Taxable Amt CGST SGST IGST Tax Amt |Rounded Off 0.10
GST18% 1226.19 110.36 110.36 0.00 220.71 |Grand Total 1447.00
Total Tex Amount 22071 | i)
TR Ot Qoo D tep a1 Net Return Amount 1447.00
BANK DETAILS:- Sales Person:
T W L ovr
/C NO- (
{FSC CODE. PUNB0322100 CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS A
BAPUJI NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR LTD.
Software By CTSPL-8778177775 I This is a Computer Generated Invoice

Page 1of1 ...




SERVICE BILL

B service Bill - O .
Service Bill
Bill Date Bill No Customer Bill Type Sale Type
30 Sep 2021 [~ | KT2122011088 SIKU LD CORMNER/NW (KOCHILAI HATA) + | | Mew Customer ® Cash O Credit ® Local () Inter State () Export
GSTIN No : N/ Qutstanding Amaount : 634470.03
Tax Salesman
Service Mame : - Add Mew Service O Incl ® Excl ALOK(B033338686) (ALOK(8093338686)) ~
ltems
Sl lkem . Walue of Disc Disc GST GST Total
No Name Description Qty 1 UOM  Rate Goods % Amt % CGSTAmt SGSTAmt IGSTAmt Amt Amt
1 |SALARY | 1Rs - 1500 150000 | | 000 18.00 | 135.00 135.00 0.00 | 27000 177000|
Special/Cash Discount Total Tax Total Amount - 1770.00
: 135.00
| 0.00| % | 0.00| Total CGST Amount: Freighy/Packing Charges - | 0.00|
Total SGST Amount : 135.00
Remarks ‘ Additional Charges| : | {]'.{]'{]'|
Total IGST Amount : 0.00
| | RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | 0.00|
Total GST Amount : 270.00
Instructions Met Payable Amount : 1770.00
1. Uze EnterTab to Mavigate with in the form
2 Use Arrow keys to Navigate with in the ltem List
Save Go to List Cancel Exit

3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List
4 Press Space key to edit any Cell




SERVICE BILL PRINT

SRI KAPILESWAR TRADERS TAX INVOICE

il
il s . “  |Desibshera Strest,
‘ ‘ K T ‘ : Brahmapur,,
Il | STATE CODE - 21, PV - 780005
| |Contact No : 9437067402
GSTIN : 21AFBPRO254T17W
Email :

Details of Receiver (Billed to)

L'z PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA COMPANY LIMITED

Address : FATENDRA NAGAR MADHUPATNA CUTTACEK, Cuttack
State : Otrissad & . State Coda - 21

hlobile : 0671-2345283

GETIN : 21AAACLIIIIELIX

Inveoics Mo, - AA/S/IS1 900002
Inwv. Datz : 16 Apr 2018

Twps . CREDIT

PONo. - -N/A-

PO Date: -IA -

Dietails of Consignee (Shipped to)
W's PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA COMPANY LIMITED

Address : FATENDRA NAGAR MADHUPATNA CUTTACEK, Cuttack

State : Orissad A . State Code : 21
Mobile : 0671-23452853
GETIY : 21AAACL333ZKIZN

. i HEM/BAC Discount Taxabl= o CGET SGET Total Total

=l Rervice Desc. Cod Total Dise | Spl Dis. Valpe GET % Amt Amt caT Amount

1 |VAN COVERAGE EXPEMNSES 006111 2350000 0.00% 000 23500.00 18.00 211500 211500 4230.00 27730.00
0.00

2 |ISR SUBSIDY EXPEMNSES 006111 1200000 0.00% 000  12000.00 13.00 1030.00| 108000 2160.00 14160.00
0.00

3 |RPP FREIGHT 006111 T430.00 0.00% 0.00 T430.00 18.00 668.70 668.70( 133740 876740
0.00

4 |DE CEMNTERE BUDGET 006111 330000 0.00% 0.00 3300.00 18.00 522.00 522.00( 104400 6344 .00
0.00

5 |TRADER NEGO INCENTIVE 006111 T2887.00| 0.00% 000 T2837.00 18.00| 633983 63530.83( 1311966 26006.66
0.00

& |FEILD FORCE INCENTIVE 006111 11000.00| 0.00% 000  11000.00 18.00 OO0 00 Qo0 00| 1930.00 12080.00
0.00

E:;?;‘f{j*mm«”SL“HM‘FWH”‘"*E"EH«” 132617.00| 0.00| 0.00| 132617.00 11933.33| 11835.53| 23871.06| 136488.06

TaxCods Tazzhile Amt IG3T TazAmt | Rounded OFF 006

GET 18% 13361700 AL I3ET1 06

Total Tar Amount 2387106 |Grand Total 156488.00

PFA Warranty PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA

L'we herebry Certify that, food/foods in this invoice is/are warranted to be of the |COMPANY LIMITED

nature and quality which it purport/purports to be.

E&OE. SRI KAPILESTWAR TRADERS

Bank Details : SBI-3126788058]1, IFSC Code-SBINMTEY, Branch-Tharpada, , Acc No @, IFSCCode -




COMMISSION INVOICE

&l Commission Invoice - 4
|Cnmmissinn Invoice |
Bill Date Bill No Select Party Bill Type Tax
30 Sep 2021 [E~ | KT2122011088 CHAKHAMNAMW = | | New Party Cash () Credit Incl Excl
Service Name : |Cummissiun | “ | Add Mew Service
Sl . Buyer Inv. Buyer Disc Disc GST 7
No Service Desc Buyer Det Det Inv Amt Qty oM Rate Amount %% Amt % CGS5TAmMt 5G5S
1 Commission Chakana WT231 150000 1| Mos v 500 500.00 0.00 5.00 | 12.50 1250
< >
Special / Cash Discounts GST Details Total Amount - 52500
: 1250 i :
Disc As%  Disc. As Amt Total CGST Amount: _
{}_{}{}| | 0.00 Total SGST Amount: 1250 Additional Charges| : | {]'.{]'{]'|
Total IGST Amount: 0.00 RoundOff Amount (+/-) - | 0.00|
Total GST Amount: 25.00 Net Payable Amount 525.00
Save Goto List Cancel Exit




COMMISSION INVOICE BILL PRINT

r‘\ CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT.  |[cOMMISSION INVOICE
LTD. Invoice No. : K'T212200002
306/1637, Maruti Nagar,Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh, Odisha, Inv. Date - 30 Sep 2021
STATE CODE - 21, PIN - 751002 Type : CASH
A 4 Contact No : 9778177775

GSTIN : 21AAFCCR627F1ZW

Details of Receiver (Billed to) Details of Consignee (Shipped to)

M/s CHAKHANA/MW M/s CHAKHANAMW

Address : SIBA SHAKTI ENTERPRISES LINE, Bhubaneswar Address : SIBA SHAKTI ENTERPRISES LINE, Bhubancswar

State : Odisha, State Code : 21 Mobile No: 9937791274 State : Odisha, State Code : 21 Mobile No: 9937791274

GSTIN : - N/A - GSTIN : - N/A -

Sl Description Scller Details ~ |Comm.lnv.Details|  Buyer Details InvValue | Qty | Rate Total [ GsT% [ 1ol
1 |Commission CHAKHANA/MW WT231 Chakana 150000.00 1 500.00 500.00 5 525.00
Rupecs Five Hundred Twenty Five oaly 500.00 525.00
LaxCode Jaxablc Amt SGST SGST IGST daxAml |Rounded Off 0.00

GST5% 500.00 12.50 12.50 0.00 25.00
Totul Tax Amount 25.00 |Grand Total 525.00
BANK DETAILS:-
1. KAMALA TRADERS
2. A/C NO-3221008700001662 (PNB BANK)
3. IFSC CODE- PUNB0322100
4. BAPUJI NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS
E& OE. PVT.LTD.




PROFORMA INVOICE

&1 Proforma Invoice — >
Bill Date Bill No Customer Area Salesman
|3n Sep 2021 [E~ \ KT2122011088 59 BREAKRY /MW (SATYA NAGARKALIMANDIF = |  New = SATYANAGAR/SUKANT SAMAR (SAMARINDR# -
Bill Type Sale Type Location*: SATYANAGARKAL MANDIRARO -~ PO No PO Date Common { Company Bill
30 Sep 2021 - ;
@® Credit O Cash @ Local O InterState  GSTIN Mo - NiA | |D =P L - Common Bill - v
] Export Qutstanding Amount : 72498.00
ltems
Qty 1 Qty 2 Value . .
Sl e Name ExpiryDt  BatchMo  (Higher UOM (Lower UOM MRP Rate of Sch gehamt  Dise Disc Taxab
MNo : : Y8 % Amt  Amt
Unit) Unit) Goods
1 19MM AEON BLOCK BORAD 2.44*1 .22 | 2 ‘ Pes - ‘ Pcs ‘ 138500.00 | 24545.4000‘ 49292.80‘ 0.00 | 0.0000 | I}.DD‘ 0.0000 ‘ 468281
< >
Total Qty: pkd=2 Loose=0 Total Tax Total Packet/Box
Discounts Description Total CGST Amount : 4214.53 ‘
Special/Cash Discount : ‘ 5| % | 24ﬁ4.ﬁ4| Total SGST Amount : 421453 Total Amount - 55257 22
Total IGST Amount : 0.00 - - .
Comp. Promo offer Adj. in current Bill R | 50&|
Total GST Amount : 8429.06 - : 0.00
Party/Company : —Select- - Amount: 0.00 Additional Charges| : | - |
RoundOff Amount (+/-) - -0.22
Instructions Select Shipping Address Net Payt;l:757 o0 | ‘
i Total Bill Amount : 55757.00
1. Use Enter/Tab to Navigate with in the form SATYA NAGAR KALI MANDIRA ROAD
2. Use Arrow keys to Navigate with in the ltem List gziizneswar
3. Press Esc key to come out from the ltem List 9663137666 Save Goto List Cancel Exit
4. Press Space key to edit any Cell




PROFORMA INVOICE BILL PRINT

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. [proFoRmA INvVOICE
306/1637, Maruti Nagar, Invoice No. : KT212200001
Nuagaon, PO-Sisupalgarh, Odisha, STATE CODE - 21, PIN - 751002 Inv. Date : 30 Sep 2021
Contact No : 9778177775 Type : CREDIT
GSTIN : 21AAFCC8627F1ZW P.ONo.:-NA-
Emall : P.O Date : - N/A -
Detalls of Receiver (Billed to) Detalls of Consignee (Shipped to)
M/s 59 BREAKRY /MW M/s 59 BREAKRY /MW
Address : SATYA NAGAR . KALI MANDIRA ROAD, Bhubaneswar Address : SATYA NAGAR . KALI MANDIRA ROAD, Bhubaneswar
State : QOdisha, State Code ; 21 State : Odisha, State Code : 21
Mobile : 9663137666 Mobile : 9663137666
GSTIN : N/A GSTIN : N/A
HSN Discount| Taxable | GST | CGST | SGST | Total Total
Sl ltem Name & Pack Code MRP Qty Rate Total SpiDis.| Value a Amt Amt GST | Amount
1 [1SMM AEON BLOCK BORAD 2.44°1.22(4412 |138500.00|2 Pcs|24646.40(49292.80| 5.00%|46828.16(18.00(4214.53|4214.53|8425.06|55257.22
() 2464 64
Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven only 20 49292 80| 2464.64 |46828.16 4214.53|4214.53|8425.06|55257.22
Tax Code Taxable Amt CGST SGST IGST Tax Amt [Rounded Off -0.22
GST18% 46828.16 421453 421453 0.00 8429 06 |Freight Charges 500.00
Total Tex Amount 8428.08 |Grand Total 55757.00
Net Payable Amount 55757.00
BANK DETAILS:~
KAMALA TRADERS

A/C NO-3221008700001662 (PNB BANK)
IFSC CODE- PUNB0322100

BAPUII NAGAR BRANCH, BHUBANESWAR
E4OE For CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

This is 8 Computer Generated Invoice




ESTIMATE BILL PRINT

ESTIMATE

Name : 58 BREAKRY /MW

Address : SATYA NAGAR,KALI MANDIRA ROAD
State : Odisha, State Code : 21

Mobile : 9663137666

Invoice No. : KT212200001
Invoice Date : 30 Sep 2021

Sl Item Name Quanti Rat o N Total
; e
ty Spl Dis. Amount
1 1SMM AEON BLOCK BORAD 2.44°1.22 () 2 Pcs 27628.61 5.00% 55257.22
2464 64
2 ASTHA AGARBATI AMBER 150G*108P () 5Cs 4103.99 5.00% 20519.97
1028.57
3 ASTHA AGARBATI CHAMPA 20G*36BOX () 4Cs 3283.19 5.00% 13132.77
658.28
4 ASTHA AGARBATI LAV 20G*36BOX () 1Cs 3283.19 5.00% 3283.19
164.57
5 ASTHA AGARBATI SANDAL 20GM*36BOX () 8Cs 3283.19 5.00% 26265.53
1316.57
Total| 118458.68
Freight Charges 500.00
Rounded Off 0.32
Grand Total| 118959.00

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

Pagelof1 ...



SALE REGISTER GST

&l CT-POSS - Sales Register

Period From: 14 Aug 2021 [~ | To 30Sep 2021 [~ | Bill Type: -All- - SonBy: DateAscending -| O Details ® Summary
Party Type: -All- - View View With Locked Header Export Print Exit
Sale Register{Summary)
Perniod From 14-Aug-2021 to 30-Sep-2021 Mo of Records - 10
Sale . B .
Tax 28% 28% - Coin Freight |Additional Total Inw.
Inv. Date | 2% ped 5% TTO |12% TTO 18% TTO | 11/5% Tax [12% Tax 18% Tax |I_° Total TAX |against C Aditistments| Chorges |Charoes TCS Valoe
;;;.Iug 0 L] L] -1609.40 0 L] 0 -285.69 0 -285.65 L] 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 -18599.00
;g;;”g 0| 17197.56 0 2499.03| 0| B859.98 0 44982 0O 1309.80 0 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 21006.00
;g;;”g 120.00| 5273.46| 30241.82| 248865.36| 0| 263.61| 3629.04| 4479576 0| 4863342 0 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00| 333189.00
;E;.Iug 24000 399737 530153 500455 05 0| 44586 696.20 9170212 0 82348138 1] 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 61734401
:123;'”9 0| 550831 0043 85 353890.03 0| 20540 1193.25 FOo00.31 0 T2388.96 L] 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 482132.00
;g;.lug 364 80| 1532435 060434 24588517 0| 76628 1163.33 44777 83 0 46207 45 L1] 018 0.00 0.00 0.00 317576.01
gg;lug 625894 5253555 1337406 216835.04 0| 46275 1604.91 3903034 0 410685.01 L1] 1.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 28122501
gaﬂ;ug 99592 522524| 1870483 438061.76 0| 26135 224456 7885142 0 81357 .37 L] 1.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 244355 00
24 Pug
2021 0 L] L] 765.96 0 L1] 0 137.87 0 137.87 L1] 017 0.00 0.00 0.00 S04 00
30 Sep
2021 0 S00.00 L] 13000 0 25.00 0 270.00 0 285.00 L] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2259500
TOTAL 2384 66 67686.34 87760.43 2056248.60 0)3384.27 10531.29 370125.78 0 38404137 0.0 5.51 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2598127.03




DAILY SALES REPORT

FromDate: |04 Apr 2018 [~ | ToDate: 05 Apr 2018 [~ | Bill Type: -Al- = OrderBy: Date Descendin -
Export Print Exit
Daily Sales From Date : 04-Apr-2018 To: 05-Apr-2018
Mo Of Records : 9
Sl.MNo. Bill No. Bill Date Party Name DSE Name Cash Credit Total

1 T-181800007 05 Apr 2018 |Amit Pradhan COUNTER { COUMNTER ) 3200.00 - 3200.00
2 |T-1815000028 05 Apr 2018 |Manas Ranjan Mchanty COUNTER ([ COUMNTER ) 5400.00 - 5400.00
3 |T-1871500009 05 Apr 2018  |Manas Ranjan Mchanty COUNTER { COUNTER ) 153100.00 - 18100.00
4 |T-181500001 04 Apr 2018 |Laxmidhar Panda COUNTER [ COUNTER ) 17400.00 - 17400.00
5 |T-181500002 04 Apr 2018 |Laxmidhar Panda COUNTER ([ COUMNTER ) 3700.00 - 3700.00
6 |T-1871500003 04 Apr 2018 |Pramod Kumar Swain COUNTER { COUMNTER ) 2650.00 - 2650.00
7 |T-181500004 04 Apr 2018 |Pramod Kumar Swain COUNTER ([ COUMNTER ) 3800.00 - 3800.00
g8 |T-1871500005 04 Apr 2018 |Pramod Kumar Swain COUNTER { COUNTER ) 1070.00 - 1070.00
5 |T-181500006 04 Apr 2018 |Bishnu Eabu COUNTER [ COUNTER ) 1050.00 - 1050.00
TOTAL 56370.00 0.00 56370.00

CASH COLLECTION
Party Name Collected. Amt.
Amit Pradhan 3200.00
Bighnu Babu 1050.00
Laxmidhar Panda 21100.00
Manas Ranjan Mohanty 23500.00
Pramed Kumar Swain 7520.00
Total 56370.00
Total Cash Collection - 112740.00




COMPARATIVE MONTHLY SALE REPORT

Compary : KONARK PRODUCTS w | Categary : -ALL - W Prea :  |-ALL- W

Fin. Year : 201819 v | Report Type : Summary (Value wise) - Search Export Print Exit

[] SELECT ALL ¥ APR [ MAY [ JUN [JJuL []auc []SEP [JocT [IwNov [JDEC []JAN []FEB [ ] MAR

Monthly Sale Summary (Value Wise)
Company : KONARK PRODUCTS From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 31-Mar-2019
LArea:-ALL -
Category : KONARK PRODUCTS
ItemMName Apr May Jun Total Avg
K AGARBATTI(1X42005) 1£337 .22 0.00 0.00 14337.22 4779.07
KL.COCOMUT HAIR OIL 5 LTR{1X4) 0.0:0 554 .00 0.00 954 00 318.00
KLCOCOMUT OIL 175 ML{1X56) 2096256 21365960 0.00 42332.16 14110.72
KLCOCOMUT OIL 25 ML(1X288) 2136.96 0.00 0.00 2136.96 712.32
KLCOCOMUT OIL 450 ML{1X36) 24556 64 1900363 0.00 43960.32 14653 44
K.COCOMUT OIL 5 LTR{1X4) 0.0:0 4028.00 0.00 4028 00 1342 67
K.COCOMUT OIL 85 ML(1X152) 14653 .44 18316.80 0.00 32970.24 10990.08
K KOMARK TEA 100GM(1X24KG) 3750 .56 0.00 0.00 3790.56 1263.52
K KOMARK TEA 1RG1X24KG) 0.0:0 394320 0.00 3943 20 131440
K. KOMARK TEA 250GM{1X24KG) 11371.63 758112 0.00 18952.80 6317.60
TOTAL 92209.06 75196.40 0.00 167405 46 55801.82
GRAND TOTAL 92209.06 75196.40 0.00 167405.46 55801.82




SALESMAN/BIT WISE SALES REPORT

o RptBitWise

SalesMan: |NILL| { NILU{BI710710593) ) e Date: |06 May 2021 E~ | View Export Print Exit
Bit wise/Day wise Sales and Outstanding
Date From 06-May-2021
EL Bill Date Bill No. ParntyName & Address PrevO5S Curr Bill Amt ToralOS
1 |06 May 2021 2122002844 OMM MEDICINE STORE/AB/JHARPADA 150260000 103580000 25424 0000
2 |06 May 2021 2122002848 MAL SANTOSHI MED STORE/AB 2040 DO 2580 DO 2538, DO
3 |06 May 2021 2122002848 HOME SHOF/AB -4357 0000 142400000 10004 3. DO
4 |06 May 2021 2122002845 SRl GANESH STORE/AB -3218.0000 3218 0000 0 RO

3 |06 May 2021 2122002843 SURE CURE / AB 16500, 000 s LALLEL 23815.00040

GHRAND TOTAL 27269.00 37551.00 64520.00




DSE & AREA WISE SALES & COLLECTION (SUMMARY)

@ Summary () Details DSE: -ALL- « Area: ~ FromDate: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [E~

Search ] [ Export ] [ Frint ] [ Exit

*Mote:(Credit sale column with -ve amount signifies 'Sale Return Amount’)

DSE & Area wise Sales & Collection Summary
From Date : 01-Apr-2018 To: 16-Apr-2018 Mo of Records : 10
DSE:-ALL -, Area .- ALL -
SALES COLLECTION .
DSE ] Cash Cheque Cheque Total | Of Collection
Cash Sale Credit Sale Total Sale Collection Collection et Collection On Sales
3M1 (PRASANT PANDA) 0.00 118511.00 118511.00 0.00 114698.10 0.00 114698.10 096.78
M2 (AKSHYA) 0.00 51748.00 51748.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DSE-1 (Main Counter) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HEM1 (MR .SAI RAJ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HEM2Z (MRB.Y) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KO (MR. PANIGRARI) 0.00 6651.00 6651.00 36373.00 111936.00 0.00 14330800 222588
LOCO (RABINDRA KL SAHOO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PMN1 (DEEENMDRA PATRA) 96280.00 13500.00 109780.00 96280.00 65143.00 0.00 161423.00 147.04
PM2 (MANCJ PANIGRAHI) 28200.00 0.00 28200.00 28200.00 32180.00 0.00 60380.00 21411
PMZ (EITISMITA) 38242500 0.00 38242500 382425.00 0.00 0.00 38242500 100.00
TOTAL 50690500 190410.00 69731500 543278.00 323957.10 0.00f 867235.10

*Mote:(Credit sale column with -ve amount signifies "Sale Return Amount’)




DSE & AREA WISE SALES & COLLECTION (DETAILS)

) Summary @ Details

DSE: -ALL-

Search ] ’

Print | | Exi

~ From Date: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ ToDate:

30 Apr 2018 [~

*Mote:(Credit sale colurmn with -we amount signifies 'Sale Return Amount’)

From Date : 01-Apr-2018 To: 16-Apr-2018

DSE & Area wise Sales & Collection Details

DSE:-ALL - Arez:-AlLL -
Date
Cash Sale

04-Apr-2018 0.00
05-Apr-2018 0.00
07-Apr-20128 7580.00
09-Apr-2013 0.00
10-Apr-2018 25972500
11-Apr-2018 1543800.00
12-Apr-2018 0.00
13-Apr-2018 24800.00
16-Apr-2018 0.00

TOTAL 506905.00

SALES COLLECTION % of Collection On
Credit Sale Total Sale Cash Collection Cheque Collechion |Total Collection Sales

0.00 0.00 0.00 47986.00 42986.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 10000.00 52862.00 62862.00 0.00

895389.00 102969.00 7580.00 0.00 7580.00 736
88370.00 28370.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6651.00 266376.00 25972500 0.00 25972500 8750

0.00 154800.00 1543800.00 7613310 23093310 14918

0.00 0.00 0.00 10780.00 10780.00 0.00

0.00 24300.00 890923.00 21400.00 112323.00 132 46

0.00 0.00 20250.00 259851.00 280107.00 0.00

190410.00 69731500 543278 00 46401210 100729010

Mo of Records - 9

*Mote:(Credit sale column with -ve amount signifies 'Sale Return Amount’)




DSE WISE BILL SUMMARY

K CT-POSS - DSE Wise Bill Surmmary | == %
SelectDSE: - ALL- ~ DateFrom: 01 Apr2018 B~ To 30 Apr2019 B~ | Search || Export || Prnt || Exit |
DSE Wise Bill Summary From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 02-Mar-2019
DSE Name : 3M1 { PRASANT PANDA )
Sl.Mo.| Bill Date Bill No. Party Name Cash Credit Total Remarks f Signature
08 May @
1 2018 AAT31800137/207187 | SRI LOKANATH ENTERFPRISERS(3M) - 13181.00 13191.00
2 231h§ay AATIE1900712/207187 | SRI LOKANATH ENTERPRISERS(3M) - 52911.00 528711.00
04 May
3 3018 ANTE18007113/207187 | MKS AGENCIES(3M) - 62834.00 62834.00
4 gg.rgay AAT818007114/201387 | FVR SUPERMARKET(3M) - 8563.00 8563.00
5 331hgay AATB18007115/207187 | MAA BHAGABATI AGENCY(3M) - 11346.00 11346.00
6 |26 Apr2018 | ANS/181500002/20181 Eﬁm#ﬁgl‘dlc ENERGY INDIA COMPANY - 156483.00 | 156488.00
7 17 Apr 2018 | AMSM31200001/20187 | BM INDIALTD - 12386.00 12386.00
8 17 Apr 2018 | AATE1800062/20187 | SRI LOKAMATH ENTERPRISERS(2M) - 28175.00 2817500
9 17 Apr 2018 | AATE1900063/20187 | GAUTAM RAJUEM) - 8030.00 S030.00
10 | 0% Apr2078 | AAT81900005/20787 | RAMESH FANCY STORE(ZM) - 2312200 2312200
11|07 Apr 2078 | AATNE1900007/20787 | SRI LOKANATH ENTERPRISERS(3M]} - 8963400 89634.00
12|07 Apr 2013 | AATE71900003/20787 | SRI LOKANATH ENTERPRISERS(2M) - 5755.00 5755.00
TOTAL 0.00 | 474435.00 | 474435.00 -




COMPANY DSE & AREAWISE SALE REPORT

Company . -ALL- ~ Category: -ALL- ~ DSE: -ALL- ~ Area:
From Date: 01 Apr 2018 [~ ToDate: 30-Apr-2018 [~ ReportType: Companywise - [ Search ] | Export | | Print | ‘ Exit
Show Sales Summary ‘
Company, DSE & Area wise Sales Report
From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
DSE : LOCO ({ RABINDRA KU SAHOO ), Area:- ALL -, Category: - ALL -
Company, DSE & Area wise Sales Report
From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
DSE: PMN1 ( DEBENDRA PATRA ), Area: - ALL -, Category: - ALL -
Company Name Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct MNow Dec Jan Feb Mar Total
PANASONIC 163015.26 - - - - - - - 163015.26
TOTAL | 163015.26 - - - - - - - 163015.26
Company, DSE & Area wise Sales Report
From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
DSE : PN2 ( MANOJ PANIGRAHI ). Area: - ALL - Category: - ALL -
Company Name Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total
PANASCONIC 165237.09 - - - - - - - 165237.09
TOTAL | 165237.09 - - - - - - - 165237.09
Company, DSE & Area wise Sales Report
From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
DSE: PM3 ( EITISMITA ), Area:- ALL - Category: - ALL -
Company Name Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Now Dec Jan Feb Mar Total
PANASONIC 4083344 73 - - - - - - - 408834 .78
TOTAL 4088334 .73 - - - - - - - 408834.78




PARTY WISE BILL TO BILL SALES REPORT(SUMMARY)

KA CT-POSS - Partywise Bill to Bill Sales Report

Party : |-ALL- ~| Company: |-ALL- -
DSE: |-ALL- v | Area: v| From Date: |01 Apr 2021 [~ | ToDate: (31 Mar 2022 [~ | ® Summary O Details
Check/Uncheck All Category List View View With Locked Header Export Frint Exit
[l GENERAL
[ 1DISTRIBUTOR
[1-NUTRELA Partywise Bill to Bill Sales Report
[] SUPER Date From - 01-Apr-2021 To -31-Mar-2022 No Of Records: 2596
[] AASTHA 1
Mo PartyMame & Address Sales Person Area Amount No Of Lines
2050AMEDIHUB SJAAR ENUHEALTH
1 | o\ LD JHARPADA NILU JHARPADAIAB 78399.00 29
59 BREAKRY /MW SATYA
2 | NAGAR KALI MANDIRA ROAD SAMAR SATYANAGAR/SUKANT 1526.00 8
A G STORE/FTN NAER MAHIMA
3 | ADIES CORNER JYOTI SASTRI NAGAR/FTN 10391.00 45
4 |AMANOJ KUMAR/AB UNIT 1 SANDEEP UNIT 1 75857.00 11
ALOK
5 | A SAHOO/PTN TINIKANIA HATA SAHEED NAGAR/PTN 3260.00 13
(8093538686)
6 |ASAMAL SNACKS/MW BJE MAGAR |JAGANNATH  |BADAGAD/BIKASH £86.00 3
A1 BAKERY/MW NEAR AWSOME
7 | ENTERPRISE ANSHUMAN LAXMISAGAR/ANSHUMAN 5536.00 13
AARADHYA ' STORE/AB VSS NAGAR
(CHAKEISUNY NILU VSS NAGAR/AB 8617.00 9
§ |ABHAYA STORE/MW UNIT 1 MANORANJAN  |UNIT-1/MANORANJAN 26561.00 1
ABHIRAM LADIES CORNER/PTN ALOK
10| ~HUDI LINE UNIT 1 (8003838686 | UNIT-1.UNM-2 4386.00 1
ABHIRAM RETAIL/PTN PLOT NO-272 ,
11 | BHARATPUR . KHANDAGIRI JEETENDRA | DUMDUMA/PTN 3247.00 10
ABHISHEK MED STORE/AB BAPUJI
12 | AGAR. FOREST PARK COLONY SANDEEP BAPUJI NAGAR 12790.00 14




PARTY WISE BILL TO BILL SALES REPORT (DETAILS)

KA CT-POSS - Partywise Bill to Bill Sales Report — >
Party : [-ALL- ~| Company: |-ALL- v
DSE: |-ALL- « | Area: | From Date : |01 Apr 2021 [~ | To Date : |31 Mar 2022 |:|'| O Summary @ Details
Check/Uncheck All Category List View WView With Locked Header Export Frint Exit
[l GENERAL 04 May
[] DISTRIBUTOR 2021 |KT2122002708 2052.00 8 B
[]-MUTRELA NO. OF BILLS =7 PARTY TOTAL = 10391.00 45
[] SUPER
[] AASTHA, 06 Jul
4 | A MANG) KUMARAE UNIT 1 2021 KT2122006333 |SANDEEFP LINIT 1 27567.00 - 4
28 Apr
2021 KT2122002385 17151.00 3
18 Aug
2021 KT2122010563 31239.00 4
NO. OF BILLS = 3 PARTY TOTAL = 75857.00 11
26 Apr ALOK
3 | A SAHOOUFTN TINIKANIA HATA 2021 KT2122002223 (8093838686 SAHEED MAGAR/PTM 482.00 - 1
83 Ao | k2122000008 781.00 4
2021 '
02 Jul
2021 KT2122006130 1557 .00 &
NO. OF BILLS = 3 PARTY TOTAL = 3260.00 13
A SAMAL SNACKS/MW BJE 12 Apr
G NAGAR 2021 KT2122001016  |[JAGANNATH | BADAGADVBIKASH 395.00 - 2
03 Apr
2021 KT2122000043 251.00 1
NO. OF BILLS = 2 PARTY TOTAL = 636.00 3
v
= A-I E'AKERYJIMW ME'AR AWIEDME 13JUI LT TP WICTICTI ARICLI IRA A RD I AWRAIC A, AT RBFCLI IRA AR 1044 nin C




LOADING SLIP

&l LOADING SLIP

Check / Uncheck All DSE

Check [ Uncheck All Company

[ ] MUNA (NIVEA) (MUNA({8847865080))
L[] MUNA PATRA (MUNA PATRA)
(1 MUNA SAHOO (MUNA SAHOO (740541367

~ ABBOTT HEALTHCARE -
BHIKHARAM CHANDMAL

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIO

From Date |3{]' Apr 2021 [E~ |

*

To Date |3{} Sep 2021 [E~ |

@® Loading Slip O Sale Bill

[ ] NARAYAN (NARAYAN SAHOQO) [ ] CREMICA
L] NATU (NATLY [ ] DIWYASTRA
MILL (MILU(B371011093)) [ ] DURGA GHEE W | Search | Check/Uncheck All Print Exit
Bill Mo Bill Date Bill Amount Customer Location Ares Egr&t .
L[] KT2122011047 23-Aug-2021 26845.00 E-STORE INDIAS AR BALESWORA VS5 NAGARIAB 0| Details
(1| KT2122011046 23-Aug-2021 26845.00 E-STORE INDIA JAE LEWS ROAD BJE MAGAR 0| Details
(]| KT2122011045 23-Aug-2021 26845.00 E-STORE INDIAAB JAGANMNATH N... | JHARPADAIAR 0| Details
(]| KT2122011044 23-Aug-2021 26845.00 E- STORE INDIAAB SOBHAGYAMNA.. |UNIT & 0| Details
(]| KT2122011043 23-Aug-2021 26845.00 E-STORE INDIAAE PATIA UMIT & (MILLY} 0| Details
(]| KT2122011032 23-Aug-2021 4747.00 MAHAVIR MEDICAL HALLIAE BADGAD, BJBE MAGAR 0| Details
]| KT2122011031 23-Aug-2021 2015.00 MaL MEDICIN STORE/AB EJE NAGAR BJE MAGAR 0| Details
(1| KT2122011029 23-Aug-2021 2166.00 NIGAM AMLUIL PARLOUR/AE BRAHMESWA... | BJE NAGAR 0| Details
]| KT2122011028 23-Aug-2021 3157.00 SRI GAMESH BHANDAR/AB EJB NAGARE.. | BJBE MAGAR 0| Details
]| KT2122011027 23-Aug-2021 1032.00 SASWATI DRUG HOUSEIAB BADAGADA BJBE NAGAR 0| Details
(]| KT2122011026 23-Aug-2021 1032.00 MAA LABANYA MED STOREJAB EJE NAGAR BJE NAGAR 0| Details
]| KT2122011018 23-Aug-2021 3543.00 ELES HEALTH CARE/AB CAMAL ROAD JHARPADAAR 0| Details
(]| KT2122010866 20-Aug-2021 3190.00 MAA LGRATARAVT. STORE/AB JHARAPADA JHARPADAAR 0| Details
]| KT2122010862 20-Aug-2021 1056.00 MARUTI MEDICAL HALL/AB OLD TOWN OLD TOWN/AE 0| Details
L1 o emrmimmma mmmm e 4 s s e Sl e e ey e ememapn METERET AR TR Sl e s e e = = =




LOADING SLIP PRINT

SALESMAN WISE LOADING SLIP Date : 30-Sep-2021
Bill No :- KT2122011047 , KT2122011046 , KT2122011045 , KT2122011044
Sales Person: NILU (NILU(6371011093))

Company: ABBOTT HEALTHCARE ,BHIKHARAM CHANDMAL ,CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS
PVT.LTD.

Sl.No. Item Name & Pack ?:22;’ MRP  Sale Qty %fye Total Qty
1. PED 7+ CHO 400G*32PCS 32 395.00 24 Pcs -- 24 Pcs
2. PED 7+ VAN 400G*32PCS 32 395.00 24 Pcs -- 24 Pcs
3. PED CHO 1KG*10PCS 10 119000 2Cs 4Pcs - 2Cs 4Pcs
4. PED CHO 200G J*24PCS 24 31500 16 Pcs -- 16 Pcs
5. PED CHO 400G J*24PCS 24 580.00 16Pcs -- 16 Pcs
6. PED KB 200G R*36PCS 36 310.00 16 Pcs -- 16 Pcs
7. PED VAN 1KG*10PCS 10 119000 2Cs 4Pcs - 2Cs 4Pcs
8. PED VAN 400G J*24PCS 24 580.00 1Cs -- 1Cs
9. PED VAN 400G R*32PCS 32 54500 16 Pcs -- 16 Pcs




DSE BILL COLLECTION FORMAT

Date: 22May2018 G~ | Prnt | |  Exit

Collection Details

Date : 22-May-2018
Sl.No. MR{Ch.No. Party Name Cash Amt. Ch. Amt. Ch. Date




ITEM WISE SALES REPORT

Company: BAJAJ v| Category: FAN v| DSE: (COUNTER (COUNTER) v/ Area: -ALL- v|

From Date |{}1 Apr 2018 [E~ | To Date: |3{]' Jun 2018 [E~ | Report Type: ltemwise Details - | Search | | Export | | Print | | Exit ‘

Produciwise Sales Report

Company : BAJAJ From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Jun-2018
DSE : COUNTER ( COUNTER ). Area:- ALL -
Category : FAM
ItemName ,E:"H" MRF  |Rate Oty Free Discount Value t"n;'
BAJAJ - 1200 MM TEZ C/FAN 1.00( 1650.00 1220.00 1 Fieces - 0.00 1220.00 1
BAJAJ - 9" EXHAUST FAN (BAHAR) 1.00( 1240.00 17100 O 1 Fieces - 0.00 110:0.00 1
BAJAJ - TEZ FARRATA PEDESTAL 1.00 0.00 2600.0:0 4 Pieces - 0.00 10400.00 4
BAJAJ - TEZ FARRATA PEDESTAL 1.00 0.00 2620.00 1 Fieces - 0.00 2620.00 1
BAJAJ - TEZ FARRATA PEDESTAL 1.00 0.00 2630.00 1 Fieces - 0.00 2630.00 1
BAJAJ - TEZ FARRATA PEDESTAL 1.00 0.00 2650.00 G Pieces - 0.00 15500.00 6
BAJAJ - TEZ FARRATA PEDESTAL 1.00 0.00 2680.00 1 Pieces - 0.00 2680.00 1
TOTAL 0.00 36550.00 15

Sales Summary

From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Jun-2018
Company : BAJAJ, Category: FAN
DSE : COUNTER ( COUNTER ), Area:- ALL -

Total ltem Value 3097452
Total Discount 0.00
Total Tax Collected 557548
Total Adjustment 000

Total Net Amount 36550.00




ITEM WISE SALES REPORT ALL

Produciwise Sales Report

Company : All From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
DSE : All, Area:-ALL -
Category : All
temMName Apr July Oct (Nov Total
3M. 5B BATH SQUEEZEE30CM{D579) 417822 - - - 4178 .22
IM .CHAKRA 11GM(D256) 4580154 - - - 45301 .54
P.REJDG JUMBO{3J) 94915.23 - - - 94915.23
P.REUMDG METAL{3UM) 126207 .52 - - - 126207.52
P.ROGUED- PANASONIC ECO(IUE) 2737273 - - - 27372.73
TOTAL| 1041479.95 - - - 1041479.95
GRAND TOTAL| 104147995 0 0 0 1041479.95
Sales Summary
From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 30-Apr-2018
Company : - ALL -, Category: - ALL -
DEE:-ALL -, Area:-ALL -
Total tem Value 1185037.28
Total Discount 0
Total Tax Collected 196624 32
Total Adjustment 1.73

Total Met Amount

1381663.33




ITEM WISE SPECIAL REPORT

Party: -ALL- = Company: -ALL- ~ DSE: -ALL- ~ Area:
FromDate: 01 Apr 2018 [~ ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [E~ View || Expot | | Pint || Exit

ltem Mame :

| Check/UncheckAll | |  Searchitem |

M. SB BATH SQUEEZEE30CM{D573)(19 »
[[] 3MBATHROOM SQG LCL(0355)X(1) L
[C] 3IM.BATHROOM SQG LCL{0454)(68) ‘:‘
[C] 3IMBUTTERFLY MOP{3594){194)

[] 3M.CHAKRA 12GM({9918)X(3)

[C] 3M.CHAKRA HANDLE COTTON MOP(37
[C] 3M.CHAKRA HNDL CTNMOP(3238)(4)

[] 3M.DISHWAND SCBR(3204)(5)

[C] 3M.FLAT MOP LCL (1711)(6)

[[] 3M.FLOOR MOP COTTOMN{3071)7)

[C] 3M.FLOOR MOP CTN 2SPACK(3063){200
[C] 3M.FLOOR SQGE 40CM(9248)(69)

[[] 3M.FLOOR SQUEEGEE LCL(D363)X(3)

[C] 3M.FOOTLOCK MOP RFFL{1265)(155)

[C] 3M.HANDLE COTTON MOP{4137){193)

[C] 3MHANDLED COTTON MOP({3808){287)
[C] 3M.HANDLED COTTON MOP({3899){276)
[C] 3M.HANDY SCBR BRSH(3212)(9)

[[] 3MHOUSEHLD SCRE BRSH(2297){10)

[C] 3M.HOUSEHLD SCRBR BRSH(3220)(11)
[C] 3M.HOUSEHOLD GLVS LAR(0529){159)

[[] 3MHOUSEHOLDSCRUBBER BRUCH 4.
[C] 3M.JET SCRUBBER TOUGH({2685)(12)

[C] 3M.LINT ROLLER 30SHEETS(3857)(13)

[C] 3MPLATINUM PAD 75xX10(2214)X(146) -

ltemwise Special Report
Party: - ALL -, Company: - ALL -
DSE:-AlLL -, Area:-ALL -
ltem Name : 3M_.CHAKRA 11GM({0256)

Party Name Bill Date |  Bill No. MRP Qry
aﬂ,l'-':"m”’“‘m ENTERPRISERS | 57.apr-2018 |AAT/181900001 15.00 1nc
AKHILA ENTERPRISERS{3M) 09-Apr-2018 |AAT/181900007 15.00 5¢C
SAVITRI AGENCY(3M) 09-Apr-2018 | AAT/181900004 15.00 1¢c
GAUTAM RAJU(3M) 17-Apr-2018 |AAT/ 181900063 15.00 1¢c

Total Qry 18C

Free

0.00 P

0.00 P
0.00 P
0.00 P

0.00 P

From Date 01-Apr-2018 to 30-Apr-2018

Total Basic
Rate Value
2544 53 27589.83
2544 53 1272285
2544 53 2544 53
2544 53 2544 53
Total

. nt 45801.54

ltemwise Special Report
Party: - ALL -, Company: - ALL -
DSE:-ALL -, Area:-ALL -
ltem Name : 3M. SB BATH SQUEEZEE30CM({D579)

Party Name Bill Date Bill No. MRP Qry
aﬂ,l'-':"m”’“‘m ENTERPRISERS | 07 ane2018 |AATHE1900001 360.00 6.00 P
GALTAM RAJU(3M) 09-Ap-2018 |AAT/81900006 360.00 6.00 P
SAVITRI AGENCY(3M) 09-Ap-2018 |AAT/ 81900004 360.00 6.00 P

Total Oty 1C

Free

0.00 P

0.00 P
0.00 P

0.00 P

From Date 01-Apr-2018 to 30-Apr-2018

Rate Total Basic
Value
4178.21 135274
4178.21 1352.74
4178.21 135274
Total
A nt 4178.21




PARTY & ITEM WISE SUMMARY OR DETAILS

Company: 3MINDIALTD

tem Mame : |- ALL-

Party Name :
Check/Uncheck All Search Party

[ | AKHILA ENTERPRISERS(3M)

[ ] ANURADHA AGENCY (3M)

[ | BANAJA ENTERPRISES(3M)

[ | CHINMAYEE ENTERPRISES(3M)
[ | CREDENCE ASSOCIATES(3M)

[ ] DIVJA JYOTI AGENCIES(3M)
GAUTAM RAJU(3M)

[ | GOPINATH DISTRIBUTORS(3M)
[ ] GRAND IMPEX(3M)

[ | HINDUSTAN DISTRIBUTER(3M)
[ ] JAYASHREE STORE(3M)

[ ] JOYTRIMAYIINDUSTRY(3M)

[ ] JYOTIAGENCIES((3M)

[ ] KRISHNA ENTERPRISES(3M)

[ ] M/S SAHOO AGENCY/(3M)

[ ] MAA BHAGABATI AGENCY(3M)
[ ] MAA MAHA LAKSHMY AGENCIES({3M)
[ ] MKS AGENCIES(3M)

v DSE: 3M1({PRASANT PANDA) v | Area: |-ALL-
v| FromDate: 01 Apr 2018 [l ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [E~+ Search Export Print Exit
SRI KAPILESWAR TRADERS
Dembehera Street, Brahmapur,
Party & ltern wise Sales Summary for the Peniod 01-Apr-2018 to 30-Apr-2018
Company : 3M INDIA LTD, DSE : 3M1 { PRASANT PANDA ). Area:-ALL -
Party Name : GAUTAM RAJU(3M)
Actual Diff. in
Purchase Sale SoldAt| Sale | Toml | . ..
SI Ne Item Name MRP Qty Free ! " | Price | (Loose | Price Diff. “,:;'I
[U . {Loose Unit) | (Loose | Amount alue
nit) | Unit) Unit)
1 3M . CHAKRA 11GM{0256) 15.00 360 P OF 5.78 T.07 707 0.00 0.00 2544 53
2 IM TWISTER MOP3170) 559900 6P OF 37045 38624 386 24 0.00 0.00 2317 .41
3  |3M.SB PR KITCHEN TOWEL 93.00 20P oOF 65.35 63.13 68.13 0.00 0.00 1362.55
{3508}
4 3M.SB KITCHEN LD GL LC 50.00 26P OF 58.21 60 .68 60.68 0.00 0.00 157778
(0704)
Total Amount 0.00 7802 27
Grand Total 0.00 7802.27




MAX SOLD ITEM

From Date : 01 Apr 2018 [~ ToDate: 30 Apr 2018 [~ Company: KONARK PRODUCTS

Area : -ALL- ~ Party: -ALL- - | Seach || Expor ||  Pint ||  Exit
Max Sold Item List
Company:-KONARK PRODUCTS Category:- - ALL - Area:- - ALL - Party:- - ALL -
From:- 01 Apr 2018 to:- 30 Apr 2018 No Of Records: 7
Item Name Cony Fact Quantity Sold

EAGARBATTI(1X42DOZ) 12 336D
E.COCONUT OIL 35 MLIX192) 190 8C
E.COCONUT OIL 173 ML(1XE%46) 96 12C
E.COCONUT OIL 23 DL(1X288) 2838 2C
E.COCONUT OIL 430 ML(1X38) 36 16C
EKONARE TEA 230GM(1X24KG) 4 144K
K KONARE TEA 100GM(1X24EKG) 10 MK




ROL REPORT

ompany : PANASONIC ~ Category : BATTERY - Search ” Expont ” Print ” Exit
ROL Report
Company:-PANASONIC Category:- BATTERY No Of Records: 67
Item Name MRP Avl Qty ROL Qty
PLESTDGGE AA ATKATINE 2500 - oc
PLRSTDGGE AA ALKATLINE 33.00 24P 0c
PLESTDG/GE AA ATKATINE 25.00 - oC
PLESTDG/GE AA ATKATINE 3500 4P oc
PLEGTDGIE AA ALKALINE 2500 - oc
PLEGTDGIE AA ATLKALINE 3500 JCI138P oc
PLRGTDG?2E AA ATKATINE 33.00 JC138PF 0c
PLEGTDGIE AA ATKATINE 25.00 - oC
P RO3IDG (B35.50 REMOTENAT) 3.50 - oc
P RO3IDG (B55.50 REMOTENAT) 7.00 - oc
P RO3IDG (B55.30 REMOTENAT) 7.00 - 0c
P R03IDG (R53.50 REMOTENAT) 3.50 - 0c
P RO3NDGERIL0-REMOTENANG) 10.00/ JRCH00P oC
P RO3NDGEREI10-FEMOTENANG) 10.00 42C800PF oc
P ROINPDG ULTIMATE 12.50¢ 2C240P oc
P ROINPDG ULTIMATE 12.50¢ - 0c
P R14UDG MEDIUM2U) 16.00/ - oC
P R14UDG MEDIUM2U) 18.00/ 1C oC
P R14UDG MEDIUM2U) 16.00/ - oc
P R14UDG MEDIUM2U) oc




ACCOUNTS

Ed Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ADMIN  MASTER  PURCHASE  SALE | ACCOUNTS | STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GST REPORTS
[tem Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | Sale Re OPEN FINAMCIAL YEAR Faj,rment | Stock Statement | Daily Sale Rpt | D Change PW | @ Logout
SET OPEMIMG BALAMCE AS PER A/C GROUP
DEFIME ACCOUMNTS GROUP
DEFIME ACCOUMNTS HEAD
PAYMENT VOUCHER
RECEIPT VOUCHER. - Aginst Invoice
RECEIPT VOUCHER. - General
JOURMAL YVOUCHER
EXPEMNSE VOUCHER
COMTRA (Bank DIP/WDL)
CREDIT MOTE

DEBIT MOTE

PDC CHEQUE REPORT

FINAMCIAL REPORTS

STATUTORY REPORTS

TRAMNSFER / UPDATE SALES MAN LEDGER




OPEN FINANCIAL YEAR

Open Financial Year List

| Open Financial Year |

Add New | Re-initialized Current FY
Fin. ¥ Start Date - 01-Apr-2018 ] Fin. Y1 End Date : 31-Mar-2019
Initialize Year Finalize Year Financial Year Year StartDate AccountGroups:  -ALL- - Search
| Total Record : 310
] Initialize Year || Finalize Year | 2018-18 01 Apr 2018 AccountHead Debit Credit @
2017-18 01 Apr 2017 O oo [ 213397

AK PATRO 0.00 0.00
A K PANDA 0.00 0.00

| AKPRUSTY 0.00 0.00
AKRAD 0.00 0.00
ALK SAHU 0.00 0.00
A SIBARAM PATRO(HEM) 230.00 0
A1 GIFTS HOUSE 0 4800.00
ADITYA AGENCY(LOCO) 17555.00 0
ADV TO ANNAPURNA STEEL 0.00 0.00
ADV TO K.DURYODHAN RAO 0.00 0.00
ADV TO LN.SUBUDHI 25000.00 0
AGADHU PATRO 0.00 0.00
AJIT DORA 0.00 0.00
AJIT SABAT 0.00 0.00
AJIT STORE 0.00 0.00
AKASH ENTERPRISES 0.00 0.00
AKASH SAHU 0.00 0.00 i

Total Debit: 76589286.67 Total Credit: 766282211 Closing Balance : 26464.56
Instructions

1. In case of CREDITORS (ie if amount is to be paid ) set amount as CREDIT.
2. In case of DEBTORS {ie if amount is to be received ) set amount as DEBIT.
3 ¥ Bank account has balance in +ve set amount as DEBIT else f balance iz in «ve =et amount as CREDIT.
4 ¥ amount is with the organization as ASSETS then set it as DEBIT.

5. f amount is considered as LIABILITY to the organization then set it as CREDIT.

| save || cowlist || Edit |




SET OPENING BALANCE AS PER A/C GROUP

I Financial Year Opening Balance — X

| Financial Year Opening Balance |

Financial Year : |2021-22 w | ] Show Mon Zero Ac Only Total Record - 8
View Detail Account Group Debit Credit
4 OB(AC Head) | BANK ACCOUNT 69074.00 1]
OB(AC Head) | CAPITAL ACCOUNT o 7585617375
OB(AC Head) | CASH ACCOUNT 87654400.89 1]
OB(A/C Head) |CURRENT ASSETS 0.00 0.00
OB(AC Head) |CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 17284897.82 o
OB(AIC Head) | PURCHASES 875148718 1]
OB(AC Head) | SUNDRY CREDITORS 34379.00 o
OB(AC Head) | SUNDRY DEBTORS 2886619.02 1]

Total Debit : 101125957 91 Total Credit : 16760410055 Closing Balance : 66478142 64




ACCOUNTS GROUP MASTER

&l CT-POSS

Add Account Groups

Parent Account Grou

Account Groups List

| Account Groups |

ps*: |-Parent

v| Account Sub Group Name *:

Save Clear Exit

Mo of Records : 24

Edit
>
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT
EDIT

Delete Account Group

DELETE |BANKACCOUNT
DELETE |CAPITALACCOUNT
DELETE |CASHACCOUNT
DELETE |CURRENT ASSETS

Account Parent

Parent
Parent
Parent

Parent

DELETE |CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS |Parent

DELETE |EXPENSES (Direct) Parent
DELETE |EXPEMSES (Indirect) Parent
DELETE |FIXED ASSETS Parent
DELETE |INCOME (Direct) Parent
DELETE |INCOME (Indirect) Parent
DELETE |INVESTMENT Parent
DELETE |LOAM & ADVAMCES (Assets) Parent
DELETE |LOAN (Liability) Parent
DELETE |MISC ASSETS Parent

Type
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM




ACCOUNTS HEAD MASTER

Bl Account Head - O e
' Account Heads |

Add Account Heads
Account Groups *: ‘BANKACCOUNT v| AccountHeads *: ‘SBI

[] Is Reverse Charges Applicable Eligible for Input Tax Credit{ITC)
Define GST

Goods/Services *:

GOODs v| Applicable GST *: - HSNCcde:|

CGST Share % * - D SGST Share % * - D IGST Share % *- D

Update Clear Exit
Account Heads List
Select Account Group : |-All Account Groups- v”Search by Account Head Search
Mo of Records : 5433
Edit Delete AccountHead Account Group GST HSNCode
» EDIT DELETE | 1BAKE SHOP SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE | 1BAKE SHOP/MW SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE | 2050AMEDIHUB SJAAR ENUH... |SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE |59 BREAKRY /MW SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE | AGMEDICAL/AB SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE |AGSTORE/PTN SUNDRY DEBTORS
EDIT DELETE | AMANOJKUMAR/AB SUNDRY DEBTORS
ChlT™ [ e iy A CIKIC T AMNIC RAC O TMmne i ORI MED T Mo W




PAYMENT VOUCHER GENERAL

| Payment Voucher List |
Search Criteria
From: 01-Apr2018 @+~ To: 30-Apr-2018 E~ Search | | AddNew | | Exit |
Total Records: 6
Sl No Transaction Date Total Payments Total Amount Edit Delete
» 2018042707 et 1 400000.00 | Edit |
2008042607 |26 Apr2078 . id=ann oo o Il moios
| Payment Vuucher|
2018041601 16 Apr 2018
Transaction Date *=  07- Apr -2073
2012040301 09 Apr 2018
SLNo. - 2018040701
2012040701 07 Apr 2018
2018040501 05 Apr 2018 ﬁln Party Name :c:cher Mode Bank Instrument Type Inst/MR No. Amount Descrip|
1 |LOADING & UNLOAING CH... Bank ~ | BOI OCC-515130110000020 *  NEFT z 35558.00 | BEING H
2 |SALARY PAYBLE A/C Bank ~ | BOI OCC-515130110000020 *  NEFT z 11000.00 | BEING §
3 |SALARY PAYBLE AIC Bank - | BOI OCC-515130110000020 - NEFT - 8000.00 | BEING §
» |4  SALARY PAYBLE AIC Bank - | BOI OCC-515130110000020 - NEFT - 6000.00 | BEING §

Total Amount: 6055800

| Prev | | Next | | save | | Clear | [ GoTolst | | Bxt |




PAYMENT VOUCHER (STATUTORY -GST)

| Payment Voucher List (GST) |
Search Criteria
From: 01-Apr-2017 B+ To: 07-Jun-2018 @~ | Search || AddNew | | Bxit |
Total Records: &

SIMNo Transaction Date Total Payments Total Amount Edit Delete
2018032001 |20 Mar 2018 1 5381.00
2018030702 |01 Mar 2018 1 L

»  |2012013002 |30Jan 2018 2 [EEET e orEs (2T
2017122102 | 21 Dec 2017 1 Transaction Date * [l Jan -2018 @~ Period From * 31-Mar -2018 [~ Period To* 31-Mar-2018 [~
2017112003 |20 Nov 2017 1 SL No.- 2018013003 Payment For *: GST Liability -
2077101801 18 Oct 2017 2 ﬁlo Party Name \h:?;_mher Mode Bank Instrument Type Inst/MR No. Amount Descrip
2017092602 |26 Sep 2017 1 1 |s@sT Bank ~ BOB C.C-Alc No-27650500000106 - | OTHERS - 33415.00 | Being th
2017092103 |21 Sep 2017 1 » 2 iGsT Bank - BOB C.C-Alc No-27650500000106 - | OTHERS - 250.00 | Being th

Total Amount:  33665.00

| Prev | [ Next | [ save | [ clear | [ GoTolist | [ Ext |
Instructions
1. To create @ new row press "Enter” on the last column of the cument row. 4. I the rows are disabled during edit then it cant be edited/del because transaction for that party exist after this date.

2. After Completing all the entries press “Tab™ key from the last column to move to save button. 5. To completely delete an transaction please delete the row and then save to save changes.




RECEIPT VOUCHER

1 Receipt Voucher List — O >

| Receipt Voucher List |

Search Criteria
From: [30 Jul 2021 @~| To: [30Sep2021 @~| | Seach | | AddNew | Exit

Total Records: 2

Transaction Date Total Receipts  Total Amount  Link Form  Edit  Delete
» 30 Sep 2021 1 1770.00 v Edit | Delste |
2021082401 |24 Aug 2021 1 90: "Receipt Voucher]
20271082307 |23 Aug 2027 1 [
2021082302 |23 Aug 2021 1 73 TransactionDate ™ 30- Apr -2018
2021082303 |23 Aug 2021 1 18 2 Mo - 2018043001
2027082304 | 23 Aug 2021 1 13 @ Invoice wise Receipt () Consolidated/Advance Receipt
iﬁ:ﬁ ii:j iﬁ: : ‘?: Sele ﬁi{) Party Name Bill No DSE Mode Bank Instrument Details Inst/MR Mo.
2021082307 | 23 Aug 2021 1 10 | 1 CASH SALE (STAFF) 181500101 OD-RSM-... |Cash - | -Select- < ©
2027082308 |23 Aug 2021 1 501
20271082309 |23 Aug 2021 1 201
20271082310 |23 Aug 2021 1 501
20271082311 |23 Aug 2021 1 52!
2021082312 |23 Aug 2021 1 75
20271082313 |23 Aug 2021 1 561
2021082314 |23 Aug 2021 1 501
2021082315 |23 Aug 2021 1 24
2021082316 |23 Aug 2021 1 79 . - -
2021082317 |23 Aug 2021 1 63! Total Amount: 29600
| | save || clear || Gowolist || mxit |




RECEIPT VOUCHER (AGAINST INVOICE)

o ReceiptVoucher (Aginst Invoice) - O x
® Cash O Cheque/NEFT/RTGS O AdjustFromLedgerBal.  Recvd. Date *: [30-Sep -2021 [~ | Revd. Amt[150000 | Inv. No™ [121121] Search
Party Details
Party Name * | ABHISHEK MED STORE/AB (BAPLLI NAGAR, FOREST PARK COLONY Mob-") v

LedgerBal: -4140.00 ABHISHEK MED STORE/AB (BAPUJI NAGAR, FOREST PARK COLONY, Mob-*)

Party POC Details
MR Mo /Cheque No: |:| Inst/CHQ Date |3ﬂ-5E-D -2021 [E- | Drawn On Bank: | |

Diposited Bank

Diposited Bank: |-ALL- v|
Invoice Mo Invoice Date Due Amount Receive Amournt Description

I*;h 071 Apr 2021 1525.00 1525.00

KT2122001542 17 Apr 2021 3035.00 3035.00
KT2122003257 17 May 2021 1006.00 1006.00
KT2122004314 07 Jun 2021 1505.00 1505.00
KT2122006233 05 Jul 2021 1228.00 1223.00
KT2122008224 23 Jul 2021 1868.00 1868.00
KT212200343% 05 Aug 2021 4140.00 4140.00

Total Amount:  14315.00




JOURNAL VOUCHER

| Journal Voucher List |

Search Criteria

From: 01 Jul 2017 [~ To: 31 Jul 2017 E~

Search

Print

| [pcaen | [

Total Records: 10

Transaction Date  Remarks Amount
W BEIMG CFA CLAIM OF JUME-17 RECEIVED 66170.00
371 Jul 2007 BEIMG CFA CLAIM OF JUME-17 RECEIVED 15675.00 [] |Jnumal Vuucher|
371 Jul 2007 BEIMG SALARY DUE FOR THE MONTH OF JULY-17 | 36500.00 m
371 Jul 2007 BEIMG GODOWN REMT PAYELE FOR JULY-17 10000.00 m i Tan Tl 2017 B
371 Jul 2007 BEIMG TDS DEDUCTED FOR JUME-17 2175.00 m .
30 Jul 2007 BEIMG CREDIT NOTE RECEIVED FOR JUMNE-17 16846.00 m Account Group Account Head Dehit Credit
28 Jul 2007 BEIMG CHQ EOUNCED 10476.00 m [—] BAMK ACCOUNT - | ANDHRA CA-00421110000... - |66170.00
28 Jul 2007 BEIMG CHQ BOUNCE CHARGES DEEBITED 295.00 m :] CURREMNT ASSETS - | CLAIMS RECEIVABLE * 66170.00
28 Jul 2007 BEIMNG JUNE-17 CLAIM RECEIVED 88416.00 m
14 Jul 2007 BEIMNG ADVANCE ADJUSTED FOR JUMNE-17 5000.00

Description™:  BEING CFA CLAIM OF JUNE-17 RECEIVED

Save | [ Clear || GoTolist | [ Exit




EXPENSE VOUCHER

&l ExpenseVoucherList _ n »
| Expense Voucher List |
Search Criteria
From: [08 Oct 2021 [+ | To: |08 Oct 2021 B~ | Search Add New Il ExpenseVoucher ~ X
ol | Expense Voucher |
Transaction Date  Expense Account Head  Expenditure Details Total Amount  Edit  Delete @® Cash/Bank O Credit

STAFF SALARY Janmejoy Sahoo 12555.0000 || Edit || Delete

Transaction Date *: |{}8— Oct - 2021 E- |

Expense AccountHead *  |STAFF SALARY w

PaymentMode*: () Cash (® Bank

Credit Account Head ™ BAMNK OF INDIA w

Instrument Mo *: | 1222 |

Instrument Dtls *: | 19000TE

*

Voucher No *: |2 |

Amount *: | 15000 |

Bank Charges (if Any): |ﬂ |

Transaction Details *; |JanmeijSahnn

Save Clear Go To List Exit




CONTRA ENTRY

| Contra Voucher List |
Search Criteria
© Cash © Bank A/CHeads: ANDHRACA0042111( + From: 01-Apr-2018 |/~ To: 08-Jun-2018 @~ | Search | | AddNew | | Exit |
Total Record : 2
Edit Delete TransactionDate Details Deposit Withdrwal ClosingBal
» Edit || Delete | 18 Apr 2018 BEIMNG FUMD TRANSFERED |0.00 135000.00 -12928% 3500
01 2018 Ac Intitialized 571065
i | Contra Voucher |
Transaction Type *: ’Transfer *]
Transaction Date *:  EE - Apr -2018 @~ |
CreditFrom*: | ANDHRA CA-004211100000797 -
DebitTo®:  |BOIOCC-515130110000020 |

Amount® 135000.00

Description *: BEING FUND TRANSFERED

Save || Clear || GoTolist | | Exi




CREDIT NOTE

| Credit Note List |

Search Criteria
From: 16 Feb2018 B+  To: 06 Jun 2018 @+ | Search | | AddNew | | Exi

Total Records: 6

Transaction Date  Remarks Amount Prirt Edit Delete
3 Izg May2018 | Being the TGT incentive of 2% allowed to party agai... | 6497.00 [ Print ][ Edit |[ Deletd
07 Mar2018 | Being the Credit Note raised towards Stall exp.Clai.. | 20070.00 Credit Note

07 Mar 20138 Being the Credit Mote raised towards free sampling ... | 57164.00
07 Mar 20138 Being the Credit note raized towards Diff. Mran.claim | 1609.00

Transaction Date *: 29 - May- 20138
16 Feb 2018 Being the Credit note raised towards Free sampling ... | 2184.00
Account Group *: EXPENSES (Indirect) -
Account Head *: Discount Allowed -

Total Amount : 6497.00

Description ™ : Being the TGT incentive of 2% allowed to party against TGT achivment girly 3 lakhs

Save || Clear | | GoTolst || it




DEBIT NOTE

| Debit Note List |
Search Criteria
From: 01 Apr2018 [+  To: 06 Jun 2018 @+ | Search | | AddNew || Exi
Total Records: 2
Sl No Transaction Date Remarks Amount Print Edit Delete
b |2018053101 |31 May2018 Being the amnt debited to party towards chq Bounce... | 148.00 | Print || Edit || Delete
2013052401 24 May 2078 Being the amnt debited to party towards chq Bounc Debit Note
Transaction Date *: 31- May-2018
Party *: ORMNAN ENTERPRISE(Cuttack) (SUNDRY DEETORS) -
Account Group *: EXPENSES (Indirect) -
AccountHead *: Cheque Return Charges -

Total Amount : 148.00

Description *: Being the amnt debited to party towards chqg Bounce charges

| save || Clear || GoTolist || Ext |




ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL REPORTS)

Ed Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ADMIM - MASTER  PURCHASE  SALE | ACCOUNTS | STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GST REPORTS
- ltem Entry | Purchase @ Sale-Dist | SaleRe OPEM FINANCIAL YEAR r’al.rment | Stock Statement | Daily Sale Rpt | ] Change PW | (¥) Log
SET OPEMIMG BALAMCE AS PER A/C GROUP
DEFIMNE ACCOUNTS GROUP
DEFIME ACCOUMTS HEAD
PAYMENT VOUCHER
RECEIPT VOUCHER - Aginst Inveice
RECEIPT VOUCHER - General
s i : TERABITE SOLUTIO!
EXPEMSE VOUCHER B
COMTRA (Bank DIP/WDL)
CREDIT MOTE
DEBIT MOTE
PDC CHEQUE REPORT

FINAMCIAL REPORTS Party Aging Statement
SATTUTARY REPORTS Party Aging Staternent Days Old Inv Wise
TRAMSFER / UPDATE SALES MAM LEDGER partyAging stmtDayOldSurnmary
Receipt Details
Payment Details

Journal Register

Expense Summary

Expense Surnmary Monthwise
Outstanding Details / Summary




PARTY AGING STATEMENT

& CT-POSS - Party Aging Statement - >

Party Type : Debtors(Customers) - DSE: |NILU(NILU(§371011093)) v | Area: |-ALL- ~| Date : [30sep 2021 B~

Export Print Exit

™
Party Aging Statement (Customers) as on 30 Sep 2021
Sales Person : NILU { NILU(6371011093) ), Area - ALL - Mo of Records : 168
Last
Tot.| pdjusted
Party Name Outstanding Bill Details Of Outstanding Amount{Pending Duration In Days)
Amount Amount
2050AMEDIHUB SJAAR 1”;1”9
ENUHEALTH PVT LTD 5523.00 52900
(JHARPADA, 9686743002) o1 g
AARADHYA W STORE/AB (WSS 05 May D‘F’;‘f]" 1?2"1”“ D;J”'
NAGAR 410400 21 ' ' '
- | 22300 | 1128.00 | 2753.00
(CHAKEISUNI)9937730541) 2616.00( 142 vol (105 ciaye)| (64 daye)
11 Aug
ADITYA DRUG HOUSEIAB (V5SS 262500 2,
NAGAR.8437773833) : 2643.00
(50 days)
ADITYA MED STORE/AB/GST 02 Jun 022‘:;“ 232J;n DTZ‘E:UI 1%u| 02 Feb ﬂ22F1Eb Dﬁzl?p' 2ﬂ2aj|'\.pr M;!Iay 25;:35-' 242.|1un 1T;ug
ﬂg‘% EADH"'S”DA“ 31817.00 33??61} 1232.00 | 4249.00 | 6038.00 | 2848.00 255?5‘] 1030.00 | 3886.00 | 1040.00 | 3922.00 | 1998.00 | 1952.00 | 3722.00
7504888256) 00| 1485 days)| (464 days)| (450 days) (442 days) 00) 1540 days)| (177 days)| (163 days)| (149 days)| (128 days)| (98 days)| (44 days)
AKHANDALAMANI JEN 20 Apr 2“2':‘“
STORE/AB (UNIT-8.DELTA 1656.00, 21, | joocn
SOUARE.") 3039.00 gni
03 Jun| 03 Aug
ANANDA STORE/AB (UNIT- o0 20, 21,
6.9776121613) 4464, 1488.00 | 2976.00
(434 days)| (58 days)
18 Aug
ANNAPURNA MED.STORE 2,
(CHAKISIANI, 7978185176) 344200 3442 00 v
(43 days)

< >




PARTY AGING STATEMENT (DAYS OLD)-DETAILS

&l CT-POSS - Pending Bills — *

-ALL - v

Party Type: Debtors(Customers) - Pary: |-ALL- v [

Area: v ® Details ) Consolidated | | Print || Exit

| Search ||

Days: &0 - Export

Debtor/Customer Pending Bills

Mo of Records : 2129

Party Name : 2050AMEDIHUB SJAAR ENMUHEALTH PVT LTD

Date Bill No Description Bill Pending E:'E'I ""'; Pending Amount  Total
10 Aug 2021 KT2122008873 Credit Sale 51 5523.0000
5523.00
Farty Name : A G STORE/PTN
Date Bill No Description Bill Pending E:'E'I ""'; Pending Amount  Total
03 Aug 2021 KT2122008107 Credit Sale 58 449.0000
17 Aug 2021 KT2122010448 Credit Sale 44 1543.0000
199200
Farty Name : A MANOJ KUMARJAB
Date Bill No Description Bill Pending E:'“I ""'; Pending Amount Total
18 Aug 2021 KT2122010568 Credit Sale 43 31239.0000
31239.00
Party Name : A1 BAKERY/MW
Date Bill No Description Bill Pending [[i’:'al ""'; Pending Amount  Total
18 Aug 2021 KT2122010579 Credit Sale 43 2460.0000
2460.00
Party Name : ABHAYA STORE/MW
Date Bill No Descriotion Bill Pending Duration Pendina Amount Total

Mote * : Only Sale Related Outstanding will come, All Qutstanding May Mot come. To Check Outstanding Please Refer "Outstanding Detail Report”




PARTY AGING STATEMENT (DAYS OLD)-CONSOLIDATED

&l CT-POSS - Pending Bills — *
Party Type : Debtors(Customers) ~ Party: |-ALL- ~| pse: FALL- »
Area: e Days: 120 - (O Details ® Consolidated Search | | Export | | Print | | Exit
Consolidated Report For Bills Pending For 120or More Days A
Party Name Amount
20E0AMEDIHUE SJAAR ENUHEALTH PYT LTD 3523.00
A G STORE/FTH 1552 .00
A MANO] KUMAR/AB 31239.00
A1 BAKERY MW 2460.00
ABHAYA STORE/MW 25361.00
ABHIRAM LADIES CORNER/FTM 3386.00
ABHIRAM STORE/NV 4512.00
ABHISEK STORE 2371.00
ABHISHEK MED STORE/AE 4140.00
ADDYASHA LD CORNER /FTH 665.00
ADISHAKT] SNACKS/MW 251.00
ADITYA DRUG HOUSE/AB 2643.00
ADITYA ENTERPRISES/MW 26567.00
ADITYA MED STORE/ABIGST 3722.00
ADITYA RETAIL /FTH 9730.00
ADITYA RETAILS T87.00
ADITYA RETAILS/NY 3730.00
ADYASHAKTI COOKIESMW 1828.00
AGARWAL GEMERAL STOREMWY F233.00
AHALYABHATA SEVA KENDRAFTH 4131.00
AJAY OMFEDYMW 1383.00
AJAYA N STOREFTH 606.00
AJAYAWARIETY STORE 336.00 v
A AV STMDFE | WG T12R M
Mote * : Only Sale Related Outstanding will come, All Qutstanding May Mot come. To Check Outstanding Please Refer "Outstanding Detail Report”




PARTY AGING STMT DAY OLD(DETAILS)

Party Name Date Bill No Below 30 Days 3045 Days 4560 Days Above 60 Days Total Outstanding
A_SIBARAM PATRO{HEM) (KHALIKOTE.8093895703) 263 Days
01-Sep-17 AATATIBAE6 230
] 0 ] 230 230
AKHILA ENTERPRISERS{3M) ([NAYAGARH 9040255852) 43 Days
05-Apr-18 AATA181500007 550875
0 5908.75 0 0 590875
ALEEMA AGENCYIK) (R DAMODARPALLI ASKA. 8093502062) 211 Days
23 0ct-17 AATAT1B/355 5346
0 0 0 5346 346
AMTECH FOODS PVT LTD{HEM) 115 Days
(BHUBANESWAR.9437309215) 23Jan-18 AATAT1800655 1765
] 0 ] 1765 1765
SIBARAM AGENCY{HEM) (KHALIKOTE. &) 152 Days
2-Dec-17 AATAT1800662 150
] 0 ] 150 150
SRI LOKANATH ENTERPRISERS(3M) (JAURA 18 Days
STREET.9437620020) 04-May-18 AATAE1500112 45661.02
13 Days
05-May-18 AATAE1500131 13151
5885202 0 ] 0 5885202
SUBHAM AGENCY({3M) (PADMAPUR.8457031911) 74 Days
05-Mar-18 AATAT1B00733 16518
] 0 ] 16518 16518
SUJATA TRADERS(K) (PHULBANI &) 83 Days
28-Feb-18 AATAT1E007 15184
0 0 0 19184 19184
TRINATH TRADERS(HEM) (DHARAKOTE. BAZAR 346 Days
STREET.9437263147) 10-Jun-17 AATAT18/00060 277
0 0 0 2773 2779
Grand Total 478040.92 200084.75 152918.49 754642 65 1585686.81




PARTY AGING STMT DAY OLD (SUMMARY)

Party Type : Debtors(Customers)

SR: -ALL- -

Details

MAA MANGALA AGENCY(K) (CHILIKA,9937982365)

MAA TARINI STORE(K) (SORODA, )

MAHAPATRO AGENCY({PAN) (PURUSOTAMPUR.9)
MKS AGENCIES{3M) (SIMILIGUDA, 9937455911)

NARAYANI TRADERS (MUNDAMAREI. 8)

PANASONIC ENERGY INDIA CO.LTD. (CUTTACK,5437173334)

PRASANTI{HEM]) (BAM.8)

PVR SUPERMARKET({3M) (NABARANGPUR.OPP CONGRESS OFFICE.MAIN

ROAD,9124528512)
R.D S5AHU (BIG BAZAR.9)

RAJESWAR AGENCY(K) (SERAGADA, 9937825578)
RAMESH FANCY STORE(3M) (BHAWANIPATMA, 707 75276385)

S.ESWAR RAD(K) (RAMBHA.8)

SAGARIKA AGENCY(K) (BRAHMAPUR,GOVIND VIHAR,5040444048)

SAl KIRAN TRADERS (GANESH MARKET.9)
SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PVT LTD (BBSR.9)
SANTOSH AGENCYTK) (ADAVA, 7894826991)

SARAT CHANDRA PRUSTY(K) (PALUR JUCTION,.9)
SAVITRI AGENCY[3M) (BHANJANAGAR, 9437514 168)
SHREE GANESH ASSOCIATES{PAN) (HILLPATNA . BRAHMAPUR, 9040633205)

SIBARAM AGENCY(HEM) (KHALIKOTE.S)

SRI LOKANATH ENTERPRISERS(IM) (JAURA STREET,3437620020)
SUBHAM AGENCY(3M) (FPADMAPUR,8457031911)

SUJATA TRADERS(K) (PHULBANI,S)

TRINATH TRADERS{HEM) (DHARAKOTE, BAZAR STREET,9437263147)

Party: -ALL-
Area: -
| Search || Export || Print || Exit

37533.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

6283400/ 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

6957.00 0.00

5507.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 232200

0.00 0.00

35220.00 0.00

0.00 6650.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

3740.00 0.00

0.00 25125.00

0.00 64848.00

0.00 0.00

58852.02 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Grand Total 475040.92 200084.75

0.0
0.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
12380700
0.0

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1042755
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
152918.49

@ Summary

0.00
138.00/
646.00
2401.00
100.00
450468.00

0.00

0.00

5450.00
28267 .00
&55.00
3530.00
0.0

0.0

0.0
8074.00
0.0
264.00
0.0
150.00
0.0
16518.00
15184.0:0
2775.00
754642 65

Mote * - Only Sale Related Outstanding will come, All Outstanding May Mot come. To Check Outstanding Please Refer "Outstanding Detail Report”

Consolidated

37933.00
138.00
646.00

65235.00
100.00

623375.00
6957.00

9507.00

9450.00
28267.00
24020.00

3830.00
35220.00

6650.00
1042799

8074.00

3740.00
25389.00
6484500

150.00
58852.02
16515.00
19184.00

2779.00

1585686.81

m



RECEIPT DETAILS

A CT-POSS - Receipt Details

Party - |- All- v| DsE: (N v
Area: | v| From |3{]' Sep 2021 [~ | Tao |3{]' Sep 2021 |§|v| | Search | | Export | | Print | | Exit |
No Of Records: 2
Receipt Register From 30 Sep 2021 To 30 Sep 2021
Sales Person: - ALL - Area: -ALL-
Sales Chg/DD/NEFT/RTGS
Trans Date |Party Name Bill No Address Person MR/Inst No. | Cash Amount “"¥PD B Total Collection
HName
30 Sep 2021 |CASH SALE 212200001 BESR HQ Bhubaneswar Odisha ;ﬁmﬁaﬁ} 1770.00 1770.00
2050AMEDIHUB SIAAR IHARPADA JHARPADAIAB
30 Sep 2021 [Cylen TH BUT LTD B bemeeorr Ocich NILL 45785 702200 7022 00
Total Collection 1770.00 7022_00 8792_00




PAYMENT DETAILS

A CT-POSS - Payment Details

Party: [-All- w
Period From: [15- Aug -2021 [~ |To [30-Sep-2021 [~ || Search | Expot = Print || Exit
No Of Records: 11
Payment Register From 15 Aug 2021 To 30 Sep 2021
Trans Date | Party Name Address MR/Inst No. Cash Amount Cha Dm! nt Total Collection
PLOT NO-45, AT-BANIKA, NH-5. MANGULI CHHAK CUTTACK,
17 Aug 2021  |ABBOTT HEALTH CARE FVTLTD |-~ > f i Mo e 1465045.00 1465045.00
MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT |MJ INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BIRLA GA PANCHLA PANCHLA West
17 Aug 2021 | T Bangalh 711302 37000.00 37000.00
17 Aug 2021 |SHREE VINAYAK MOTORS A-54/1, GROUND FLOOR Bhubaneswar Odisha 751003 289388.00 289388.00
18 Aug 2021 NG SOLUTION INDIA PVT, LTD, |- ZONE-A, SECTOR-AMANCHESWAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 270000.00 23000000
Bhubaneswar Odisha
20 Aug 2021 |NQ SOLUTION INDIA PYT. LD, | 148 ZONE-A, SECTOR-AMANCHESWAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 150000.00 150000.00
Bhubaneswar Odisha
PLOT NO-45, AT-BANIKA, NH-5. MANGULI CHHAK CUTTACK,
21Aug 2021 | ABBOTTHEALTH CARE PVTLTD |- == F o e e 993795.00 993795.00
23ug 2021 |P.5 ENTERPRISES PLOT NO-55, GOBINDESWAR LANE, BANK COLONY Bhubzneswar 19129200 191292.00
Odisha 751002
McHROE CONSUMER PRODUCTS |83.84, BADAKESHARPUR, NEAR TATA SHOWROOM, MANGULI
23Aug 2021 |oiiTp iyt 100000.00 100000.00
MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT |MJ INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BIRLA GA PANCHLA PANCHLA West
23Aug 2021 |71 Bangalh 711302 110000.00 110000.00
PLOT NO-45, AT-BANIKA, NH-5. MANGULI CHHAK CUTTACK,
23Aug 2021 |ABBOTT HEALTH CARE PVTLTD  |o -~ = o0 o oo §23711.00 623711.00
30 Sep2021 |AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT) | CAPITAL HAAT CAPITAL HAAT Bhubaneswar Odisha 455 4733.00 4738.00
Total Collection 0 4115019.00  4115019.00




EXPENSE SUMMARY

AccountHead : |- ALL - v |StatDate: 01- Apr -2018 [E~ | EndDate: 20- Jul -2018 [~ Search Export Print Exit

Expense for - AlLL - From: 01-Ape-18 12:00-:00 AM To: 20-Jul-18 7-16:00 PM
Sno. Date Exp Account Head Particulars Total Amount
1 07 Apr 2018 BAMK CHARGES BEING NEFT CHARGES DERITED BY BANK 17.7200
2 16 Apr 2018 BAMK CHARGES Charges for NEFT-BKIDMN18106844817 55000
3 18 Apr 2018 BAMK CHARGES BEING NEFT CHARGES DERITED 18.0:000
4 26 Apr 2018 BAMK CHARGES Charges for NEFT-BKIDMN181 16355009 25000
5 27 Apc 2018 BAMK CHARGES Charges for RTGS-BKIDH18117554640 55000
& 27 Apr 2018 BAMK INTEREST AMC Int:26-03-2018/26-04-2018 30267 0000
7 07 May 2018 BAMK CHARGES BEING NEFT CHARGES DERITED BY BANK 17.7200
Total Expenses: 30333.14




EXPENSE SUMMARY-MONTH WISE

Account Heads ;|- ALL -

From Date : |01 Apr 2018 [El= | ToDate: |20 Jul 2018

W

[E~

[ | SELECT ALL APR MAY JUN JUL

Compare With Sale

Search

[1AUG []SEP

Export

[]ocT

Print

Ext

[Iwnov [Joec [JJan [ JFEE [ ] MAR

Account Heads
BAMK CHARGES (EXFENSES {Indwect))
BAMK INTEREST A/C (EXPENSES (I ndirect))
COIN ADJUSTMENTS (EXPENSES (Indirest))
TOTAL EXPENSE
TOTAL SALE

Ratio Of Tot Exp Owver Tot Sale

Apr
53,42
30267.00
223
30318.19
1041479.95

2.91

Monthly Expense Summary

May

17.72

.00

501

871
633030.03

0.00

Jun

.00

.00
001
-0.01
3017.79

0.00

Jul
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

From Date 01-Apr-2018 To 20-Jul-2018

Total Avg

71.14 17.79
3026700 756675
-11.25 -2.81
30326.89 758172
167752777 4193581.94
1.78 1.81




OUTSTANDING DETAILS

&l CT-POSS - Qutstanding Details — *

Party Type :  Debtors(Custom - | DSE: |-ALL- ~| Area: ~| From:|05 Apr 2017 E~ | To: |{]'5 Dec 2017 @~ |

@ Details O Summary Export Print Exit

QOutstanding Details For Debtors From : 05-Apr-2017 To :05-Dec-2017

DSE: - ALL - Area: -All- Mo Of Records: 2

Party Name Area Op. Bal. Dir. Amt. Cr. Amt. Bal Amt. Dir.fCr

CASH SALE COUNTER 0.00 Dr 0.00 160.00 160.00 Cr

MW MOHAMNTY COUNTER .00 Dr 15431.00 18330.00 1601.00 Dr
Total 0.00 CR 19931.00 13490.00 1441.00 DR




OUTSTANDING SUMMARY

QOutstanding Summary For Debtors From : 01-Apr-2018 To :30-Apr-2018

SRH: - ALL - Area: -All- No Of Records: 126

Party Name Area Dr. Bal.Amt.| Cr. Bal.Amt.

A.P. AGENCY OD-BHUBANESWAR- H(Q) 0 0

A1 HINDOCHA SUPER

STORE(DHENKANAL) OD-BHUBANESWAR- H(J 0 0

ADITYA AGENCIES(BARBIL) |OD-CUTTACK -HQ (CUTTACK) 132871 0

AMIT TRADERS(TALCHER) |OD-CUTTACK -HQ (CUTTACK) 0 17278

VARUN FOODS AND

BEVERAGES OD-BHUBANESWAR- H() 0 3645

VINEET

ENTERPRISES(Bhadrak) OD-BHUBANESWAR- H(J 0 19987

VRIVAN ONLINE SERVICES

PVT.LTD. OD-BHUBANESWAR- HQ) 0 0

YAS ENTERPRISES (Begunia) |OD-BHUBANESWAR- HQ 13414 0

ZUFFINI FOODS OD-BHUBANESWAR- H(J 0 0
Total| 11852055.57 1030093.45




ACCOUNTS (STATUTORY REPORTS)

E Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ACCOUNTS | STOCK  DAILY REPORTS  GSTREPORTS

ADMIN - MASTER.  PURCHASE  SALE
© Item Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | Sale Rg

OPEM FINAMCIAL YEAR

SET OPEMIMNG BALAMCE AS PER A/C GROUP
DEFINE ACCOUNTS GROUP

DEFINE ACCOUNTS HEAD

PAYMENT VOUCHER

RECEIPT VOUCHER - Aginst Invoice
RECEIPT VOUCHER. - General

Fajrment | Stock Staternent | Daily Sale Rpt | _] Change

JOURMAL VOUCHER L7 J : .

EXPENSE VOUCHER

COMNTRA (Bank DIP/WDL)

CREDIT MOTE

DEBIT MOTE

PONC CHECUE REPORT .

FINAMCIAL REPORTS

STATUTORY REPORTS DAILY CASH BOOK

TRAMSFER / UPDATE SALES MAN LEDGER INCOME EXPEMSES
RECEIPT PAYMEMT
TRIAL BALAMNCE
BALAMNCE SHEET
TRADIMG P/L ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT LEDVGER REPORT



DAILY CASHBOOK

&l CT-POSS - Cash Book — O by
From Date : |30 - Sep - 2021 EJ" To Date : 30 - Sep - 2021 EJ'| | Show | | Export | | Print | | Exit
Cash Book as on 30 Sep 2021
RECEIPT PAYMENT
Particulars CASH BANK | Particulars V No. CASH BANK
To Opening Balance
Cash In Hand 99062377.22
Cash At Bank -101203074.51
FNE -101277148.51
SBI 63074.00
To CASH (Cash Sale) 1770.00
To 2050AMEDIHUE SJAMAR
LT o 200
ENUHEALTH PVT LTDN)
By AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT) (Bank
(AKHILA STORE (CAFITAL HAATY) Vide 4733.00
Inst No. 455
Total 0.00 4788.00
By o/d 95064147.22 -101205840.51
CASH IN HAND 0006414722
FNE S11277148.51
SBI 71308.00
Grand Total 995064147 22 -101201052.51 | Grand Teotal 995064147 22| -101201052.51




INCOME EXPENSE

[l CTPOSS Income Expenditure

Financial Year: 2021-22 -

Date From : [01- Apr -2021 [~ | To [31-Mar-2022 @~ |

| Search

Export

Print

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22 FROM 01 Apr 2021 To 31 Mar 2022

Expenditure Amount | Income Amount
ALOK(8093933686) 79251.00 | MISC INCOME 51505032
ANSHUMAN 51396.00 | SALE OF ITEMS 3860447392
BUSINESS PROMOTION 193206.00

CGST 3921437.79

COIN ADJUSTMENTS 3094.36

GET 8124.00

IGST 90730951

MISC EXPENEES 6733.36

SGST 3921437.79

TCS 304714
Excess Of Income Orver Expenditure: 2601288620

Total: 39119529.24 Total: 39119529.24




RECEIPT PAYMENT

&l CTPOSS Receipt Payment O
Financial Year :|2021-22 «| From :[24 Aug 2021 [E~ | To :|31 Mar 2022 Ijv| | Search Export Brint Exit
EECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-12 FROM 24 Aug 2021 To 31 Mar 2022
Receipt Amount(Rs.) | Payment Amount(Rs.)
Openning Balance AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT) 4788.00
Caszh In Hand 0 MAA TAFMNMI LD COENER/MNV/SDN 6151.00
PATANJALI AROGYA KENDRAPTN
o NARATAN) 42220.00
Closing Balance
SALE OF ITEMS 163.96 CASH IN HAND 2674 0000
CASH 2674.00 FME 48371 000
COIN ADJUSTMENTS 0.17|SBI 1234.0000
SGET 21644
CGST 21644
SERVICES 2000000
2050AMEDIHUE SJAAR. ENUHEALTHPVT 202200
LTD
Total: 12895.01 Total: 2696.00




TRIAL BALANCE

[ CTPOSS Trial Balance - *
Trial Balance As On : |05-Dec -2017 [~ | @® Details O Summary Search Export Print Exit
Trial Balance as on 05 Dec 2017 e
Particulars Dehit Credit
BANK ACCOUNT 16,370.00 -
SBI-30032432343 16,370.00 -
CAPITAL ACCOUNT 500,00 -
Capital Account 500.00 -
CASH ACCOUNT - 42.913.75
CASH IN HAND - 4201373
Tax On Reverse Charge
CUREENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 6,694.32 -
CGET 6.347.16 -
C3T
Electronic Cash Ledger
IGST
S8GET - 152.84
VAT/GET
EXPENSES (Indirect) 45,001.25 -
Bank Charses 45,000.00 -




TRIAL BALANCE (SUMMARY)

& CTPOSS Trial Balance

Trial Balance As On : |30-Sep-2021 [~ | O Details ® Summary Search Export Print Exit
Trial Balance as on 30 Sep 2021
Particulars Dehit Credit
BANK ACCOUNT - 10,12.05,840.51
CAPITAL ACCOUNT - 7.55,56,173.15
CASH ACCOUNT 9,90,64,147.22 -
CURERENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS - 4,79.678.40
EXPENSES (Indirect) - 3.28,755.14
INCOME (Indirect) - 5,15,050.32
Openning Stock §7,51,487.18 —
Purchase 3.57.44,930.57 -
Sales - A35,17,792.25
SALES 67,198.00 -
SUNDRY CEEDITORS - 17.87.000.10
SUNDRY DEBTORS §2,84,376.26 -

Taotal -:

15,19,12,143.23

21.83,90,239.87




BALANCE SHEET

Il CTPOSS Balance Sheet - O X
Financial Year :202122 | AsOn:[31-Mar-2022 [J~ | | Search Export Print Exit | Schedule - |-Select- v|| View

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Liahilities Assets
CAPITAL ACCOUNT 70712452.77 | CASH ACCOUNT 0006414722
CAPITAL ACCOUNT 6203248544 CASH IN HAND Q0064147 22
OPENING STOCK CAPITAL 875148718 Closing Stock 0280108.66
STOCK ADJUSTMENT IN 3852200.53 BANK ACCOUNT TLI08.00
Net Profit 4156279.62 SEBI 71208.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 3126317.13 | SUNDREY DEBTORS
CGST 1563158.56 As per SCHEDULF - A 832424027
cpmrsn - ADVANCE TO BE RECOVERED SUNDRY
SGST 1563158 56
BANK ACCOUNT (OVERDRAWN) o 101277148.51 CREDITORS
) ) As per SCHEDULE - D 20694346
PNE 101277148 51 =
ADVANCE PAYBLE TO SUNDRY DERTORS Other Loans/Advances 1646638.73
As per SCHEDULE - B 30873.01 | 1GST 2637691.59
SUNDRY CREDITORS TCs 8947.14
As per SCHEDULE - C 1993043 .56
18,61,49,734.98 11,96,02,305.34




ACCOUNT LEDGER REPORT

Bl CT-pOSS - Account Ledger Report — O >
AccuuntGmup:‘BANKACCOUNT v‘ AccountHead:|PNB v|
StartDate: [01- Apr -2021 @~ | EndDate:[30-Sep-2021 [@~| @ DayWise O MonthWise Show | | Export || Print || Exi
~
Account Ledger for PNBE From: 01 Apr 2021 To: 30 Sep 2021
Date Veh No. Vech Tvpe  Narration Debit Credit Balance, CrDr
01 Apr 2021 Opening Bal 88521684.56 88521684.56) Cr
03 Apr 2021 _23;' tos0stiel Beceipt Bank (ODISHA COSMEDVAB) (CHEQUE ) 5.629.00 0.00| 8.85,1603556( Cr
03 Apr 2021 ?g 1o4031221 Receipt Bank (CAPITAL LIFECARE/AB) (CHEQUE ) 1,706.00 0.00| 8.85,1434058( Cr
2021040315/121 . -
03 Apr 2021 n Beceipt Bank (BALTASHREE CLINIC-KALPANA/AE/GET) (CHEQUE ) 16.881.00 0.00| 8.8497468.56( Cr
03 Apr 2021 ?g 1040320121 Receipt Bank (OMM MAA PATANJALLIPTN) (RTGS ) 9.666.00 0.00| 8843780256 Cr
03 Apr 2021 Payment Bank (MARS INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD) (RTGS ) 0.00 90,000.00) 8.8577.802.36 Cr
03 Apr 2021 _Zg" 104033121 Receipt Bank (DF. SUPFLIER./PTN) (CHEQUE ) 3,000.00 0.00| 8.85,74.802.54( Cr
03 Apr 2021 _2,322 1040352121 Receipt Bank (DR. SUPFLIER/PTN) (CHEQUE ) 3,130.00 0.00| 8.85,7162256( Cr
03 Apr 2021 _Zg" 10403341121 Receipt Bank (PATR.A DISTRIEUTORSPTN/GST) (RTGS ) 3.698.00 0.00| 8.85,6392454( Cr
03 Apr 2021 0 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 220400 8856821856 Cr
03 Apr 2021 0 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 19.701.00) 8858300036 Cr
03 Apr 2021 0 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 340400 8859141556 Cr
03 Apr 2021 0 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 1964000 88359337756 Cr
03 Apr 2021 _Zg" 1040337121 Receipt Bank(BHUBANESWAR. CO-OFRATIVEMW) (CHEQUE ) 23,383.00 000 8.856090454 Cr
035 Apr 2021 0 Payment PNB CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 492300 8857491756 Cr
03 Apr 2021 0 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () 0.00 2219.00( 8857713656 Cr
035 Apr 2021 Payment CHEQUE BOUNCE () : : 8.85,90.336.56 .




TRADING P/L ACCOUNT

E Trading Account

Financial Year: 201718 - Date From: [01- Apr-2017 [+ | To [31-Mar-2018 @~ | [ Search Export Print Exit
TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 FROM 01 Apr 2017 To 31 Mar 2018

Particulars Dr Amount Particulars Cr Amount

Te Openning Stock 140110.00 | By Sales 24491.81

To Purchase 18578.03 | By Closing Stock 141078.00
To Gross Profit CF: 7081.78

Total: 165760.81 Total: 165769.81

PROFIT LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 FROM 01 Apr 2017 To 31 Mar 2018

Particulars Dir Amount Particulars Cr Amount

To Bank Charges 43000.00 | By Gross Profit BF T081.78

To Freight Qutwards 0.00 | By Services 206730
To Coin Adjustments 123

MNet Loss 3405217

Total: 45001.25 Total: 45001.25




STOCK

Ed Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ADMIM  MASTER  PURCHASE  SALE  ACCOUMTS | STOCK | DAILY REPORT:  GST REPORT:
- ltem Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | Sale Return | Service SET OPENING 5TOCK
STOCK CHECK
STOCK WRITESOFF
STOCK STATEMEMNT
DAMAGE STOCK ENTRY
DAMAGE STOCK LIST
EXPIRED ITEM STOCE
[S5UE FOR MAKIMG FIMISHED ITERM
FIMISHED ITEM EMTREY




SET OPENING STOCK

Il SET OPENING STOCK - o %

Search ltem

Opening Stock Date: Stock Type : @ Salable [] Show Nill Stock Item

Company: |-ALL- v| category : |-ALL - +| ltem Name : [ ALL - «||  vewust

Total Record: 674

Stockld ltemMame BatchMo ExpiryDtStr MRP OpenLooseQty LooselJOM UOM  QtyPerPack PurPrice Sal ™

h AMC SALES&INVENTORY SOFTWARE 20500000 |1 Pes Pes |1 20000000 2000
2676 AMC SALES&INVENTORY SOF TWARE 3500.0000 |1 Pcs Pes |1 2500.0000 2500
2869 ANUKAMPA CAMPHOR 12000000 |9 KG cs |10 6101.7000 6711
2193 AOC 195 LED 5000.0000 |1 Pcs Pes |1 3813.5600 3813
2083 AQUAGUARD 13000.0000 |1 Pcs Pes |1 9745.7600 9745
2883 ASTHA AGARBATI 3IN1 150G*108P 500000 217 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
2852 ASTHA AGARBATI 3IN1 20G*12D 1200000 |22 D Cs |12 976.3000 1097
2764 ASTHA AGARBATI CHAMPA 150GM*108PCS 500000 | 271 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
2731 ASTHA AGARBATI JASMIN 150G*108P 500000 326 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
2744 ASTHA AGARBATI JASMIN 75G*12BOX 3600000 |7 BOX cs |12 29275200 3291
2732 ASTHA AGARBATI KASTURI 150G*108P 500000 131 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
3091 ASTHA AGARBATI KASTURI 20GM *36B0X 1200000 |36 BOX Cs |36 2928.9600 3291
2817 ASTHA AGARBATI KASTURI 75G*12B0X 3600000 |8 Pcs cs |12 29275200 3291
2733 ASTHA AGARBATI KEWDA 150G*108P 500000 | 281 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
2734 ASTHA AGARBATI LAV 150G*108P 500000 | 146 Pcs Cs  [108 3659.2900 4114
2741 ASTHA AGARBATI LAV 20G*36B0X 1200000 |18 BOX Cs |36 2928 9600 3291
2765 ASTHA AGARBATI LOBAN 150GM*108PCS 500000 108 Pcs Cs [108 3659.2900 4114
2769 ASTHA AGARBATI LOBAN 20GM*36B0X 1200000 |36 BOX Cs |36 2928.9600 3291,

£ >

Tot Approx Stock Value: 9321046.69
‘ Save ‘ | Clear | | Exit |

** Press Esc key to come out from the lterm List




STOCK WRITESOFF

| Stock WritesOff |
From Date: 01 Apr 2016 [El~ ToDate: 31Mar 2017 [E~ Damaged Type: -ALL- - Brand: -ALL- -
ltem Mame: -ALL- - | Search I
MRP (Loose Conv. : : Purchase u:
ltem Mame Unif) Fact Damaged Qty WritesOf Qty1l  UOM  WritesOff Qty2  UOM Price SUD
» I HF-KALIMIRCH POWDER-10X50G (B) 9600 20 16P o] K 6] P 0.00
] |HF-JEERA / CUMIN POWDER-20X50G. 22.00 20 TK 1 K 0 P 0.00
[C] |HF-JEERA / CUMIN POWDER-10X100G. 4200 10 TK &P 1 K 8 P 0.00
] |HF-DHAMIA | CORRIEMDER POWDER-30XRs.5/-(P). .00 30 bP 0 B L F 0.00
[C] |HF-DHANIA | CORRIENDER POWDER-10X100G. 33.00 10 2P 0 K 2 P 0.00
[] |HF-DHANIA | CORRIENDER POWDER-20X50G. 17.00 20 TK 1P 1 K 1 F 0.00
[} |HF-LAL MIRCH / RED CHILLI POWDER-30XRs.5/-(P) .00 30 3B 9P 3 B 9 P 0.00
[C] |HF-LAL MIRCH / RED CHILLI POWDER-10X100G. 35.00 10 TK 1 K 0 P 0.00
[] |HF-LAL MIRCH / RED CHILLI POWDER-20X50G. 19.00 20 2K 17F 2 K 17 F 0.00
[] |HF-HALDI/ TURMERIC POWDER-30XRs.5/-(P) 5.00 30 8P 0 B 8 P 0.00
[} |HF-HALDI/ TURMERIC POWDER-20X50G. 14.00 20 TK 1 K 0 F 0.00
[] |HF-CURRY POWDER(NONG)-10X100G.(B) 45.00 10 6P 0 K 6 P 0.00 i
4| i b
WritesOff Date *: 07 Jun 2018 [~ Remarks ™:

Authorized by *:




STOCK STATEMENT

Financial Year: 201718 - From Date: 01 Apr 2017 [~ | ToDate: 31 Mar 2018 [~ | Report Type : ltemwise Summary -
Company : AMRON v Category: -ALL- v| ltemMName: -ALL-
Stock Value : (0) MRP (® Purchase Price Stock : @ Quantity Wise () Value Wise Search Export Print Exit

Stock Statement Of AMRON From Date - 01-Apr-2017 To Date - 31-Mar-2018
Category BATTERY

Item Name MRP E“’h E‘:Pi" E:;“ g:ﬂ“g Purchase 'I':“““““" E:t““a"’ Damaged WritesOff Sale g:‘:;:‘g g:ﬂg :ﬂ:‘ﬁel EET'“ f,:l'li‘
(Loose) (Loose)

AMARON - CR 165 TT BATTERY 000 o I - - - - - - —| 000 Pieces|14200.0000 0.00
AMARON - 150 AHTT BATTERY |14300.00] © I -| 2 Pieces - - - - 2| 2Pieces| 200/ Pieces| 52968700 1859374
AMARON - 180 AHTT BATTERY |16800.00]  © I - - - - - - —| 000 Pieces|12052 4000 0.00
’;E#Eﬁf:' CRTT-185 ARTT 1900000, O -l - - - - - | - -| 000 Pieces|100436700 0.00
Total Stock Value|  0.00 18593 74 0.00 0.00 000 0.00/0.00 1859374 - - — 18593 74
Total Stock Value({with Dmg)| 18593 74
Grand Total|  0.00| 18593 74 0.00 0.00 ooo| 0.00|0.00 1859374 - - - 18593 74

Total purchase value as per the purchase reqgister 23799.99 Total Stock Value{with Dmg)| 18593.74




DAMAGE STOCK ENTRY

&l Damaged Stock - 4

| Set Damaged Stock |

Search ltem
Fy . (20271-22 «| Damaged Stock [}ate:|3{}—Sep—2{}21 B | Company ;|- ALL - | Item Mame : |AMRON PURE SINE(1044) w

MRP (Loose Conv. Purchase Price
ltem Mame Unit Fact Avl Qty DmgQtyl UOM DmgQty2  UJOM (Higher Unit Stock Value

AMRON PURE SINE 5000.00 355932




EXPIRED ITEM STOCK LIST

Expiry As On Date :

20 Jul 2018 [E~

Company: 3MINDIALTD v | Category: -ALL- v
Search Export Print Exit
Itern Li=t OF 3M INDIA LTD
Category SCOCH BRITE
Item Mame MRP Batch No Expiry Date UOM Loose LWOM Conv. Fact | Applicable Tax

IM CHAKRA HNDL CTHMOR{3238) 250.00 1003 Jul-18|C F 24 |G5T 18%
IM_FLAT MOP LEL (17117} 1155.00 1004 Jul-18|C F 6| GS3T 16%
IM.FLOCR SGQGE 40CM{5248) 35500 1001 Jul-18|C F 12| G5T 18%

IM FLOOR SQUEEGEE LCL{0G63)X 355.00 1002 Jul-18|C F 12| WAT 14.5%




ISSUE FOR MAKING FINISHED ITEM

& CT-POSS

~ Issue Details

Issue Of ltems

Issue Date: (30 Sep 2021 [H~ | ReceiverMName: |JSahoo Hemarks : Hemake|
~ITEM DETAILS
ltem Mame *: |-SELECT- e MBEP: |-SELECT- ~
Qty*: |0 Pcs w Add New
Edit Delete ltemMName MRP Quantity Unit
3 EDIT DELETE | 19MM AEON BLOCK BORAD 2.44*1.22 138500... |2 Pcs




FINISHED ITEM ENTRY

& CT-POSS —

Entry Serial No.: 2021093001 | Finished Goods Entry |

Mfg. Date * : |3{]-Sep—2{]21 E | Finished Item Mame* :

v| MRP: (1300000 | 1 Pes

Sale Rate : [9745 7600 | Quantity *: |5 |[Pes v | AL |

Finished [tem List

Edit Delete [tem Mame MRP SaleRate ity 1 IO Oty 2 LICHA

k EDIT || DELETE |AQUAGUARD 13000.00 97457600 5 Fcs 5 Fcs




DAILY REPORTS
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© ltem Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | Sale Return | Service Bill | Load PDC CHEQUE REPORTS ent | Daily Sale Rpt | _] Change PW | @ Logout
ACCOUNTS LEDGER REPORTS
CASH FLOW STATEMENT
LEDGER ENTRY REPORT
PARTY AGEING STATEMEMT (Out Standing)
PAYMENT REPORTS
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SALESMAMN WISE SALES / COLLECTIONS
SALESMAMN WISE BILL SUMMARY
MR/ BAME STEMENT
DISCOUNT REPORTS
CAMNCELLED BILLS
SALES MODIFICATION REPORTS
CANCELLED / MODIFIED MR




PDC CHEQUE REPORTS

&l PDC LIST TO BE DIPOSITED

Date : [30Sep 2021 [~ | Bank*: |-ALL- v Search | Expot | Prnt | Exit
LIST OF PDC CHEQUES TO BE DIPOSITED
Bank- - ALL - Date: 30-Sep-2021
MNo Of Records:2
Sl.No Party Mame CHO.NO PDC Date Amount
1 LINGARA) DRUG HOUSE/AB 45678 30 Sep 2021 4432 00
2 LINGARAJ DRUG HOUSE/AB 45678 30 Sep 2021 000 00

Total Amount:

5432 .00




CASH FLOW STATEMENT

&l CT-POSS - Cash Flow Statement — O *
I () CASH (® BAMNK AccountHead : ‘SBI v‘
StartDate: [01- Apr -2021 [~ | EndDate:[30-Sep-2021 [@~| [ Show | | Expot || Print | Ext |
Cash Flow Statement for SBI From: 01 Apr 2021 To: 30 Sep 2021
Date Veh No. Veh Tvpe Narration In Out Balance
01 Apr 2021 Opening Bal 69,074.00 69,074.00
2021093002121 |, . o ) )
30 Sep 2021 B Receipt [Bank (2050AMEDIHUB STAAR ENUHEAL TH PVT LTD) (CHEQUE 45788 ) 7,022.00 0.00 76,096.00
30 Sep 2021 Payment  |Bank (AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT)) (CHEQUE 455 ) 000 478800 71.308.00)
30 Sep 2021 21?221093003"1“’21 Receipt  |Bank (LINGARAJ DRUG HOUSE/AB) (CHEQUE 45678 ) 4432.00 0.00 75,740.00
30 Sep 2021 2;'221093003"'2"21 Receipt  |Bank (LINGARAJ DRUG HOUSE/AB) (CHEQUE 45678 ) 1,000.00 0.00 76,740.00
Total: | 81528000  4,788.00

Closing Balance: 76,740.00




LEDGER ENTRY REPORT

a5l Ledger Entry Report — O X
Account Head : | Al - o
Stat Date:  (29-Sep-2021 [~ | EndDate: [30-Sep-2021 [F~ || Show Export Print Exit

Ledger Entry Report
LedgerNo Date Accts Head Narration TransMode Type Amount
419451 (30 3ep 2021 |[SEI Bank (2050ANMEDIHUE SJTAAR ENUHEALTHPVT LTD) |Bank DE 70220000
419452 (30 3ep 2021 [2050AMEDIHUE SJAAR ENUHEALTHPVT LTD |Bank (SEI) Bank CR 70220000
419453 (30 Sep 2021 |[SEI Bank (AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT)) Bank CR 47880000
419454 (30 Sep 2021 [AKHILA STORE (CAPITAL HAAT) Eanlk (SBI) Bank DE 47380000
419455 (30 3ep 2021 (SEI Banl (LINGARAT DRUG HOUSE'AE) Bank DE 4432 0000
419456 (30 Sep 2021 [LINGARAJDRUG HOUSE/AB Banlk (SEI) Bank CR 44320000
419457 (30 3ep 2021 |[SEI Banl (LINGARAT DRUG HOUSE/AE) Bank DE. 10000000
419458 (30 Sep 2021 [LINGARAJDRUG HOUSE/AB Bank (SEI) Bank CR 10000000




INVOICE WISE SALE REGISTER

a5 RptBitWise - O %
SalesMan: | ALL - w |
From Date : |EI|'I] Sep 2021 [~ | To Date : |30 Sep 2021 E~- | Invoice Type: | v| | View || Export || Print || Exit

INVOICE WISE SALE RFEGISTER
Date From 30-Sep-2021 TO 30-Sep-2021

SlNo Inv No. Inv Date. PartyName Address Net GST Amt Grand Tot.
AL OK{8093938686) - 30 Sep 2021
1 KT21 2200001 30 Sep 2021 CASHSALE BBSR 1500.00 270.00 1770.00
2 KT21Z2200002 30 Sep 2021 CHAKHANAMW SIBA SHAKTI ENTERPRISES LINE S00.00 25.00 525.00

Total: Tot Cash Sale: 2295.00 Tot Credit Sale: 0.00 2000.00 295.00 2295.00




MR/BANK STATEMENT

o' MRChequeStaternent —
Maode :| Bank v| StatDate:  [23-Sep-2021 [@~ | EndDate: [30-Sep-2021 [G~ || Show Export Print Exit
ME /Bank Statement
Id PR Date V.No Party Name Cheque.No Desc/ME.No Amount
60307 R 30 8ep 2021 |1 2050AMEDIHUE SJAAR ENUHEALTHPVT LTD 45788 Bank 7022.0000
60300 R 30 8ep 2021 |1 LINGARAT DREUG HOUSE/AE 43678 Bank 4432 0000
60310 R 30 Sep 2021 |2 LINGARAT DREUG HOUSE/AE 43678 Bank 1000.0000




DISCOUNT REPORTS

&l CT-POSS - Pending Bills — e
Sales Person : |-ALL- v| Copmpany: |-ALL- v|
Party - |MN-". GOURI GENERAL STORE/PTM (SIRIPUR HAAT) ~| From Date ::{}1 Apr 2021 B~ | To Date (31 Aug 2021 [~ |

@ New O OId Export Print Exit

CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
TOTAL DISCOUNT REPORT PERIOD From 01-Apr-2021 To 31-Aug-2021 For- ALL -

Inv.No Inv.Date Party Name ‘;ﬁ E C‘“ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ‘ GST ﬁ Disc%
KT2122006921 09 Jul 2021  MAA GOURI GENERAL STORE/PTN 0.00 955 44 452 0.00 0.00 452 10813 1059.00 0.47
KT2122009623 06 Aug 2021  MAA GOURI GENERAL STORE/PTN 0.00 100480 2455 0.00 000 2455 17645 1157.00 244
KT2122010839 20 Aug 2021  MAA GOURI GENERAL STORE/PTN 0.00 69233 1317 0.00 000 1317 12243 203.00 1.90

Tot.Bill-3 Total: 0.00 265357 4224 0.00 0.00 4224 407.00 3019.00




CANCELLED BILLS

! RptBitWise — O b

From Date : (28 Apr 2021 [@~ | ToDate:[305ep 2021 [ | View Export Print Exit

Date From 28-Apr-2021 TO 30-Sep-2021

3_‘: Comp. Start Inv.No. Last Inv No. Tot Bills Tot Cancelled CancelledBillDetails
1 KT 212200001 2122011087 8831 378 KT2122002276 KT2122002283 KT2122002285 KT2122002286 KT2122002288 KT2122002315 KT2122002334 K
2 KTISRAS 21220012 21220062 Ly 3 KTISRAZ1220026 KTISRA21220027 KTISRAZ21220035

Total: 8902 381




SALES MODIFICATION REPORT

o5 Sales Modification Report

Stat Date:  |01- Apr-2021 [~ | EndDate: [30-Sep-2021 [J~ || Show Export Print Exit
Sales Record Modification Report
AMod.Date Aod By Orig Entry By Entry Date Bill No Bill Date Party Name Bill Amt.
11-04-2021 11:34:34 AN |admin - Admin  |admin - Admin 03 Mar 2021 2021022836 |03 Mar 2021 |[NEW CHINMAYEE/NV 14431.0000
07-04-2021 04:39:35PM  |admin - Admin |admin - Admin 15 Mar 2021 2021023799 |15 Mar 2021 |SAI ADHAR FRESH/GST/PTN 35452.0000
06-04-2021 08:32:26 PV |admin - Admin  |admin - Admin 30 Bdar 2021 2021024481 |30 Mar 2021 [RANJANMED STOEE/AB 105370000




CANCELLED MR REPORT

o5l CAMCELLED MR REPORT - O X
StartDate:  [29-Apr-2021 [J~ | EndDate: [30-Sep-2021 [F~ || Show | | Expet || Print || Exit
CANCFLLED ME RFFORT
{Can. Reason: W=Wrong Entry,B= Cheque Bounced)

Can.Date CanBy E::mn Entry Date |MRE/CHQ.No MR/CHQ.Detail Party Name Recvd. Amt.
17-08-2021 06:47:04 PM  |admin - Admin 17 Ang 2021 Cash SUBHADRA STATIONARYPTN 126.00
12-08-2021 04:33:35 PN |admin - Admin 12 Ang 2021 Bank SIDHI MAHAVEER. PATANJALLIPTN 3803.00
admin - Admin 03 Aug 2021 Cazh Sale CASH 63.00

03-08-2021 06:18:11 PN |admin - Admin 03 Aug 2021 Bank SARLA VSTOREPTN 500.00
03-08-2021 03:17:56 P |admin - Admin 03 Aug 2021 Bank HINDUSTAN AGENCIESPTN/GST 17500.00
03-08-2021 05:1749 PN |admin - Admin 03 Aug 2021 Bank HINDUSTAN AGENCIES/AB/GST 8190.00
admin - Admin 27 Jul 2021 Cash Zale CASH 219000

admin - Admin 16 Jul 2021 Cash Zale CASH 96.00

14-07-2021 02:42:37PM |admin - Admin 14 Jul 2021 Cash SAI SNACKESMW 263.00
13-07-2021 07:17:39 PM  |admin - Admin 13 Jul 2021 Cash hAA SANTOSHI PATANJALLPTN 387.00
00-07-2021 08:34:10 PM  |admin - Admin 09 Jul 2021 Cash SHREE SHYAM DATLY NEEDSPTN 897.00
08-06-2021 02:22:19 PN |admin - Admin 08 Jun 2021 Bank VINATAK TRADERSPTN 1812.00
admin - Admin 07 Jun 2021 Cash Zale CASH 17.00

02-06-2021 10:39:38 AM  |admin - Admin 02 Jun 2021 Bank AYUSH ASSOCIATES/AB B0000.00
03-05-2021 01:05:19 PN |admin - Admin 03 May 2021 Bank ORISSA DRUG HOUSEAB/GST 300000
30-04-2021 06:33:15 PN |admin - Admin 30 Apr 2021 Bank hiAA SARATA LD CORNERNV 8133.00
20042021 07:2325 P |admin - Admin 29 Apr 2021 Cash SIBA PARBATI STOREPTN 2018.00
20042021 07:24:30 PM |admin - Admin 20 Apr 2021 Cazh SIEA PAREBATI STOREPTN 100800
Total Amount|  119017.00




GST REPORTS

Ed Welcome to CT-POSS || Current User - ADMIN
ADMIN  MASTER  PURCHASE SALE ACCOUNTS STOCK  DAILY REPORTS | GST REPORTS

© Item Entry | Purchase | Sale-Dist | Sale Return | Service Bill | Loading Slip | Receipt G5TR 3B | Stock Statement | Daily Sale Rpt |D Cha

WELCOME CREATIVE TERABITE SOLL
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GSTR - 3B

sl GSTR-3B - | X
® Monthly O Quaterly Financial Year ~ 2021-22 - Year 2021 - GSTR Month:  Apr - Quarter: |APR - JUN
Print Exit
~
FOBRM GSTR-3B
[See Rule 61(5)]
Year : 2021
Month : APR.
01  GSTIN :21AAFCC862TF1ZW
02 Legal name of the registered person : CREATIVE TERABITE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
31  Details of Outward Supplies and inward supplies liable to reverse charge
| Nature of Supplies | Total Taxable value | Integrated Tax | Central Tax | State/UT Tax |Cess
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 6
\Outward taxable supplies (other than zero rated, nil rated and exempted) | 8866852 94 57.87| 76769754  767697.54| 0.00
\Outward taxable supplies (zero rated) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00| 0.00
Other Outward supplies (nil rated and exempted) | 377324 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00| 0.00
Inward Supplies (Liable to reverse charge) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00| 0.00
Non-GST outward supplies | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00| 0.00
32  Of the supplies shown in 3.1 (a) above, details of inter-State supplies made to unregistered persons,composition taxable persons and UIN holders
| | Place of Supply (State/'UT) | Total Taxable valie |  Amount of Integrated Tax
| 1 | | 3 | 4
'Supplies Made to unregistered persons | 32151 | 57.87
'Supplies Made to Composition Taxable Persons | | 0.00 | 0.00
'Supplies Made to UIN Holders | | 0.00 | 0.00
4 Eligible ITC v
“ Deatils | Tntesrated Tax | Central Tax | State/1IT Tax | Cess |




GSIR 1 (B2B)

& G5TR 1

Period From : |{]'4 Aug 2021 [E~ | To :|{]'4 Aug 2021 [(E~ | SelectReport Type: B-B

| Search | ExportToExcel = ExportToCSV | Print | Exit
Summary For B2B({4)
Penod From 04-Aug-2021 to 04-Aug-2021 Mo of Records : 44
. Applicable . E-

GS]:IWUIH of Receiver Name Invoice Number Invoice Invoice Valus Place Of Reverse % of Tax Invoice Commerce. Rate Taxable —Cess

Recipient date Supply Charge Rate Type GSTIN Value Amount
MAYFAIR HOTELS & .

21AAECMESTIET1ZL RESORTS(LAGOON) KT2122005235 (-Aug-2021 42764 00| 21-0Odisha M Regular 12.00 38181.88 0.00

2AOQFPBEOTZHZZ4 KAMINI MED KT2122000233 Od-Aug-2021 2827.00|21-Odisha M Regula 12.00 54830 0.00
STORE/ABIGST Hg- : = eguiar : : :

21AOFPBEOTZH2Z4 KAMINI MED KT2122000233 04-Aug-2021 2827.00|21-Odisha M Regula 18.00 187543 0.00
STORE/ABIGST Mg : = =guiar : : :
SHANTI MED .

21AGIPP3228R1Z1 STORE/AR KT2122000239 04-Aug-2021 32872.00| 21-Odisha M Regular 12.00 8534 48 0.00
SHANTI MED .

21AGIPP3228R1Z1 STORE/AR KT2122005235 (-Aug-2021 32872.00|21-0disha M Regular 18.00 15756.77 0.00

21AEBFS4414H1ZH EMTLN".:E’IMEDICAL KT2122000240 d-Aug-2021 H27.00|21-Odisha N Regular 18.00 2503.90 0.00

21AEYPBO3BBL4ZN VCARE KT2122000242 04-Aug-2021 9662.00|21-Odisha M Regula 18.00 8138.33 0.00
PHARMAABIGST/ Mg : = =guiar : : :
PHARMA,

21AKRPN2033P12W | LIFE/AB/KALINGA, KT2122000243 Od-Aug-2021 14760.00 | 21-Odisha M Regular 12.00 1035.74 0.00
VIHAR
PHARMA,

21AKRPN2033P12W | LIFE/AB/KALINGA, KT2122000243 0d-Aug-2021 14760.00 | 21-Odisha M Regular 18.00 11525.04 0.00
VIHAR

21ARIPC3818R1ZN |MEDICARE PLUS/AE  |KT2122000244 04-Aug-2021 2324.00|21-Odisha M Regular 12.00 1160.34 0.00




GSTR 1 (B2CS)

Bl GSTR 1

Type

CE
CE
CE
CE

- O
Period From : |I}'| Apr 2021 [E~ | To :|EI~4 Sep 2021 [~ | SelectReport Type: B-CS -
Export To Excel Export To CSV Print Exit
Summary For B2CS(7)
Mo of Records - 4

Pencd From 01-Apr-2021 to 04-5ep-2021

Applicable % of Tax

Place Of Supply Rate Bate Taxable Value
21-Odisha 0.00 14218.55
21-Odisha 5.00 66461570
21-Odisha 12.00 1563396.63
21-Odisha 13.00 14556458 26

TOTAL 17239220.19

Cess Amount| E-=Commerce GSTIN

0.0:0
0.0:0
0.0:0
0.0:0
0.00




GSIR 1 (CDNR)

 GSTR 1 - 0 e

Period From : |{}12{}21 D'| T0:|3{]Sep 2021 |:|'| Select Report Type: CDMR -

Export To Excel Export To CSV Print Exit

Summary For CONR{9B)
Penod From 01-May-2021 to 30-Sep-2021 Mo of Records : 5
Note Applicable
GSTIN/UIN of Receiver Name | Note Number | Note Date | Ot Place Of Supply | "2Y®™2 Sunnly | Note Value| % of Tax Rate Taxablel Cess
Recipient Type Charge T Value| Amount
ype Rate
21AGSPATETIMIZX EEE:EDRLE KTISRAZ1 220019 [17-May-2021 |C 21-Odisha M Regular 4713.00 18.00 3599367
SIDHESWAR
21APMPMBOTEF1ZM | ENTERFPRISES / KTISRAZ 220045 | 12-Jul-2021 C 21-Odisha M Regular 201.00 12.00 175.38
PTH
RABINDRA
21ALECR3I4ZEE1ZY |LIFELIMNE PWT. KTISRAZ1 220057 |02-Aug-2021  |C 21-Odisha M Regular 3329.00 18.00 2821.02
LTD /AR
FAMCY .
21 ALMOPCS24T1ZR CENTER /NV KTISRASZ1 220058 |0d4-Aug-2021  |C 21-Odisha M Regular 9613.00 18.00 815043
MAHAWIR
2 ALIPDSTISATZF |MEDICAL KTISRAZ1 220062 |20-8ug-2021  |C 21-Odisha M Regular 1447 .00 18.00 1226.19
STORE/AB/GST
Mo. of Recipients=5 Mo. of Motes/Vouchers=5 TOTAL 19308.00 16370.69 0.00




GSIR 1 (EXEMP)

E G5TR1 - O *

Period From : |{]'1 Apr 2021 [(E~ | To :|3{]I Sep 2021 [E~ | Select Report Type : EXEMP -

| Search | ExportToExcel = ExpotToCSV ~  Print | | Exit

Summary For Nil mted, exempted and non GST outward supplies (8)

Period From 01-Apr-2021 to 30-Sep-2021

Description Nil Rated Supplies SEF“'F;Td (other than nil rated/non GST Non-GST supplies
Inter-State supphes to registered persons 0.0000 0.0000 0.00
Intra-State supplies to registered persons S0e2 7200 Sl 7200 0.00
Inter-State supplies to unregistered persons 0.0000 0.0000 0.00
Intra-State supplies to unregistered persons 14215.5519 14215.5519 0.00

TOTAL 19264 27 19264 27 0.00




GSTR 1 (HSN)

Kl GsTR1 — a X
Period From : |24 Aug 2021 [= | To :|3{]' Sep 2021 [~ | Select Report Type: HSN -
| Search | ExpotToExcel =~ ExportToCSV | Print | Exit
Summary For HSN{12)
Period From 24-Aug-2021 to 30-Sep-2021 Mo of Records - 4
.. . Integrated Tax Central Tax State/UT Tax Cess.
HSHN Descnption uaCc Total Quantity Total Value| Taxable Value A nt " nt A nt " nt Rate
Commission 1 225,00 S00.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 0.00 5
PJ MULTANI MITTI BODY
340115841 CLEANSER 75G-144P Pes-Fes & 154 45 16£.82 0.00 14.83 14.83 0.00 18
FJ SWARMA KANTI CREAM
33049910 15G"36PCS Pcz-Pes 2 70935 601.14 0.00 2410 2410 0.00 13
Bo6111 SALARY R=-Rs 1 177000 1500.00 0.00 135.00 135.00 0.00 13
Mo. of HSN=3 TOTAL 3198.83 2765.96 0.00 216.44 216.44 0.00




GSTR 1 HSN (4DIGIT)

Bl GsTR1

- O
Period From |2-1- Aug 2021 [(E~ | To :|3{]I Sep 2021 [~ | Select Report Type: HSM (4 Digit) -
| Search | ExportToExcel = ExpotToCSV = Prnt | Exit |
Summary For HSN{12)

Penod From 24-Aug-2021 to 30-Sep-2021 No of Records : 4

.. . Integrated Tax Central Tax| State/UT Tax Cess
HSN Descnption uQc Total Quantity Total Value| Taxable Value Amount Amount Amount Amount Rate
Commission 1 525.00 S00.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 0.00 5
3304 Pos-Pes 2 708.35 601.14 0.00 5410 5410 0.00 18
3401 Pes-Pes 6 194 49 164 82 0.00 14.83 14.83 0.00 18
9961 Rs-Rs 1 1770.00 150000 0.00 135.00 13500 0.00 18

No. of HSN=3 TOTAL 3198.83 2765.96 0.00 216.44 216.44 0.00




GSTR 1 (DOCS)

& GsTR1 - a X
Period From |{]1 Apr 2021 [E~ | To :|3{]I Sep 2021 [E~ | SelectReport Type: DOCS -
| search | ExportToExcel =~ ExpotToCSV ~  Print | Exit
)
Summary of documents issued dunng the tax penod (13)
Penod From 01-Apr-2021 to 30-Sep-2021

Mature Of Document Sr. No. From Sr. No. To Total Number Cancelled
Inwoices for cutward supply 1] 1]
Credit Mote 0 0
Inwoices for ocutward supply 1] 0
Inwoices for ocutward supply 0 0
Credit Mote 0 0
Inwoices for cutward supply 1] 1]
Inwoices for ocutward supply 0 L]
Credit Mote 0 0
Inwoices for ocutward supply 0 0
Inwoices for cutward supply 1] 1]
Credit Mote 0 0
Inwoices for ocutward supply 0 L]
Invoices for cutward supply KT21 22000001 KT2122011087 11087 466
Credit Mote 0 0
Inwoices for cutward supply KT212200001 1] 1]
Inwoices for ocutward supply 0 0
Credit Mote KTISRAMZ1 200311 KTISRA21 220062 62 3
Inwoices for ocutward supply KTISRAZ1220062 62 3

TOTAL 11211 472 v




GSTR 2 (B2B)

Period From: 01 Apr 2018 [E~  To 30 Apr 2018 [H~ | SelectReportType: B2B - Search Export Print Exit
Summary For B2B

Pencd From 01-Apr-2018 to 10-Apr-2018 Mo of Records @ 12
Eﬁ:ﬂ of Invoice Number | Invoice date Invoice Value I':'::::E ':':‘Er:'::: 'T';;E"'“E Rate TE\EE:E IGST Amt cﬂ Sﬂ ﬁ
21BJFPS55320120 | 141 02-Apr-2018 21584.56 | 21-Onzs= M Regular 18.00 18252.00 0.00 1646.28 1646.28 0.00
21AHHPRSS17D1 20| TXIB-18-15-0055 | 05-Apr-2018 26%0.00|21-Onsza M Regular 28.00 2101.56 0.00 25422 25422 0.00
21ADFPL7502C1Z8 [JPE/DD43/18-19 | 07-Apr2018 34153.56| 21-Orissa N Regular 18.00 7756.60 0.00 70168  701.69 0.00
2ADFPLYS02C1Z8 | JPEMDCO43ME15 07-Apr-2018 341595.596 21-Onss= M Regular 28.00 15331.24 0.00 2737 ITHIT 0.00
2BJFPS58320170 (153 05-Apr-2018 8130.90|21-Onsza M Regular 15.00 TI55.00 0.00 69785 657 95 0.00
21BJFPS55320120 (134 05-Apr-2018 17600.00| 21-Onss= M Regular 28.00 13750.00 0.00 1925.00 1925.00 0.00
O7AFRPKE338N1Z5 | 263 05-Apr-2018 14443 20| 07-Crelha M Regular 15.00 1224000 220320 0.00 0.00 0.00
21ABGPDZ246J1Z5 (13 10-Apr-2018 17684.07|21-Orissa N Regular 12.00 232154 0.00 135.2% 135.29 0.00
21ABGPDZ2246125 |13 10-Apr-2018 17684.07 | 21-Onzs= M Regular 18.00 &28.00 0.00 T452 T452 0.00
21ABGPD22460125 |13 10-Apr-2018 17684.07 | 21-Onss= M Regular 28.00 11021.01 0.00 154285 154285 0.00
2ADFPLYS02C1Z8 | JPEACSEME15 10-Apr-2018 337595.598 21-Ons=s= M Regular 18.00 745782 0.00 67115 671.19 0.00
21ADFPLYS02C1ZE | JPEADSEME15 10-Apr-2018 3375959.598 | 21-Onss= M Regular 28.00 18331.24 0.00 27337 2THET 0.00

Hempm':;-:i‘ Inw ."u' DIB TOTAL 151152.67 122625.81) 2203.20 13161.83 13161.83 0.00




GSTR 2 (B2BUR)

Period From: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ To 30 Apr 2018 [E~ | SelectReportType: B2BUR - Search Export Print Exit
Summary For B2B Unregistered

Penod From 01-Apr-2018 to 30-Apr-2018 Mo of Records : 3
Invoice Number Invoice date Invoice Value Place Of Supply Rate Taxable Value IGST Amt CG5T Amt SG5T Amt| Cess Amount
03 03-Apr-2013 5024 00| 22-Chattusgarh 5.00 5024 00 45120 0.00 0.00 0.00
3004 21-Apr-2018 20075.00|21-Cdisha S.00 2007500 0.00 501.38 501.38 0.00
180 28-Ape-2018 8228 00| 22-Chattsgarh 5.00 9228 .00 481 40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mo. of Invoices=3 TOTAL 33327.00 33327 00 912.60 501.88 501.88 0.00




GSIR 2 (EXEMP)

ol GSTR2 — O

Period From: (01 Apr 2021 [E~| To [30Sep 2021 [E~ | SelectReport Type: EXEMP - Search Export Print Exit

Summary For Nil mted, exempted and non GS5T Inward supphes
Penod From 01-Apr-2021 to 30-Sep-2021
Exempted [other than nil mted/non GST

Descnption Mil Rated Supplies supply ) MNon-GST supplies
Inter-State supphes to registered persons 0.00 0.0000 0.0
Intra-State supphes to registered persons 0.00 15384 5600 0. 00

TOTAL 0.00 193384 .56 0.00




GSTR 2 (HSN)

Period From: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ | To 30 Apr 2018 [0~ | SelectReportType: HSN - Search Export Print Exit
Summary For HSN

Penod From 01-Apr-2018 to 05-Apr-20138 Mo of Records . 9
. . Integrated Tax Central Tax State/UT Tax Cess

HSN Descnption uC Total Quantity Total Value| Taxable Value Amount Amount Amount Amount
85164000 BAJAL - DX-11 IRON Fieces 2 972.00 755,38 000 106.31 106.31 000
85164000 BAJAL - IRON DX -2 Pieces 2 838.00 654 68 000 91 .66 91.66 000
85164000 %i’# IRON {FOPULAR) Pieces 2 830.00 637.50 0.00 96 25 9625 0.00
8536 L&T-20 AMP MCE Pieces 12 12085 64 1008 00 000 58 82 9382 000
8536 L&T-25A MCE ({SF) Fieces 12 125564 105800 000 93.82 98.82 000
8536 L&T-8AMP SP MCB Fieces 12 125564 105800 000 53 82 53.82 000
8536 L&T - 104MP SP MCE Pieces 12 1205 64 106800 0.00 53 .82 93.82 0.00
8504 WV.GUARD - El POWER 530 | Pieces 1 4200.50 3560.00 000 32040 32040 000

WGUARD - VEW-400 AC

4032 STARILIZER Fieces 2 12201 20 10340.00 000 530.60 530.60 000
Mo. of HSN=9 TOTAL 24274 56 20393.56 0.00 1940.50 1940.50 0.00




GSTR 2 HSN(4DIGIT)

Period From: 01 Apr 2018 [E~ To 30 Apr 2018 [E~ | SelectReport Type: HSN (4 Digif) - Search Export Print Exit
Summary For HSN
Penod From 01-Apr-2018 to 30-Apre-2018 Mo of Records - 15
.. . Integrated Tax Central Tax State/UT Tax Cess
HSN Descnption uC Total Quantity Total Value| Taxable Value Amount Amount Amount Amount
LUMINGUS - 220 AH
(LETT26560) BATTERY Pieces 1 17107 .20 13365.00 0.00 1871.10 1871.10 0.00
PRESTIGE - INDUCTION
COOKER (PIC 6.0V3) Fieces 2 314632 4020.56 0.00 562.88 562.88 0.00
WVGUARD - VWT-250TT
BATTERY Fieces 1 17600.00 13750.00 0.00 1925.00 1825.00 0.00
3523 Fieces 3 2455 74 2113.00 0.00 150.62 190.62 0.00
7615 Fieces 2 260012 232154 0.00 135.25 135.25 0.0
Ba14 Pieces 2 1964 08 1664 48 0.00 14580 145,80 0.00
Bo04 Fieces 13 25874 34 4735114 0.00 4261 60 4261.60 0.00
3507 Fieces 9 104553.56 31682.48 0.00 1143554 1143554 0.00
8509 Pieces 8 20552 57 16057.01 0.00 X247 58 2247 88 0.00
8516 Fieces 20 17612.61 137558.33 0.00 1526.39 1526 39 0.00
3536 Fieces 48 3182.56 4352 00 0.00 38528 38528 0.00
G544 COolL 67 33047.08 28006.00 Z203.20 1418.54 1418.54 0.00
o032 Pieces 4 15302 24 125638.00 0.00 116712 116712 0.00
9405 Fieces i) 426010 3803.66 0.00 Z2B22 22822 0.00
9613 Fieces 12 97704 &28.00 0.00 7452 Ta52 0.00
TOTAL 304279 486 246087 .70 2203.20 27994 28 27994 28 0.00




Please contact:
Santosh Kumar Sahoo, Director

Creative Terabite Solutions Pvt. Ltd
Maruti Nagar | Vijaya Vihar Lane-2 | Nuagaon | Samantarapur

Cont: 9778177775 / 9090007775 / 9337422373(W) / 9556282399
Email: admin@creativetrends.in
www.creativetrends.in




